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Items

General Mood and 2016 Election Items

Q2. Interest in Politics

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Count |
| Column Percent |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American  Hispanic Other Total
Extremely interested 195 42 108 22 367
42.76 36.21 29.83 35.48
Somewhat interested 205 54 175 28 462
44 .96 46.55 48.34 45.16
Not very interested 35 7 51 4 97
7.68 6.03 14.09 6.45
Not at all interested 19 11 22 5 57
4.17 9.48 6.08 8.06
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 2 2 6 3 13
0.44 1.72 1.66 4.84
Total 456 116 362 62 996
45.78 11.65 36.35 6.22
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely interested 178 190 368
37.47 36.47
Somewhat interested 210 252 462
44 .21 48.37
Not very interested 47 50 97
9.89 9.60
Not at all interested 31 26 57
6.53 4.99
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 9 3 12
1.89 0.58
Total 475 521 996
47 .69 52.31
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Extremely interested 352 15 0 367
40.79 11.72 0.00
Somewhat interested 403 57 3 463
46.70 44 .53 50.00
Not very interested 71 25 1 97
8.23 19.53 16.67

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Not at all interested 31 24 2 57
3.59 18.75 33.33
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 6 7 0 13
0.70 5.47 0.00
Total 863 128 6 997
86.56 12.84 0.60
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely interested 74 293 367
15.01 58.37
Somewhat interested 253 209 462
51.32 41.63
Not very interested 97 0 97
19.68 0.00
Not at all interested 57 0 57
11.56 0.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 12 0 12
2.43 0.00
Total 493 502 995

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



49.55 50.45

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Extremely interested 144 45 174 363
35.64 22.06 46.28

Somewhat interested 183 99 177 459
45.30 48.53 47.07

Not very interested 51 25 19 95
12.62 12.25 5.05

Not at all interested 20 30 6 56
4.95 14.71 1.60

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 6 5 0 11
1.49 2.45 0.00

Total 404 204 376 984
41.06 20.73 38.21

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely interested 87 100 172 9 368
38.33 30.40 43.11 20.93
Somewhat interested 98 167 179 18 462
43.17 50.76 44 .86 41.86
Not very interested 29 35 26 8 98
12.78 10.64 6.52 18.60
Not at all interested 11 22 17 7 57
4.85 6.69 4.26 16.28
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 2 5 5 1 13
0.88 1.52 1.25 2.33
Total 227 329 399 43 998
22.75 32.97 39.98 4.31
Cell Contents
| =mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=———m |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely interested 77 144 83 53 10 367
33.62 38.10 37.39 38.97 31.25
Somewhat interested 109 184 94 61 15 463

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Not very interested 21 32
9.17 8.47

Not at all interested 18 15
7.86 3.97

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 4 3
1.75 0.79

Total 229 378
22.97 37.91

17 3
7.66 2.21
4 1
1.80 0.74
222 136

| Count |

$40,000 to $7

$75,000 to $1

More than $15

(DO NOT READ)

INCOME

Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2  $25,000 to
Extremely int 17 31

21.52 25.41 34
Somewhat inte 45 56

56.96 45.90 40
Not very inte 8 16

10.13 13.11 13
Not at all in 4 16

5.06 13.11 10

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) 5 3 1 2 1 0 2 14
6.33 2.46 0.71 0.93 0.46 0.00 1.50

Total 79 122 141 214 219 89 133 997
7.92 12.24 14.14 21.46 21.97 8.93 13.34

Cell Contents

| -—————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[ -———— I

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely interes 80 128 102 2 5 21 29 367
44 .69 39.88 32.80 50.00 17.86 28.00 37.18

Somewhat interest 83 143 141 1 18 43 34 463
46.37 44 .55 45.34 25.00 64.29 57.33 43.59

Not very interest 10 35 41 1 3 1 6 97
5.59 10.90 13.18 25.00 10.71 1.33 7.69

Not at all intere 6 13 20 0 2 8 8 57
3.35 4.05 6.43 0.00 7.14 10.67 10.26

(DO NOT READ) Don 0 2 7 0 0 2 1 12
0.00 0.62 2.25 0.00 0.00 2.67 1.28

Total 179 321 311 4 28 75 78 996
17.97 32.23 31.22 0.40 2.81 7.53 7.83

Cell Contents
|-—=——m I
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 10

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Extremely interested 64 16 80

Not very interested 6 4 10
4.58 8.51

Not at all interested 6 0 6
4.58 0.00

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 0 0 0
0.00 0.00

Total 131 47 178

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 11
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely interested 61 243 29 29 3 1 366

22.43 43.47 35.37 49.15 17.65 16.67

Somewhat interested 154 241 37 21 8 2 463
56.62 43.11 45.12 35.59 47.06 33.33

Not very interested 35 47 10 5 0 1 98
12.87 8.41 12.20 8.47 0.00 16.67

Not at all interested 16 24 5 4 6 1 56
5.88 4.29 6.10 6.78 35.29 16.67

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 6 4 1 0 0 1 12
2.21 0.72 1.22 0.00 0.00 16.67

Total 272 559 82 59 17 6 995
27.34 56.18 8.24 5.93 1.71 0.60

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 12

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q4. Country Right Track/Wrong Track

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Right direction 55 88 86 50 279

| Count |

race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Right direction 86 48 122 22 278
18.86 41.74 33.61  36.07

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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334 53 209 32 628
73.25 46.09 57.58 52.46

36 14 32 7 89
7.89 12.17 8.82 11.48

456 115 363 61 995
45.83 11.56 36.48 6.13

| Count |

GENDER
Male

Female Total

126 279
24.18

350 627
67.18

45 89
8.64

521 995
52.36

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

14

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Right direction 243 35 1 279
28.19 27.56 16.67

0ff on the wrong track 545 78 4 627
63.23 61.42 66.67

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 74 14 1 89
8.58 11.02 16.67

Total 862 127 6 995
86.63 12.76 0.60

Cell Contents

[-————— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— |

LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total

Right direction 136 143 279
27.53 28.49

0ff on the wrong track 302 326 628
61.13 64.94

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 56 33 89
11.34 6.57

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

15



Total 494 502 996
49.60 50.40
Cell Contents

[-=———m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

=== |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Right direction 212 31 278
52.35 17.07 8.22

0ff on the wrong track 144 148 328 620
35.56 72.20 87.00

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 49 18 89
12.10 10.73 4.77

Total 405 205 377 987
41.03 20.77 38.20

Cell Contents

[-————mm |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-———— |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

16



Right direction 96 114 56 13 279
42.48 34.76 14.00 30.95
0ff on the wrong track 104 185 318 21 628
46.02 56.40 79.50 50.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 26 29 26 8 89
11.50 8.84 6.50 19.05
Total 226 328 400 42 996
22.69 32.93 40.16 4.22
Cell Contents
[ == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Right direction 72 122 43 23 18 278
31.72 32.36 19.46 16.91 56.25
0ff on the wrong track 135 220 160 102 10 627
59.47 58.36 72.40 75.00 31.25
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 20 35 18 11 4 88
8.81 9.28 8.14 8.09 12.50
Total 227 377 221 136 32 993
22.86 37.97 22.26 13.70 3.22

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME

Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Right directi 24 23 33 78 61 27 34 280
30.00 19.01 23.40 36.45 27 .85 30.34 25.56

0ff on the wr 49 81 95 117 145 58 83 628
61.25 66.94 67.38 54.67 66.21 65.17 62.41

(DO NOT READ) 7 17 13 19 13 4 16 89
8.75 14.05 9.22 8.88 5.94 4.49 12.03

Total 80 121 141 214 219 89 133 997
8.02 12.14 14.14 21.46 21.97 8.93 13.34

Cell Contents

|- |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[ |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian  Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Right direction 46 102 80 2 8 23 19 280
25.70 31.87 25.81 50.00 27 .59 30.67 24 .36

0ff on the wrong 119 190 213 2 20 43 39 626
66.48 59.38 68.71 50.00 68.97 57.33 50.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 14 28 17 0 1 9 20 89
7.82 8.75 5.48 0.00 3.45 12.00 25.64
Total 179 320 310 4 29 75 78 995
17.99 32.16 31.16 0.40 2.91 7.54 7.84
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m=mmmmm |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Right direction 34 12 46
25.76 25.53
0ff on the wrong track 91 28 119
68.94 59.57
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 7 7 14
5.30 14.89
Total 132 47 179
73.74 26.26
Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m I
MARRIED
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 19

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Right direction 7 162 21 14 4 1 279
28.41 28.93 25.61 24 .14 23.53 14.29

0ff on the wrong track 165 357 55 36 10 6 629
60.89 63.75 67.07 62.07 58.82 85.71

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 29 41 6 8 3 0 87
10.70 7.32 7.32 13.79 17.65 0.00

Total 271 560 82 58 17 7 995
27.24 56.28 8.24 5.83 1.71 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 20

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q5. Most Important Issue Facing the Country
CT(Q5, tl, weight)

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

21



Q6. Most Important Issue Facing the State

Cell Contents

| Count |
| mmmm e |
ageg
Q 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Enter response 203 290 334 169 996
Total 203 290 334 169 996
Cell Contents
| —mm e |
| Count |
| mmmmm - |
race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Enter response 456 115 363 61 995
Total 456 115 363 61 995
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
| Count |
| mmmmm - |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

22



(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Total

475 521 996
————————— |
Count |
————————— |
Q1
Yes, registered No, not registered
862 127
862 127

LV
Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

23



pid3

Q Democrats Independents Republicans  Total
Enter response 404 205 377 986
Total 404 205 377 986

| Count |
|- |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Enter response 226 328 400 42 996
Total 226 328 400 42 996

Cell Contents

|- |
| Count |
[ |

LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Enter response 228 378 222 136 32 996
Total 228 378 222 136 32 996

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

24



INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Enter respons 79 122 141 213 219 89 132 995
Total 79 122 141 213 219 89 132 995

| Count |
[-————— |
RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic  Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, o Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don't  Total
Enter response 179 321 311 4 28 75 78 996
Total 179 321 311 4 28 75 78 996
Cell Contents
[-=——m |
| Count |
[-————mm |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Enter response 132 47 179
Total 132 47 179
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 25

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
[-=———mm o |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Enter response 272 559 82 58 17 7 995
Total 272 559 82 58 17 7 995

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

26



Q7. Barack Obama Job Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Very good job 63 79 70 43 255

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

27



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Very good job 68 62 103 23 256
14.95 53.91 28.37 37.10

Somewhat good job 92 41 168 17 318
20.22 35.65 46.28  27.42

Somewhat poor job 78 4 40 7 129
17.14 3.48 11.02 11.29

Very poor job 209 4 48 14 275
45.93 3.48 13.22  22.58

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 8 4 4 1 17
1.76 3.48 1.10 1.61

Total 455 115 363 62 995
45.73 11.56 36.48 6.23

| Count |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Very good job 112 143 255

23.63 27.50

Somewhat good job 140 178 318

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

28



(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 9 8
1.90 1.54
Total 474 520

| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Very good job 216
25.03
Somewhat good job 271
31.40
Somewhat poor job 113
13.09
Very poor job 250
28.97

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

29



(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 13 4 0 17
1.51 3.15 0.00
Total 863 127 7 997
86.56 12.74 0.70
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Very good job 129 126 255
26.17 25.15
Somewhat good job 194 124 318
39.35 24.75
Somewhat poor job 7 52 129
15.62 10.38
Very poor job 80 195 275
16.23 38.92
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 13 4 17
2.64 0.80
Total 493 501 994
49.60 50.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

30



| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Very good job 197 43 12 2562
48.88 20.98 3.18
Somewhat good job 176 86 56 318
43.67 41.95 14.85
Somewhat poor job 16 32 80 128
3.97 15.61 21.22
Very poor job 10 36 225 271
2.48 17.56 59.68
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 4 8 4 16
0.99 3.90 1.06
Total 403 205 377 985
40.91 20.81 38.27
Cell Contents
| —mm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Very good job 109 85 43 19 256
48.23 25.91 10.75 45.24
Somewhat good job 92 144 7 6 319
40.71 43.90 19.25 14.29
Somewhat poor job 11 51 61 6 129
4.87 15.55 15.25 14.29
Very poor job 10 44 212 9 275
4.42 13.41 53.00 21.43
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 4 4 7 2 17
1.77 1.22 1.75 4.76
Total 226 328 400 42 996
22.69 32.93 40.16 4.22
Cell Contents
[-==mmmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm o |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Very good job 88 87 51 19 11 256
38.43 23.02 23.08 13.97 34.38
Somewhat good job 68 144 60 35 12 319
29.69 38.10 27.15 25.74 37.50
Somewhat poor job 26 55 30 17 1 129
11.35 14.55 13.57 12.50 3.12

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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19.21 23.28 33.94 44 .85 21.88
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 3 4 5 4 1 17
1.31 1.06 2.26 2.94 3.12
Total 229 378 221 136 32 996
22.99 37.95 22.19 13.65 3.21
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Very good job 29 43 36 54 48 18 28 256
36.25 35.25 25.90 25.47 21.92 20.22 21.05
Somewhat good 25 51 48 71 65 22 36 318
31.25 41.80 34.53 33.49 29.68 24.72 27.07
Somewhat poor 10 8 18 31 35 14 13 129
12.50 6.56 12.95 14.62 15.98 15.73 9.77
Very poor job 14 16 36 53 70 35 51 275
17.50 13.11 25.90 25.00 31.96 39.33 38.35
(DO NOT READ) 2 4 1 3 1 0 5 16
2.50 3.28 0.72 1.42 0.46 0.00 3.76
Total 80 122 139 212 219 89 133 994

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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8.05 12.27 13.98 21.33 22.03 8.95 13.38

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Very good job 35 81 84 3 5 21 26 255
19.66 25.31 26.92 75.00 17.86 28.00 32.91

Somewhat good job 40 128 80 0 12 42 16 318
22.47 40.00 25.64 0.00 42.86 56.00 20.25

Somewhat poor job 20 43 44 0 2 8 14 131
11.24 13.44 14.10 0.00 7.14 10.67 17.72

Very poor job 82 65 98 1 8 4 18 276
46 .07 20.31 31.41 25.00 28.57 5.33 22.78

(DO NOT READ) Don 1 3 6 0 1 0 5 16
0.56 0.94 1.92 0.00 3.57 0.00 6.33

Total 178 320 312 4 28 75 79 996
17.87 32.13 31.33 0.40 2.81 7.53 7.93

Cell Contents
| mmmmmmmmmm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 34
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 1 0 1
0.76 0.00
Total 132 47 179

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Very good job 86 120 25 15 8 1 255
31.62 21.47 30.49 25.86 47.06 14.29
Somewhat good job 122 154 24 14 2 3 319
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 35

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat poor job 28 88 5 7 0 1 129
10.29 15.74 6.10 12.07 0.00 14.29

Very poor job 30 188 28 21 7 1 275
11.03 33.63 34.15 36.21 41.18 14.29

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 6 9 0 1 0 1 17
2.21 1.61 0.00 1.72 0.00 14.29

Total 272 559 82 58 17 7 995
27.34 56.18 8.24 5.83 1.71 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 36

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



QT7A. Greg Abbott Job Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Strongly approve 31 56 95 44 226

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Strongly approve 152 7 55 12 226
33.33 6.03 15.19 19.35

Somewhat approve 166 52 139 20 377
36.40 44.83 38.40 32.26

Somewhat disapprove 42 14 50 5 111
9.21 12.07 13.81 8.06

Strongly disapprove 57 22 78 12 169
12.50 18.97 21.55 19.356

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 39 21 40 13 113
8.55 18.10 11.05 20.97

Total 456 116 362 62 996
45.78 11.65 36.35 6.22

| Count |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Strongly approve 117 110 227

24 .68 21.07

Somewhat approve 172 204 376

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Strongly approve 205
23.78
Somewhat approve 318
36.89
Somewhat disapprove 100
11.60
Strongly disapprove 148
17.17

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 91 23 0 114
10.56 18.11 0.00
Total 862 127 6 995
86.63 12.76 0.60
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Strongly approve 67 159 226
13.59 31.67
Somewhat approve 209 168 377
42.39 33.47
Somewhat disapprove 60 50 110
12.17 9.96
Strongly disapprove 74 94 168
15.01 18.73
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 83 31 114
16.84 6.18
Total 493 502 995
49.55 50.45

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Strongly approve 21 27 175 223
5.19 13.24 46.54

Somewhat approve 142 81 153 376
35.06 39.71 40.69

Somewhat disapprove 67 29 14 110
16.54 14.22 3.72

Strongly disapprove 127 35 4 166
31.36 17.16 1.06

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 48 32 30 110
11.85 15.69 7.98

Total 405 204 376 985
41.12 20.71 38.17

Cell Contents

|-==— - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Strongly approve 24 42 157 3 226
10.67 12.80 39.35 7.14
Somewhat approve 64 140 160 11 375
28.44 42.68 40.10 26.19
Somewhat disapprove 38 53 15 5 111
16.89 16.16 3.76 11.90
Strongly disapprove 80 52 28 8 168
35.56 15.85 7.02 19.05
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 19 41 39 15 114
8.44 12.50 9.77 35.71
Total 225 328 399 42 994
22.64 33.00 40.14 4.23
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly approve 39 74 67 40 6 226
17.11 19.63 30.32 29.41 18.75
Somewhat approve 73 158 85 49 11 376
32.02 41.91 38.46  36.03 34.38
Somewhat disapprove 28 38 22 20 2 110
12.28 10.08 9.95 14.71 6.25

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Strongly disapprove 50 71 28 14 5 168
21.93 18.83 12.67 10.29 15.62
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 38 36 19 13 8 114
16.67 9.55 8.60 9.56 25.00
Total 228 377 221 136 32 994
22.94 37.93 22.23 13.68 3.22
Cell Contents
|-———— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Strongly appr 15 28 24 45 50 28 36 226
18.99 22.95 17.02 21.13 22.83 31.46 27.07
Somewhat appr 30 38 56 84 92 27 49 376
37.97 31.15 39.72 39.44 42.01 30.34 36.84
Somewhat disa 11 13 19 27 22 8 12 112
13.92 10.66 13.48 12.68 10.05 8.99 9.02
Strongly disa 13 21 29 36 33 19 17 168
16.46 17.21 20.57 16.90 15.07 21.35 12.78
(DO NOT READ) 10 22 13 21 22 7 19 114
12.66 18.03 9.22 9.86 10.05 7.87 14.29
Total 79 122 141 213 219 89 133 996

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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7.93 12.25 14.16 21.39 21.99 8.94 13.35

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Strongly approve 52 78 73 2 2 4 14 225
29.05 24.30 23.47 50.00 7.14 5.41 18.18

Somewhat approve 71 113 137 1 16 19 20 377
39.66 35.20 44 .05 25.00 57.14 25.68 25.97

Somewhat disappro 18 34 26 0 3 17 12 110
10.06 10.59 8.36 0.00 10.71 22.97 15.58

Strongly disappro 20 60 43 0 5 24 17 169
11.17 18.69 13.83 0.00 17.86 32.43 22.08

(DO NOT READ) Don 18 36 32 1 2 10 14 113
10.06 11.21 10.29 25.00 7.14 13.51 18.18

Total 179 321 311 4 28 74 77 994
18.01 32.29 31.29 0.40 2.82 7.44 7.75

Cell Contents
| = mm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 44
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat disapprove 12 6 18
9.16 12.50

Strongly disapprove 11 9 20
8.40 18.75

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 13 5 18
9.92 10.42

Total 131 48 179

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Strongly approve 41 148 19 12 5 1 226
15.07 26.43 23.17 20.69 29.41 12.50
Somewhat approve 105 221 22 21 5 3 377
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 45

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat disapprove 37 60 9 4 0 2 112
13.60 10.71 10.98 6.90 0.00 25.00

Strongly disapprove a7 79 22 13 7 0 168
17.28 14.11 26.83 22.41 41.18 0.00

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 42 52 10 8 0 2 114
15.44 9.29 12.20 13.79 0.00 25.00

Total 272 560 82 58 17 8 997
27.28 56.17 8.22 5.82 1.71 0.80

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 46

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q8A. 2016 Presidential Election: Trump vs. Clinton - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]

18-

29

30-44

45-64

| Count |

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

White/Anglo

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
African American

Hispanic Other Total
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59.57 3.17 26.72 33.33

The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine, 58 44 67 14 183
20.94 69.84 51.15 46.67

Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 35 16 20 4 75
12.64 25.40 15.27 13.33

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 19 1 9 2 31
6.86 1.59 6.87 6.67

Total 277 63 131 30 501
55.29 12.57 26.15 5.99

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Male Female Total

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 25 6 31

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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10.04 2.38
249 252 501
49.70 50.30

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered Total
212 212
183 183
75 75
31 31
501 501

| Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra Weak Democrat

Lean Democrat

Strong Republi

Total

The Republican 3 2

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Independent  Lean Republica  Weak Republica
14 46 33
24 .56 58.97 64.71

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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The Democratic 103 27 26 11 5 6 4 182
92.79 77.14 57.78 19.30 6.41 11.76 3.36
Or haven't you 4 6 14 19 19 8 5 75
3.60 17.14 31.11 33.33 24 .36 15.69 4.20
(DO NOT READ) 1 0 4 13 8 4 1 31
0.90 0.00 8.89 22.81 10.26 7.84 0.84
Total 111 35 45 57 78 51 119 496
22.38 7.06 9.07 11.49 15.73 10.28 23.99
Cell Contents
|-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm - |
pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
The Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, 6 14 189 209
3.12 24 .56 76.21
The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine, 156 11 14 181
81.25 19.30 5.65
Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 24 19 32 75
12.50 33.33 12.90
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 6 13 13 32
3.12 22.81 5.24
Total 192 57 248 497

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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38.63 11.47 49.90

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

The Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, 7 34 169 2 212
8.14 21.38 69.26 15.38

The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine 59 75 43 6 183
68.60 47.17 17.62 46.15

Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ 15 34 23 3 75
17.44 21.38 9.43 23.08

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 5 16 9 2 32
5.81 10.06 3.69 15.38

Total 86 159 244 13 502
17.13 31.67 48.61 2.59

| Count |

LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban  Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 51
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



The Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, 37 75 57 43 1 213
33.33 40.11 53.27 53.09 .88
The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine 54 68 34 16 11 183
48.65 36.36 31.78 19.75 .71
Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ 13 28 15 15 5 76
11.71 14.97 14.02 18.52 .41
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 7 16 1 7 0 31
6.31 8.56 0.93 8.64 .00
Total 111 187 107 81 17 503
22.07 37.18 21.27 16.10 .38
Cell Contents
|-==——mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——mm o |
INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]
QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
The Republica 6 14 21 45 57 32 37 212
28.57 37.84 35.59 40.54 43.51 46.38 50.00
The Democrati 10 17 23 52 43 23 16 184
47.62 45.95 38.98 46.85 32.82 33.33 21.62
Or haven't yo 4 5 12 9 16 11 17 74
19.05 13.51 20.34 8.11 12.21 15.94 22.97
(DO NOT READ) 1 1 3 5 15 3 4 32
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 52

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Count |

RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

The Republican ti 67 55 69 1 6 2 12 212
56.30 33.54 45.39 100.00 60.00 8.70 38.71

The Democratic ti 35 7 47 0 3 12 8 182
29.41 46.95 30.92 0.00 30.00 52.17 25.81

Or haven't you th 12 27 24 0 1 3 8 75
10.08 16.46 15.79 0.00 10.00 13.04 25.81

(DO NOT READ) Ref 5 5 12 0 0 6 3 31
4.20 3.05 7.89 0.00 0.00 26.09 9.68

Total 119 164 152 1 10 23 31 500
23.80 32.80 30.40 0.20 2.00 4.60 6.20

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 53
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 2 3 5
2.25 10.00
Total 89 30 119

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

The Republican ticket of Donald Tr 16 158 19 17 1 1 212
22.54 46.61 43.18 41.46 16.67 100.00

The Democratic ticket of Hillary C 41 108 14 17 4 0 184
57.75 31.86 31.82 41.46 66.67 0.00

Or haven't you thought enough abou 11 52 5 7 0 0 75

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 54

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 3 21 6 0 1 0 31
4.23 6.19 13.64 0.00 16.67 0.00

Total 71 339 44 41 6 1 502
14.14 67.53 8.76 8.17 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 55

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q8B. 2016 Presidential Election: Trump vs. Clinton vs. Johnson vs. Stein - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Column Percent |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

151 1
54.12 1.59
53 44
19.00 69.84
28 1
10.04 1.59
7 1
2.51 1.59
33 15
11.83 23.81
7 1
2.51 1.59
279 63
55.58 12.55

7 194
24.14
13 162
44 .83
2 45
6.90
1 17
3.45
4 71
13.79
2 13
6.90
29 502
5.78

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Male Female Total

The Libertarian ticket of Gary Johnson and Bill Weld, 26 19 45
10.36 7.57

The Green Party ticket of Jill Stein, 9 8 17
3.59 3.19

Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 30 40 70

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 9 4 13
3.59 1.59
Total 251 251 502

| Count |
| m - |
Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes, registered Total
The Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, 195 195
The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine, 162 162
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 58

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



The Libertarian ticket of Gary Johnson and Bill Weld, 45 45

The Green Party ticket of Jill Stein, 17 17
Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ) Don't kmow 0 70
(00 NOT READ) Refused /NA o1 o1
Total s02 502

Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Strong Democra

Weak Democrat

Ca

Weak Republica

Strong Republi

(DO NOT READ)

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republi
3 11

6.52 19.30 55
22 9

47.83 15.79 7
8 13

17.39 22.81 16
6 3

13.04 5.26 1
4 17

8.70 29.82 18
3 4

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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1.79 0.00 6.52 7.02 0.00 6.00 0.83
Total 112 35 46 57 7 50 120 497
22.54 7.04 9.26 11.47 15.49 10.06 24.14
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm - |
pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
The Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, 6 11 176 193
3.11 19.30 70.97
The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine, 138 9 13 160
71.50 15.79 5.24
The Libertarian ticket of Gary Johnson and Bill Weld, 10 13 22 45
5.18 22.81 8.87
The Green Party ticket of Jill Stein, 9 3 5 17
4.66 5.26 2.02
Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 25 17 28 70
12.95 29.82 11.29
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 5 4 4 13
2.59 7.02 1.61
Total 193 57 248 498
38.76 11.45 49.80

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, 8 28 158 1 195
9.30 17.83 64.75 7.14
The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine 56 65 35 5 161
65.12 41.40 14.34 35.71
The Libertarian ticket of Gary Johnson and Bill Weld, 7 21 14 3 45
8.14 13.38 5.74 21.43
The Green Party ticket of Jill Stein, 4 7 5 2 18
4.65 4.46 2.05 14.29
Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ 7 32 29 2 70
8.14 20.38 11.89 14.29
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 4 4 3 1 12
4.65 2.55 1.23 7.14
Total 86 157 244 14 501
17.17 31.34 48.70 2.79
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 61

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]

62

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban  Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

The Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, 33 65 54 41 1 194
30.28 34.76 51.43 50.62 6.25

The Democratic ticket of Hillary Clinton and Tim Kaine 52 61 26 15 7 161
47.71 32.62 24.76 18.52 43.75

The Libertarian ticket of Gary Johnson and Bill Weld, 7 21 7 9 0 44
6.42 11.23 6.67 11.11 0.00

The Green Party ticket of Jill Stein, 3 6 7 1 0 17
2.75 3.21 6.67 1.23 0.00

Or haven't you thought enough about it? / (DO NOT READ 9 29 10 14 8 70
8.26 15.51 9.52 17.28 50.00

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 5 5 1 1 0 12
4.59 2.67 0.95 1.23 0.00

Total 109 187 105 81 16 498
21.89 37.55 21.08 16.27 3.21

Cell Contents

|-=———mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[—=——mmm o |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]
QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



The Republica 6 12 19 37 55 30 36 195

27.27 33.33 32.20 33.04 41.67 44.78 48.00

The Democrati 7 15 18 46 40 22 14 162
31.82 41.67 30.51 41.07 30.30 32.84 18.67

The Libertari 1 2 6 4 18 8 7 46
4.55 5.56 10.17 3.57 13.64 11.94 9.33

The Green Par 2 0 5 3 5 1 2 18
9.09 0.00 8.47 2.68 3.79 1.49 2.67

Or haven't yo 5 7 10 19 10 6 13 70
22.73 19.44 16.95 16.96 7.58 8.96 17.33

(DO NOT READ) 1 0 1 3 4 0 3 12
4.55 0.00 1.69 2.68 3.03 0.00 4.00

Total 22 36 59 112 132 67 75 503
4.37 7.16 11.73 22.27 26.24 13.32 14.91

Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don'
The Republican ti 60 54 61 1 6 1 13
50.42 32.93 39.87 50.00 60.00 4.17 41.94
The Democratic ti 33 63 44 1 3 12 7
27.73 38.41 28.76 50.00 30.00 50.00 22.58

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

63



4.20 9.15 7.19 0.00 10.00 33.33 16.13

The Green Party t 3 9 3 0 0 2 0 17
2.52 5.49 1.96 0.00 0.00 8.33 0.00

Or haven't you th 15 21 28 0 0 1 4 69
12.61 12.80 18.30 0.00 0.00 4.17 12.90

(DO NOT READ) Ref 3 2 6 0 0 0 2 13
2.52 1.22 3.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.45

Total 119 164 153 2 10 24 31 503
23.66 32.60 30.42 0.40 1.99 4.77 6.16

| Count |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

The Libertarian ticket of Gary Johnson and Bill Weld, 3 2 5
3.33 6.45
The Green Party ticket of Jill Stein, 2 2 4
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 64

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 2 1 3
2.22 3.23
Total 90 31 121

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

The Republican ticket of Donald Tr 17 143 16 16 1 1 194
23.61 42.43 36.36 40.00 16.67 100.00

The Democratic ticket of Hillary C 34 96 12 15 4 0 161
47.22 28.49 27.27 37.50 66.67 0.00

The Libertarian ticket of Gary Joh 4 33 5 2 1 0 45
5.56 9.79 11.36 5.00 16.67 0.00

The Green Party ticket of Jill Ste 6 7 2 2 0 0 17
8.33 2.08 4.55 5.00 0.00 0.00

Or haven't you thought enough abou 9 48 8 5 0 0 70
12.50 14.24 18.18 12.50 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 65

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 2 10 1 0 0 0 13

2.78 2.97 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 72 337 44 40 6 1 500
14.40 67 .40 8.80 8.00 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 66

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q9. 2016 Congressional Trial Ballot - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 67
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]

White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

46
16.55 60
158
56.83 3
14
5.04 4
55
19.78 30
5
1.80 1
278
55.27 12

| Count

Republican Candidate

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

69 88 157
27.49 34.78

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

68



Someone else 18 12 30
7.17 4.74
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 46 54 100

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 5 3 8
1.99 1.19
Total 251 253 504

| Count |
[-———m - |

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes, registered Total
Democratic Camdidate s 156
Republican Camdidate 209 209
Someone else 20 2
Haven't thought enough about it / (D0 NOT READ) Dom't know 100 100
(OO NOT READ) Refused / WA 7
Total s01 o1

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

69



| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Democratic Can 98 25 18 6 1 5 1 154
87.50 71.43 39.13 10.53 1.30 9.62 0.85

Republican Can 2 0 1 13 49 34 107 206
1.79 0.00 2.17 22.81 63.64 65.38 90.68

Someone else 2 0 6 9 10 2 0 29
1.79 0.00 13.04 15.79 12.99 3.85 0.00

Haven't though 10 10 20 26 15 10 10 101
8.93 28.57 43.48 45.61 19.48 19.23 8.47

(DO NOT READ) 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 7
0.00 0.00 2.17 5.26 2.60 1.92 0.00

Total 112 35 46 57 7 52 118 497
22.54 7.04 9.26 11.47 15.49 10.46 23.74

| Count |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



73.44 10.53

Republican Candidate 4 13
2.08 22.81

Someone else 7 9
3.65 15.79

Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 39 26
20.31 45.61

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 1 3
0.52 5.26

Total 192 57
38.63 11.47

8 1565
3.23
190 207
76.61
12 28
4.84
35 100
14.11
3 7
1.21
248 497
49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Democratic Candidate 57 56 38 6 157
65.52 35.22 15.57 42 .86

Republican Candidate 4 37 165 3 209
4.60 23.27 67.62 21.43

Someone else 7 13 7 2 29

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 71

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



8.05 8.18 2.87 14.29
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't 16 50 32 3 101
18.39 31.45 13.11 21.43
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 3 3 2 0 8
3.45 1.89 0.82 0.00
Total 87 159 244 14 504
17.26 31.55 48.41 2.78
Cell Contents
|-=—— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mm - |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban  Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Democratic Candidate 49 53 30 12 12 156
44 .55 28.34 28.30 15.00 75.00
Republican Candidate 37 82 52 37 0 208
33.64 43.85 49.06 46.25 0.00
Someone else 7 10 6 5 1 29
6.36 5.35 5.66 6.25 6.25
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't 15 40 18 23 3 99
13.64 21.39 16.98 28.75 18.75
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 2 2 0 3 0 7
1.82 1.07 0.00 3.75 0.00
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 72

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Total 110 187 106 80 16 499
22.04 37.47 21.24 16.03 3.21
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Democratic Ca 11 16 22 43 31 18 15 156
52.38 44 .44 37.29 38.39 23.48 26.47 20.00

Republican Ca 4 13 24 35 60 35 39 210
19.05 36.11 40.68 31.25 45 .45 51.47 52.00

Someone else 0 1 5 3 8 4 8 29
0.00 2.78 8.47 2.68 6.06 5.88 10.67

Haven't thoug 6 6 8 28 30 11 11 100
28.57 16.67 13.56 25.00 22.73 16.18 14.67

(DO NOT READ) 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 8
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.68 2.27 0.00 2.67

Total 21 36 59 112 132 68 75 503
4.17 7.16 11.73 22.27 26.24 13.52 14.91

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— I

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 73

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Democratic Candid 29 68 37 0 11 9 157
23.97 41.46 24 .34 0.00 30.00 47.83 29.03

Republican Candid 70 53 66 0 1 13 208
57.85 32.32 43 .42 0.00 50.00 4.35 41.94

Someone else 3 15 6 0 4 1 29
2.48 9.15 3.95 0.00 0.00 17.39 3.23

Haven't thought e 18 27 40 1 7 6 101
14.88 16.46 26.32 100.00 20.00 30.43 19.35

(DO NOT READ) Ref 1 1 3 0 0 2 7
0.83 0.61 1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.45

Total 121 164 152 1 10 23 31 502
24.10 32.67 30.28 0.20 1.99 4.58 6.18

Cell Contents

== |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No  Total
Democratic Candidate 15 14 29
16.67 45.16
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 74

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Republican Candidate 59 11 70

Someone else 1 2 3
1.11 6.45
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 14 4 18

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 1 0 1
1.11 0.00
Total 90 31 121

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Democratic Candidate 32 91 14 15 4 0 156
44 .44 27.00 32.56 37.50 66.67 0.00

Republican Candidate 18 156 14 18 1 1 208
25.00 46.29 32.56 45.00 16.67 100.00

Someone else 3 25 1 0 0 0 29
4.17 7.42 2.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

Haven't thought enough about it / 18 60 14 7 0 0 99
25.00 17.80 32.56 17.50 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 75

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



1.39 1.48 0.00 0.00 16.67 0.00

Total 72 337 43 40 6 1 499
14.43 67 .54 8.62 8.02 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 76

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q10. 2016 Texas State House Trial Ballot - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 77
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]

White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

47
16.91 65
150
53.96 6
14
5.04 0
65
23.38 26
2
0.72 1
278
55.49 12

| Count

Republican Candidate

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

68 88 156
27.20 34.92

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

78



Someone else 14 15 29
5.60 5.95
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 56 60 116

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 2 2 4
0.80 0.79
Total 250 252 502

| Count |
[-———m - |

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes, registered Total
Democratic Camdidate s 156
Republican Candidate o7 e
Someone else 20 2
Haven't thought enough about it / (D0 NOT READ) Dom't know 116 116
(OO NOT READ) Refused / WA P
Total s02 502

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

79



Count |

| Column Percent |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Democratic Can 101 17 21 8 0 4 2 153
90.99 47.22 45.65 13.79 0.00 7.69 1.68

Republican Can 0 1 1 8 48 32 107 197
0.00 2.78 2.17 13.79 63.16 61.54 89.92

Someone else 1 2 6 9 9 3 0 30
0.90 5.56 13.04 15.52 11.84 5.77 0.00

Haven't though 9 16 17 31 18 13 10 114
8.11 44 .44 36.96 53.45 23.68 25.00 8.40

(DO NOT READ) 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 4
0.00 0.00 2.17 3.45 1.32 0.00 0.00

Total 111 36 46 58 76 52 119 498
22.29 7.23 9.24 11.65 15.26 10.44 23.90

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m o |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

80



72.40 13.79 2.43

Republican Candidate 2 8 187 197
1.04 13.79 75.71

Someone else 8 9 12 29
4.17 15.52 4.86

Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 42 31 41 114
21.88 53.45 16.60

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 1 2 1 4
0.52 3.45 0.40

Total 192 58 247 497
38.63 11.67 49.70

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Democratic Candidate 57 53 39 6 155
65.52 33.33 16.05 46.15

Republican Candidate 6 36 154 1 197
6.90 22.64 63.37 7.69

Someone else 5 12 11 2 30

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 81

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



5.75 7.55 4.53 15.38
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't 17 57 38 4 116
19.54 35.85 15.64 30.77
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 2 1 1 0 4
2.30 0.63 0.41 0.00
Total 87 159 243 13 502
17.33 31.67 48.41 2.59
Cell Contents
|-=—— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=———mm - |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban  Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Democratic Candidate 52 53 26 14 11 156
46.85 28.34 24.30 17.28 68.75
Republican Candidate 33 74 50 39 0 196
29.73 39.57 46.73 48.15 0.00
Someone else 9 5 8 6 1 29
8.11 2.67 7.48 7.41 6.25
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't 16 53 23 20 4 116
14.41 28.34 21.50 24.69 25.00
(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 1 2 0 2 0 5
0.90 1.07 0.00 2.47 0.00
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 82

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Total 111 187 107 81 16 502
22.11 37.25 21.31 16.14 .19
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Democratic Ca 10 17 20 43 35 16 15 156
45 .45 47 .22 34.48 38.39 26.52 23.53 20.00

Republican Ca 4 14 15 36 59 33 36 197
18.18 38.89 25.86 32.14 44.70 48.53 48.00

Someone else 0 1 6 3 8 3 8 29
0.00 2.78 10.34 2.68 6.06 4.41 10.67

Haven't thoug 8 4 17 28 29 16 15 117
36.36 11.11 29.31 25.00 21.97 23.53 20.00

(DO NOT READ) 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 4
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.79 0.76 0.00 1.33

Total 22 36 58 112 132 68 75 503
4.37 7.16 11.53 22.27 26.24 13.52 14.91

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— I

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 83

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Democratic Candid 30 65 38 0 2 10 9 154
25.00 39.88 25.00 0.00 20.00 43.48 30.00

Republican Candid 66 51 62 0 6 1 11 197
55.00 31.29 40.79 0.00 60.00 4.35 36.67

Someone else 3 14 6 0 0 2 3 28
2.50 8.59 3.95 0.00 0.00 8.70 10.00

Haven't thought e 20 33 43 1 2 10 6 115
16.67 20.25 28.29 100.00 20.00 43.48 20.00

(DO NOT READ) Ref 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 5
0.83 0.00 1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33

Total 120 163 152 1 10 23 30 499
24.05 32.67 30.46 0.20 2.00 4.61 6.01

| Count |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Democratic Candidate 19 12 31
21.11 40.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 84
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Republican Candidate 55 11 66

Someone else 2 1 3
2.22 3.33
Haven't thought enough about it / (DO NOT READ) Don't know 13 6 19

(DO NOT READ) Refused / NA 1 0 1
1.11 0.00
Total 90 30 120

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Democratic Candidate 30 92 13 17 4 0 156
41.67 27.14 30.23 41.46 66.67 0.00

Republican Candidate 17 154 11 13 1 1 197
23.61 45.43 25.58 31.71 16.67 100.00

Someone else 3 21 3 2 1 0 30
4.17 6.19 6.98 4.88 16.67 0.00

Haven't thought enough about it / 22 68 16 9 0 0 115
30.56 20.06 37.21 21.95 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 85

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



0.00 1.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 72 339 43 41 6 1 502
14.34 67.53 8.57 8.17 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 86

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q11. Tea Party Identification

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg

Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total

The Republican candidate from your district, 25 60 81 38 204
16.23 24.69 26.56  23.46

The Democratic candidate from your district, 73 93 89 65 320
47.40 38.27 29.18 40.12

Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 19 36 35 20 110
12.34 14.81 11.48 12.35

(DO NOT READ) Don't know 37 54 100 39 230
24.03 22.22 32.79 24.07

Total 154 243 305 162 864
17.82 28.12 35.30 18.75

Cell Contents

e T |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmmm - |
race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

87



The Republican candidate from your district, 142 3 52 8 205
33.73 2.88 18.25 15.09
The Democratic candidate from your district, 85 66 148 21 320
20.19 63.46 51.93 39.62
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 71 4 28 6 109
16.86 3.85 9.82 11.32
(DO NOT READ) Don't know 123 31 57 18 229
29.22 29.81 20.00 33.96
Total 421 104 285 53 863
48.78 12.05 33.02 6.14
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 97 107 204
23.72 23.57
The Democratic candidate from your district, 136 185 321
33.25 40.75
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 67 42 109
16.38 9.25
(DO NOT READ) Don't know 109 120 229

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

88



26.65 26.43

Total 409 454 863
47.39 52.61

| Count |

Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

The Republican candidate from your district, 204 0 0 204
23.67 NaN NaN

The Democratic candidate from your district, 320 0 0 320
37.12 NaN NaN

Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 109 0 0 109
12.65 NaN NaN

(DO NOT READ) Don't know 229 0 0 229
26.57 NaN NaN

Total 862 0 0 862
100.00 0.00 0.00

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmm e |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 89

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter  Total

The Republican candidate from your district, 75 128 203
20.78 25.50

The Democratic candidate from your district, 151 170 321
41.83 33.86

Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 40 69 109
11.08 13.75

(DO NOT READ) Don't know 95 135 230
26.32 26.89

Total 361 502 863
41.83 58.17

| Count |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 11 12 179 202
3.09 8.28 50.71
The Democratic candidate from your district, 282 26 9 317
79.21 17.93 2.55
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 8 25 75 108

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

90



2.25 17.24 21.25
(DO NOT READ) Don't know 55 82 90 227
15.45 56.55 25.50
Total 356 145 353 854
41.69 16.98 41.33
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -—————— I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican candidate from your district, 10 44 144 6 204
5.13 15.83 40.22 18.75
The Democratic candidate from your district, 135 122 52 11 320
69.23 43.88 14.53 34.38
Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 5 30 73 1 109
2.56 10.79 20.39 3.12
(DO NOT READ) Don't know 45 82 89 14 230
23.08 29.50 24.86 43.75
Total 195 278 358 32 863
22.60 32.21 41.48 3.71

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

The Republican candidate from your district, 35 82 49 35 3 204
18.42 23.77 26.92 29.91 11.11

The Democratic candidate from your district, 92 132 54 25 17 320
48.42 38.26 29.67 21.37 62.96

Or the Tea Party candidate from your district? 15 36 34 21 3 109
7.89 10.43 18.68 17.95 11.11

(DO NOT READ) Don't know 48 95 45 36 4 228
25.26 27.54 24.73 30.77 14.81

Total 190 345 182 117 27 861
22.07 40.07 21.14 13.59 3.14

Cell Contents

| = mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=———m I

INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
The Republica 11 18 24 48 52 25 27 205
17.46 21.18 20.17 25.00 25.12 29.41 23.68
The Democrati 33 37 47 82 70 25 28 322

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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52.38 43.53 39.50 42.71 33.82 29.41 24 .56
Or the Tea Pa 5 6 21 19 31 14 13 109
7.94 7.06 17.65 9.90 14.98 16.47 11.40
(DO NOT READ) 14 24 27 43 54 21 46 229
22.22 28.24 22.69 22.40 26.09 24.71 40.35
Total 63 85 119 192 207 85 114 865
7.28 9.83 13.76 22.20 23.93 9.83 13.18
Cell Contents
| =mmmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=————m |
RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
The Republican ca 57 62 68 0 3 4 10 204
34.13 22.55 25.19 0.00 11.54 7.55 14.93
The Democratic ca 43 122 91 2 10 26 25 319
25.75 44 .36 33.70 66.67 38.46 49.06 37.31
Or the Tea Party 28 24 39 0 7 2 8 108
16.77 8.73 14 .44 0.00 26.92 3.77 11.94
(DO NOT READ) Don 39 67 72 1 6 21 24 230
23.35 24.36 26.67 33.33 23.08 39.62 35.82
Total 167 275 270 3 26 53 67 861
19.40 31.94 31.36 0.35 3.02 6.16 7.78
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 93

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
The Republican candidate from your district, a7 11 58

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed  Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
The Republican candidate from your 32 141 14 14 3 204
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 94

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



The Democratic candidate from your 105 160 29 20 5 0 319
49.07 31.94 39.19 36.36 41.67 0.00

Or the Tea Party candidate from yo 24 68 9 4 3 1 109
11.21 13.57 12.16 7.27 25.00 20.00

(DO NOT READ) Don't know 53 132 22 17 1 4 229
24.77 26.35 29.73 30.91 8.33 80.00

Total 214 501 74 55 12 5 861
24.85 58.19 8.59 6.39 1.39 0.58

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 95

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q12. Favorability Rating: Donald Trump - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Extremely Favorable 14 25 62 39 140

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 96
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Extremely Favorable 102 5 27 6 140
22.37 4.31 7.44 9.84

Somewhat Favorable 148 7 40 11 206
32.46 6.03 11.02 18.03

Somewhat Unfavorable 51 9 45 7 112
11.18 7.76 12.40 11.48

Extremely Unfavorable 142 90 239 34 505
31.14 77.59 65.84 55.74

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 13 5 12 3 33
2.85 4.31 3.31 4.92

Total 456 116 363 61 996
45.78 11.65 36.45 6.12

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo !

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Extremely Favorable 67 73 140
14.11 14.01
Somewhat Favorable 117 90 207

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 64 48
13.47 9.21
Extremely Unfavorable 211 293

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 16 17
3.37 3.26
Total 475 521

| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 130
15.06
Somewhat Favorable 194
22.48
Somewhat Unfavorable 91
10.54
Extremely Unfavorable 419
48.55

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 29 4 0 33
3.36 3.15 0.00
Total 863 127 6 996
86.65 12.75 0.60
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 35 105 140
7.10 20.83
Somewhat Favorable 80 127 207
16.23 25.20
Somewhat Unfavorable T4 38 112
15.01 7.54
Extremely Unfavorable 286 219 505
58.01 43.45
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 18 15 33
3.65 2.98
Total 493 504 997
49.45 50.55

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Extremely Favorable 8 10 118 136
1.99 4.88 31.30
Somewhat Favorable 20 33 153 206
4.96 16.10 40.58
Somewhat Unfavorable 34 28 a7 109
8.44 13.66 12.47
Extremely Unfavorable 332 117 52 501
82.38 57.07 13.79
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 9 17 7 33
2.23 8.29 1.86
Total 403 205 377 985
40.91 20.81 38.27
Cell Contents
| —mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -———— I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 100

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Favorable 10 21 104 3 138
4.44 6.40 26.00 7.14
Somewhat Favorable 19 57 127 4 207
8.44 17.38 31.75 9.52
Somewhat Unfavorable 18 40 52 2 112
8.00 12.20 13.00 4.76
Extremely Unfavorable 175 201 103 26 505
77.78 61.28 25.75 61.90
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 3 9 14 7 33
1.33 2.74 3.50 16.67
Total 225 328 400 42 995
22.61 32.96 40.20 4.22
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 22 44 41 31 1 139
9.65 11.67 18.39 22.63 3.23
Somewhat Favorable 31 84 49 43 1 208
13.60 22.28 21.97 31.39 3.23
Somewhat Unfavorable 20 45 32 13 2 112
8.77 11.94 14.35 9.49 6.45

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Unfavorable 150
65.79
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 5
2.19
Total 228
22.89

94 45
42.15  32.85
7 5
3.14 3.65
223 137
22.39 13.76

25 505
2 32
31 996

| Count |

$15,000 to $2

$25,000 to $

$40,000 to $7

$75,000 to $1

More than $15

(DO NOT READ)

INCOME
Q Less than $15
Extremely Fav 6
7.50
Somewhat Favo 13
16.25
Somewhat Unfa 14
17.50
Extremely Unf 43
53.75
(DO NOT READ) 4
5.00
Total 80

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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8.02 12.24 14.14 21.36 21.97 8.93 13.34

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 38 38 47 0 3 1 12 139
21.23 11.91 15.16 0.00 10.71 1.33 15.38

Somewhat Favorabl 55 52 72 1 8 8 10 206
30.73 16.30 23.23 25.00 28.57 10.67 12.82

Somewhat Unfavora 17 47 31 0 3 6 8 112
9.50 14.73 10.00 0.00 10.71 8.00 10.26

Extremely Unfavor 65 174 149 3 14 60 39 504
36.31 54.55 48.06 75.00 50.00 80.00 50.00

(DO NOT READ) Not 4 8 11 0 0 0 9 32
2.23 2.51 3.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.54

Total 179 319 310 4 28 75 78 993
18.03 32.12 31.22 0.40 2.82 7.55 7.85

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 103
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 13 4 17
9.77 8.51
Extremely Unfavorable 40 26 66

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 4 0 4
3.01 0.00
Total 133 47 180

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 19 89 15 14 1 1 139
6.99 15.92 18.52 23.73 5.88 16.67
Somewhat Favorable 42 137 19 7 3 0 208
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 104

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 33 60 8 6 2 1 110
12.13 10.73 9.88 10.17 11.76 16.67

Extremely Unfavorable 171 257 37 26 11 2 504
62.87 45.97 45.68 44.07 64.71 33.33

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 7 16 2 6 0 2 33
2.57 2.86 2.47 10.17 0.00 33.33

Total 272 559 81 59 17 6 994
27.36 56.24 8.15 5.94 1.71 0.60

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 105

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q12. Favorability Rating: Donald Trump - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

81 0
29.14 0.00
96 3
34.53 4.69
23 4
8.27 6.25
73 53
26.26 82.81
5 4
1.80 6.25
278 64
55.27 12.72

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

50 55 105
19.92 21.83

107



19 19
7.57 7.54
103 116

8 6
3.19 2.38
251 252

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Count
Column Percent

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Extremely Favo 4 0 1 5 22 13 57 102
3.57 0.00 2.22 8.62 28.57 25.00 47.90

Somewhat Favor 1 5 2 15 28 22 54 127
0.89 14.71 4.44 25.86 36.36 42.31 45.38

Somewhat Unfav 5 0 4 6 11 7 4 37
4.46 0.00 8.89 10.34 14.29 13.46 3.36

Extremely Unfa 101 27 36 25 16 8 3 216
90.18 79.41 80.00 43.10 20.78 15.38 2.52

(DO NOT READ) 1 2 2 7 0 2 1 15
0.89 5.88 4.44 12.07 0.00 3.85 0.84

Total 112 34 45 58 7 52 119 497
22.54 6.84 9.05 11.67 15.49 10.46 23.94

Cell Contents

[

| Count

| Column Percent

| mmmm e

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 109

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



2.62 8.62 37.10
8 15 103
4.19 25.86 41.53
9 6 23
4.71 10.34 9.27
164 25 27
85.86 43.10 10.89
5 7 3
2.62 12.07 1.21
191 58 248
38.43 11.67 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Somewhat Unfavorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Liberal Moderate, or Conservative
7 15 81

8.14 9.49 33.20

4 31 91

4.65 19.62 37.30

3 19 15

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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3.49 12.03 6.15 7.14
Extremely Unfavorable 69 89 51 9 218
80.23 56.33 20.90 64.29
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 3 4 6 2 15
3.49 2.53 2.46 14.29
Total 86 158 244 14 502
17.13 31.47 48.61 2.79
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 18 33 33 21 0 105
16.36 17.65 30.84 25.93 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 18 49 28 30 1 126
16.36 26.20 26.17 37.04 6.25
Somewhat Unfavorable 8 16 9 5 0 38
7.27 8.56 8.41 6.17 0.00
Extremely Unfavorable 64 81 35 23 15 218
58.18 43.32 32.71  28.40 93.75
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 2 8 2 2 0 14
1.82 4.28 1.87 2.47 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Total 110 187 107 81 16 501
21.96 37.33 21.36 16.17 3.19

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Extremely Fav 2 8 15 24 17 16 24 106
9.52 21.62 25.00 21.43 12.98 23.53 32.00

Somewhat Favo 4 9 13 26 42 17 16 127
19.05 24.32 21.67 23.21 32.06 25.00 21.33

Somewhat Unfa 3 1 5 5 11 7 5 37
14.29 2.70 8.33 4.46 8.40 10.29 6.67

Extremely Unf 9 19 24 55 60 28 24 219
42.86 51.35 40.00 49.11 45.80 41.18 32.00

(DO NOT READ) 3 0 3 2 1 0 6 15
14.29 0.00 5.00 1.79 0.76 0.00 8.00

Total 21 37 60 112 131 68 75 504
4.17 7.34 11.90 22.22 25.99 13.49 14.88

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 112
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Extremely Favorab 33 28 33 0 1 0 10 105
27.50 17.07 21.71 0.00 9.09 0.00 32.26
Somewhat Favorabl 35 37 41 1 6 3 4 127
29.17 22.56 26.97 100.00 54 .55 13.04 12.90
Somewhat Unfavora 8 12 15 0 0 0 2 37
6.67 7.32 9.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.45
Extremely Unfavor 42 83 59 0 4 20 11 219
35.00 50.61 38.82 0.00 36.36 86.96 35.48
(DO NOT READ) Not 2 4 4 0 0 0 4 14
1.67 2.44 2.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.90
Total 120 164 152 1 11 23 31 502
23.90 32.67 30.28 0.20 2.19 4.58 6.18
Cell Contents
== |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————m |
FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 30 2 32
33.33 6.67
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 113

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 27 9 36
30.00 30.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 6 2 8
6.67 6.67

Extremely Unfavorable 25 17 42
27.78 56.67

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 2 0 2
2.22 0.00

Total 90 30 120
75.00 25.00

Cell Contents

| mmmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— I

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Never married

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Separated

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Total

Extremely Unfavorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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2.78 1.77 4.55 10.00 0.00 0.00

Total 72 339 44 40 6 1 502
14.34 67.53 8.76 7.97 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 115

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q13. Favorability Rating: Hillary Clinton - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Extremely Favorable 22 42 64 41 169

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 116
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Extremely Favorable 36 44 78 12 170
7.91 38.26 21.43 19.35
Somewhat Favorable 71 42 123 20 256
15.60 36.52 33.79 32.26
Somewhat Unfavorable 55 8 46 4 113
12.09 6.96 12.64 6.45
Extremely Unfavorable 284 16 102 23 425
62.42 13.91 28.02 37.10
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 9 5 15 3 32
1.98 4.35 4.12 4.84
Total 455 115 364 62 996
45.68 11.55 36.55 6.22
Cell Contents
|-—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
GENDER

Male Female

62 107
13.08 20.54

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 12 20
2.53 3.84
Total 474 521

| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 149
17.27
Somewhat Favorable 222
25.72
Somewhat Unfavorable 88
10.20
Extremely Unfavorable 380
44.03

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 24 8 0 32
2.78 6.25 0.00
Total 863 128 6 997
86.56 12.84 0.60
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=———m I
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 67 103 170
13.56 20.52
Somewhat Favorable 161 95 256
32.59 18.92
Somewhat Unfavorable 7 36 113
15.59 7.17
Extremely Unfavorable 167 258 425
33.81 51.39
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 22 10 32
4.45 1.99
Total 494 502 996
49.60 50.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Extremely Favorable 137 23 9 169
33.83 11.22 2.39
Somewhat Favorable 180 53 19 252
44 .44 25.85 5.04
Somewhat Unfavorable 53 27 33 113
13.09 13.17 8.75
Extremely Unfavorable 24 83 313 420
5.93 40.49 83.02
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 11 19 3 33
2.72 9.27 0.80
Total 405 205 377 987
41.03 20.77 38.20
Cell Contents
| —mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|~ mm e |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 120

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Favorable 58 49 51 12 170
25.78 14.94 12.78 28.57
Somewhat Favorable 90 110 49 6 255
40.00 33.54 12.28 14.29
Somewhat Unfavorable 31 50 28 3 112
13.78 15.24 7.02 7.14
Extremely Unfavorable 37 108 265 15 425
16.44 32.93 66.42 35.71
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 9 11 6 6 32
4.00 3.35 1.50 14.29
Total 225 328 399 42 994
22.64 33.00 40.14 4.23
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 43 53 47 12 15 170
18.78 14.06 21.17 8.82 45 .45
Somewhat Favorable 65 114 39 30 7 255
28.38 30.24 17.57 22.06 21.21
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 46 22 9 4 113
13.97 12.20 9.91 6.62 12.12

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Unfavorable 81
35.37

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 8
3.49

Total 229
22.97

107 81
48.20 59.56
7 4
3.15 2.94
222 136
22.27 13.64

| Count |

$15,000 to $2

$25,000 to $

$40,000 to $7

$75,000 to $1

More than $15

(DO NOT READ)

INCOME
Q Less than $15
Extremely Fav 16
20.25
Somewhat Favo 23
29.11
Somewhat Unfa 14
17.72
Extremely Unf 23
29.11
(DO NOT READ) 3
3.80
Total 79

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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7.94 12.16 14.07 21.51 22.01 8.94 13.37

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 28 65 48 0 3 10 15 169
15.64 20.38 15.43 0.00 10.71 13.51 18.99

Somewhat Favorabl 25 113 68 2 10 19 19 256
13.97 35.42 21.86 50.00 35.71 25.68 24.05

Somewhat Unfavora 18 24 37 1 5 16 11 112
10.06 7.52 11.90 25.00 17.86 21.62 13.92

Extremely Unfavor 104 104 150 1 10 29 28 426
58.10 32.60 48.23 25.00 35.71 39.19 35.44

(DO NOT READ) Not 4 13 8 0 0 0 6 31
2.23 4.08 2.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.59

Total 179 319 311 4 28 74 79 994
18.01 32.09 31.29 0.40 2.82 7.44 7.95

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 123
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 11 7 18
8.33 14.89
Extremely Unfavorable 84 20 104

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 4 1 5
3.03 2.13
Total 132 47 179

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 43 84 17 16 10 0 170
15.81 15.00 20.48 27.59 55.56 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 91 126 22 14 2 2 257
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 124

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 50 52 6 5 0 0 113
18.38 9.29 7.23 8.62 0.00 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 82 279 37 20 6 2 426
30.15 49.82 44 .58 34.48 33.33 33.33

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 6 19 1 3 0 2 31
2.21 3.39 1.20 5.17 0.00 33.33

Total 272 560 83 58 18 6 997
27.28 56.17 8.32 5.82 1.81 0.60

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 125

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q13. Favorability Rating: Hillary Clinton - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

126



Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

23 32
8.24 50.00
38 19
13.62 29.69
23 5
8.24 7.81
191 4
68.46 6.25
4 4
1.43 6.25
279 64
55.58 12.75

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

38 65 103
15.14 25.79
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20 15
7.97 5.95
135 124

5 6
1.99 2.38
251 252

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Count
Column Percent

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Extremely Favo 77 8 7 4 1 4 2 103
69.37 22.86 15.22 7.14 1.30 7.69 1.68

Somewhat Favor 31 23 22 9 1 4 3 93
27.93 65.71 47.83 16.07 1.30 7.69 2.52

Somewhat Unfav 1 1 6 7 6 13 1 35
0.90 2.86 13.04 12.50 7.79 25.00 0.84

Extremely Unfa 1 1 10 31 69 31 112 255
0.90 2.86 21.74 55.36 89.61 59.62 94.12

(DO NOT READ) 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 10
0.90 5.71 2.17 8.93 0.00 0.00 0.84

Total 111 35 46 56 7 52 119 496
22.38 7.06 9.27 11.29 15.52 10.48 23.99

Cell Contents

[

| Count

| Column Percent

| mmmm e

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 129

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Favorable 91 4 7 102

47 .64 7.14 2.81
Somewhat Favorable 75 9 9 93

39.27 16.07 3.61
Somewhat Unfavorable 9 7 20 36

4.71 12.50 8.03
Extremely Unfavorable 12 31 212 255

6.28 55.36 85.14
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 4 5 1 10

2.09 8.93 0.40
Total 191 56 249 496

38.51 11.29 50.20

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 33 31 34 5 103
37.93 19.50 13.93 35.71
Somewhat Favorable 30 48 16 1 95
34.48 30.19 6.56 7.14

Somewhat Unfavorable 5 15 15 1 36

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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5.75 9.43 6.15 7.14
Extremely Unfavorable 14 62 178 5 259
16.09 38.99 72.95 35.71
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 5 3 1 2 11
5.75 1.89 0.41 14.29
Total 87 159 244 14 504
17.26 31.55 48.41 2.78
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 28 35 23 6 11 103
25.45 18.72 21.50 7.41 68.75
Somewhat Favorable 31 37 14 12 1 95
28.18 19.79 13.08 14.81 6.25
Somewhat Unfavorable 8 16 5 5 1 35
7.27 8.56 4.67 6.17 6.25
Extremely Unfavorable 42 93 64 57 2 258
38.18 49.73 59.81 70.37 12.50
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 1 6 1 1 1 10
0.91 3.21 0.93 1.23 6.25

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Total 110 187 107 81
21.96 37.33 21.36 16.17

16 501
.19

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15  $15,000 to $2  $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ)  Total

Extremely Fav 6 13 17 33 19 8 8 104
27.27 36.11 28.33 29.73 14.39 11.94 10.67

Somewhat Favo 5 8 10 23 24 16 9 95
22.73 22.22 16.67 20.72 18.18 23.88 12.00

Somewhat Unfa 4 0 1 6 11 7 6 35
18.18 0.00 1.67 5.41 8.33 10.45 8.00

Extremely Unf 7 15 31 45 78 36 47 259
31.82 41.67 51.67 40.54 59.09 53.73 62.67

(DO NOT READ) 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 10
0.00 0.00 1.67 3.60 0.00 0.00 6.67

Total 22 36 60 111 132 67 75 503
4.37 7.16 11.93 22.07 26.24 13.32 14.91

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 23 42 27 0 1 3 6 102
19.17 25.77 17.76 0.00 10.00 13.04 19.35

Somewhat Favorabl 13 42 24 0 2 9 5 95
10.83 25.77 15.79 0.00 20.00 39.13 16.13

Somewhat Unfavora 5 10 14 0 1 2 3 35
4.17 6.13 9.21 0.00 10.00 8.70 9.68

Extremely Unfavor 75 67 85 1 6 9 15 258
62.50 41.10 55.92 100.00 60.00 39.13 48.39

(DO NOT READ) Not 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 10
3.33 1.23 1.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.45

Total 120 163 152 1 10 23 31 500
24.00 32.60 30.40 0.20 2.00 4.60 6.20

Cell Contents

== |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 15 7 22
16.85 24.14
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 133

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 5 7 12

5.62 24.14
Somewhat Unfavorable 3 2 5

3.37 6.90
Extremely Unfavorable 63 12 75

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 3 1 4
3.37 3.45
Total 89 29 118

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Extremely Favorable 17 62 8 12 4 0 103
23.61 18.29 18.18 30.00 66.67 0.00

Somewhat Favorable 27 54 6 8 0 0 95
37.50 15.93 13.64 20.00 0.00 0.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 7 23 3 2 0 0 35
9.72 6.78 6.82 5.00 0.00 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 19 194 26 16 2 1 258
26.39 57.23 59.09 40.00 33.33 100.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 134

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



2.78 1.77 2.27 5.00 0.00 0.00

Total 72 339 44 40 6 1 502
14.34 67.53 8.76 7.97 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 135

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q14. Favorability Rating: Greg Abbott - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Extremely Favorable 22 54 85 40 201

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Extremely Favorable 133 6 52 11 202
29.17 5.22 14.29 17.74

Somewhat Favorable 187 45 126 17 375
41.01 39.13 34.62 27 .42

Somewhat Unfavorable 52 21 56 13 142
11.40 18.26 15.38 20.97

Extremely Unfavorable 53 22 65 10 150
11.62 19.13 17.86 16.13

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 31 21 65 11 128
6.80 18.26 17.86 17.74

Total 456 115 364 62 997
45.74 11.53 36.51 6.22

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo !

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=———m I

GENDER

Male Female

105 97
22.11 18.62

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 195
22.60
Somewhat Favorable 313
36.27
Somewhat Unfavorable 125
14.48
Extremely Unfavorable 132
15.30

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 98 31 0 129
11.36 24.22 0.00
Total 863 128 6 997
86.56 12.84 0.60
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 47 154 201
9.51 30.68
Somewhat Favorable 204 172 376
41.30 34.26
Somewhat Unfavorable 75 67 142
15.18 13.35
Extremely Unfavorable 68 81 149
13.77 16.14
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 100 28 128
20.24 5.58
Total 494 502 996
49.60 50.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Extremely Favorable 18 14 166 198
4.46 6.80 44 .15

Somewhat Favorable 128 79 167 374
31.68 38.35 44 .41

Somewhat Unfavorable 89 35 14 138
22.03 16.99 3.72

Extremely Unfavorable 114 29 6 149
28.22 14.08 1.60

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 55 49 23 127
13.61 23.79 6.12

Total 404 206 376 986
40.97 20.89 38.13

Cell Contents

|-———— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Favorable 18 33 149 1 201
7.96 10.06 37.25 2.38
Somewhat Favorable 56 146 162 11 375
24.78 44 .51 40.50 26.19
Somewhat Unfavorable 56 57 21 8 142
24.78 17.38 5.25 19.05
Extremely Unfavorable 70 a7 23 9 149
30.97 14.33 5.75 21.43
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 26 45 45 13 129
11.50 13.72 11.25 30.95
Total 226 328 400 42 996
22.69 32.93 40.16 4.22
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm oo |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 33 71 61 35 2 202
14.41 18.78 27.60 25.74 6.25
Somewhat Favorable 77 152 T4 62 11 376
33.62 40.21 33.48 45.59 34.38
Somewhat Unfavorable 41 53 31 13 4 142
17.90 14.02 14.03 9.56 12.50

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Unfavorable 49 57 22 14 6 148
21.40 15.08 9.95 10.29 18.75
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 29 45 33 12 9 128
12.66 11.90 14.93 8.82 28.12
Total 229 378 221 136 32 996
22.99 37.95 22.19 13.65 3.21
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Extremely Fav 9 17 29 43 52 24 26 200
11.54 13.93 20.71 20.19 23.74 27.27 19.55
Somewhat Favo 32 40 50 80 92 33 49 376
41.03 32.79 35.71 37.56 42.01 37.50 36.84
Somewhat Unfa 12 18 24 35 28 12 11 140
15.38 14.75 17.14 16.43 12.79 13.64 8.27
Extremely Unf 12 18 22 32 33 14 18 149
15.38 14.75 15.71 15.02 15.07 15.91 13.53
(DO NOT READ) 13 29 15 23 14 5 29 128
16.67 23.77 10.71 10.80 6.39 5.68 21.80
Total 78 122 140 213 219 88 133 993

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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7.85 12.29 14.10 21.45 22.05 8.86 13.39

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Extremely Favorab 58 74 52 1 2 3 12 202
32.40 23.05 16.67 25.00 7.14 4.00 15.38
Somewhat Favorabl 67 108 147 2 17 18 16 375
37.43 33.64 47 .12 50.00 60.71 24.00 20.51
Somewhat Unfavora 20 37 45 1 3 25 11 142
11.17 11.53 14.42 25.00 10.71 33.33 14.10
Extremely Unfavor 20 54 36 0 5 17 17 149
11.17 16.82 11.54 0.00 17.86 22.67 21.79
(DO NOT READ) Not 14 48 32 0 1 12 22 129
7.82 14.95 10.26 0.00 3.57 16.00 28.21
Total 179 321 312 4 28 75 78 997
17.95 32.20 31.29 0.40 2.81 7.52 7.82
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 143
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 11 9 20
8.33 19.57

Extremely Unfavorable 11 9 20
8.33 19.57

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 11 2 13
8.33 4.35

Total 132 46 178

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 34 135 16 14 2 1 202
12.45 24.15 19.75 24.14 11.11 12.50
Somewhat Favorable 94 229 27 18 6 2 376
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 144

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 53 69 11 7 1 1 142
19.41 12.34 13.58 12.07 5.56 12.50

Extremely Unfavorable 41 68 21 10 9 0 149
15.02 12.16 25.93 17.24 50.00 0.00

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 51 58 6 9 0 4 128
18.68 10.38 7.41 15.52 0.00 50.00

Total 273 559 81 58 18 8 997
27.38 56.07 8.12 5.82 1.81 0.80

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 145

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q14. Favorability Rating: Greg Abbott - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

107 4
38.63 6.25
99 29
35.74 45.31
25 10
9.03 15.62
37 11
13.36 17.19
9 10
3.25 15.62
277 64
55.29 12.77

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

80 75 155
31.87 29.76

147



15 13
5.98 5.16
251 252

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Extremely Favo 5 4 2 7 36 23 75 152
4.46 11.76 4.35 12.28 46.75 45.10 62.50

Somewhat Favor 31 11 13 21 37 19 39 171
27.68 32.35 28.26 36.84 48.05 37.25 32.50

Somewhat Unfav 22 9 13 13 3 3 2 65
19.64 26.47 28.26 22.81 3.90 5.88 1.67

Extremely Unfa 44 9 15 10 0 3 0 81
39.29 26.47 32.61 17.54 0.00 5.88 0.00

(DO NOT READ) 10 1 3 6 1 3 4 28
8.93 2.94 6.52 10.53 1.30 5.88 3.33

Total 112 34 46 57 7 51 120 497
22.54 6.84 9.26 11.47 15.49 10.26 24.14

Cell Contents

| ~mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm - |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 149

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Favorable 11 7 134 152

5.70 12.28 54.03
Somewhat Favorable 56 21 95 172

29.02 36.84 38.31
Somewhat Unfavorable 44 13 8 65

22.80 22.81 3.23
Extremely Unfavorable 68 10 3 81

35.23 17.54 1.21
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 14 6 8 28

7.25 10.53 3.23
Total 193 57 248 498

38.76 11.45 49.80

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 8 24 120 1 153
9.41 15.09 49.38 7.69
Somewhat Favorable 13 67 91 0 171
15.29 42 .14 37.45 0.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 23 32 9 4 68

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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27.06 20.13 3.70 30.77
Extremely Unfavorable 36 27 12 5 80
42.35 16.98 4.94 38.46
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 5 9 11 3 28
5.88 5.66 4.53 23.08
Total 85 159 243 13 500
17.00 31.80 48.60 2.60
Cell Contents
| =mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 26 51 48 27 2 154
23.42 27.27 45.28 33.33 12.50
Somewhat Favorable 27 71 31 36 6 171
24.32 37.97 29.25 44.44 37.50
Somewhat Unfavorable 23 21 10 9 3 66
20.72 11.23 9.43 11.11 18.75
Extremely Unfavorable 27 31 11 9 4 82
24.32 16.58 10.38 11.11 25.00
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 8 13 6 0 1 28
7.21 6.95 5.66 0.00 6.25

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

151



Total 111 187 106 81 16 501
22.16 37.33 21.16 16.17 3.19

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Extremely Fav 6 13 20 28 40 22 25 154
28.57 36.11 33.33 25.23 30.53 32.35 33.78

Somewhat Favo 3 10 19 40 46 25 28 171
14.29 27.78 31.67 36.04 35.11 36.76 37.84

Somewhat Unfa 2 6 11 21 15 7 4 66
9.52 16.67 18.33 18.92 11.45 10.29 5.41

Extremely Unf 6 4 9 18 23 9 13 82
28.57 11.11 15.00 16.22 17.56 13.24 17.57

(DO NOT READ) 4 3 1 4 7 5 4 28
19.05 8.33 1.67 3.60 5.34 7.35 5.41

Total 21 36 60 111 131 68 74 501
4.19 7.19 11.98 22.16 26.15 13.57 14.77

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 152
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab a7 54 40 1 1 0 11 154
39.17 32.93 26.32 50.00 10.00 0.00 35.48

Somewhat Favorabl 40 50 66 1 5 4 6 172
33.33 30.49 43.42 50.00 50.00 16.67 19.35

Somewhat Unfavora 11 20 21 0 2 9 4 67
9.17 12.20 13.82 0.00 20.00 37.50 12.90

Extremely Unfavor 17 31 17 0 2 10 4 81
14.17 18.90 11.18 0.00 20.00 41.67 12.90

(DO NOT READ) Not 5 9 8 0 0 1 6 29
4.17 5.49 5.26 0.00 0.00 4.17 19.35

Total 120 164 152 2 10 24 31 503
23.86 32.60 30.22 0.40 1.99 4.77 6.16

| Count |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 36 12 48
39.56 38.71

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 153
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 33 7 40
36.26 22.58

Somewhat Unfavorable 7 5 12
7.69 16.13

Extremely Unfavorable 10 7 17
10.99 22.58

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 5 0 5
5.49 0.00

Total 91 31 122
74.59 25.41

Cell Contents

| mmmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— I

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Never married

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Separated

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Total

Extremely Unfavorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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5.63 5.31 4.65 12.50 0.00 0.00

Total 71 339 43 40 6 2 501
14.17 67.66 8.58 7.98 1.20 0.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 155

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q15. Favorability Rating: Dan Patrick - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Extremely Favorable 41 1 14 3 59
8.97 0.87 3.86 4.92
Somewhat Favorable 135 23 102 15 275
29.54 20.00 28.10 24.59
Somewhat Unfavorable 50 26 58 8 142
10.94 22.61 15.98 13.11
Extremely Unfavorable 57 22 33 8 120
12.47 19.13 9.09 13.11
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 174 43 156 27 400
38.07 37.39 42.98 44.26
Total 457 115 363 61 996
45.88 11.55 36.45 6.12
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm |
GENDER

Male Female

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

31 28
6.54 5.37
142 133
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Extremely Unfavorable 70 50
14.77 9.60
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 175 224

| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 59
6.84
Somewhat Favorable 235
27.23
Somewhat Unfavorable 128
14.83
Extremely Unfavorable 115
13.33

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 326 71 2 399
37.78 55.47 40.00
Total 863 128 5 996
86.65 12.85 0.50
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=———m I
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 10 49 59
2.03 9.76
Somewhat Favorable 108 166 274
21.91 33.07
Somewhat Unfavorable 85 57 142
17.24 11.35
Extremely Unfavorable 32 89 121
6.49 17.73
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 258 141 399
52.33 28.09
Total 493 502 995
49.55 50.45

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Extremely Favorable 10 0 48 58
2.48 0.00 12.70

Somewhat Favorable 70 b4 149 273
17.33 26.34 39.42

Somewhat Unfavorable 79 24 39 142
19.55 11.71 10.32

Extremely Unfavorable 85 22 12 119
21.04 10.73 3.17

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 160 105 130 395
39.60 51.22 34.39

Total 404 205 378 987
40.93 20.77 38.30

Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Favorable 5 7 45 1 58
2.21 2.14 11.28 2.33
Somewhat Favorable 40 95 132 8 275
17.70 29.05 33.08 18.60
Somewhat Unfavorable 39 54 47 2 142
17.26 16.51 11.78 4.65
Extremely Unfavorable 50 42 19 9 120
22.12 12.84 4.76 20.93
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 92 129 156 23 400
40.71 39.45 39.10 53.49
Total 226 327 399 43 995
22.71 32.86 40.10 4.32
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm oo |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 11 24 15 9 0 59
4.82 6.37 6.76 6.62 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 62 98 67 45 2 274
27.19 25.99 30.18 33.09 6.25
Somewhat Unfavorable 25 64 27 21 5 142
10.96 16.98 12.16 15.44 15.62

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Unfavorable 42 50 13 12 4 121
18.42 13.26 5.86 8.82 12.50
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 88 141 100 49 21 399
38.60 37.40 45.05 36.03 65.62
Total 228 377 222 136 32 995
22.91 37.89 22.31 13.67 3.22
Cell Contents
|-———— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -———— I
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Extremely Fav 1 4 7 11 13 6 16 58
1.27 3.28 5.00 5.16 5.94 6.74 12.03
Somewhat Favo 21 26 42 60 T4 29 24 276
26.58 21.31 30.00 28.17 33.79 32.58 18.05
Somewhat Unfa 13 14 22 40 32 11 10 142
16.46 11.48 15.71 18.78 14.61 12.36 7.52
Extremely Unf 6 9 13 25 29 18 20 120
7.59 7.38 9.29 11.74 13.24 20.22 15.04
(DO NOT READ) 38 69 56 77 71 25 63 399
48.10 56.56 40.00 36.15 32.42 28.09 47.37
Total 79 122 140 213 219 89 133 995

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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7.94 12.26 14.07 21.41 22.01 8.94 13.37

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 15 25 13 0 0 0 4 57
8.43 7.81 4.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.13

Somewhat Favorabl 59 95 82 0 12 12 14 274
33.15 29.69 26.45 0.00 42.86 16.22 17.95

Somewhat Unfavora 18 50 51 0 4 8 9 140
10.11 15.62 16.45 0.00 14.29 10.81 11.54

Extremely Unfavor 22 37 33 0 4 13 12 121
12.36 11.56 10.65 0.00 14.29 17.57 15.38

(DO NOT READ) Not 64 113 131 3 8 41 39 399
35.96 35.31 42 .26 100.00 28.57 55.41 50.00

Total 178 320 310 3 28 74 78 991
17.96 32.29 31.28 0.30 2.83 T7.47 7.87

Cell Contents
| = mm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 163
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Yes No Total

Extremely Favorable 13 3 16
9.77 6.52

Somewhat Favorable 43 16 59

Extremely Unfavorable 10 12 22
7.52 26.09
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 52 12 64

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 9 41 6 3 0 0 59
3.31 7.32 7.32 5.08 0.00 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 68 165 25 15 3 0 276
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 164

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 49 74 7 10 2 1 143
18.01 13.21 8.54 16.95 11.11 14.29

Extremely Unfavorable 28 73 8 7 4 0 120
10.29 13.04 9.76 11.86 22.22 0.00

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 118 207 36 24 9 6 400
43.38 36.96 43.90 40.68 50.00 85.71

Total 272 560 82 59 18 7 998
27.25 56.11 8.22 5.91 1.80 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 165

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q15. Favorability Rating: Dan Patrick - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 166
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

38 0
13.67 0.00
97 16
34.89 25.00
26 13
9.35 20.31
45 15
16.19 23.44
72 20
25.90 31.25
278 64
55.49 12.77

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

24 25 49
9.56 9.96
94 73 167

167



Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

168



| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Extremely Favo 3 1 0 0 10 9 25 48
2.68 2.78 0.00 0.00 12.99 17.65 21.01

Somewhat Favor 16 9 13 19 37 19 54 167
14.29 25.00 27.66 33.33 48.05 37.25 45.38

Somewhat Unfav 17 3 9 8 7 9 4 57
15.18 8.33 19.15 14.04 9.09 17.65 3.36

Extremely Unfa 42 11 17 8 3 4 3 88
37.50 30.56 36.17 14.04 3.90 7.84 2.52

(DO NOT READ) 34 12 8 22 20 10 33 139
30.36 33.33 17.02 38.60 25.97 19.61 27.73

Total 112 36 47 57 7 51 119 499
22.44 7.21 9.42 11.42 15.43 10.22 23.85

| Count |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 169
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Favorable 4 0 44 48

2.07 0.00 17.74
Somewhat Favorable 38 19 109 166

19.69 33.33 43.95
Somewhat Unfavorable 29 8 20 57

15.03 14.04 8.06
Extremely Unfavorable 69 8 11 88

35.75 14.04 4.44
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 53 22 64 139

27.46 38.60 25.81
Total 193 57 248 498

38.76 11.45 49.80

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 1 4 42 1 48
1.16 2.53 17.21 7.69
Somewhat Favorable 15 58 93 1 167
17.44 36.71 38.11 7.69

Somewhat Unfavorable 11 26 20 0 57

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

170



12.79 16.46 8.20 0.00
Extremely Unfavorable 39 32 13 4 88
45.35 20.25 5.33 30.77
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 20 38 76 7 141
23.26 24.05 31.15 53.85
Total 86 158 244 13 501
17.17 31.54 48.70 2.59
Cell Contents
| =mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 11 18 13 7 0 49
10.00 9.63 12.26 8.64 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 32 65 34 33 2 166
29.09 34.76 32.08 40.74 12.50
Somewhat Unfavorable 10 25 13 9 0 57
9.09 13.37 12.26 11.11 0.00
Extremely Unfavorable 33 35 9 9 2 88
30.00 18.72 8.49 11.11 12.50
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 24 44 37 23 12 140
21.82 23.53 34.91 28.40 75.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Total 110 187 106 81 16 500
22.00 37.40 21.20 16.20 3.20

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Extremely Fav 0 3 7 10 9 6 13 48
0.00 8.11 11.67 8.93 6.82 8.96 17.57

Somewhat Favo 6 11 20 34 54 27 15 167
27.27 29.73 33.33 30.36 40.91 40.30 20.27

Somewhat Unfa 4 2 3 23 13 7 6 58
18.18 5.41 5.00 20.54 9.85 10.45 8.11

Extremely Unf 4 3 11 19 25 13 14 89
18.18 8.11 18.33 16.96 18.94 19.40 18.92

(DO NOT READ) 8 18 19 26 31 14 26 142
36.36 48.65 31.67 23.21 23.48 20.90 35.14

Total 22 37 60 112 132 67 74 504
4.37 7.34 11.90 22.22 26.19 13.29 14.68

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 172
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 14 19 10 0 0 0 4 47
11.67 11.59 6.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.90

Somewhat Favorabl 42 59 48 0 4 5 7 165
35.00 35.98 31.58 0.00 44 .44 22.73 22.58

Somewhat Unfavora 12 16 25 0 2 1 1 57
10.00 9.76 16.45 0.00 22.22 4.55 3.23

Extremely Unfavor 19 34 21 0 1 8 5 88
15.83 20.73 13.82 0.00 11.11 36.36 16.13

(DO NOT READ) Not 33 36 48 1 2 8 14 142
27.50 21.95 31.58 100.00 22.22 36.36 45.16

Total 120 164 152 1 9 22 31 499
24.05 32.87 30.46 0.20 1.80 4.41 6.21

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =m |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 12 3 15
13.19  10.00
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 173

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 30
32.97 40
Somewhat Unfavorable 10
10.99 6
Extremely Unfavorable 10
10.99 30
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 29
31.87 13
Total 91
75.21 24

12 42
00

2 12
.67

9 19
00

4 33
33

30 121
.79

| Count |

MARRIED[LV ==

"Likely Voter"]

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Separated

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Total

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married
Extremely Favorable 5
7.04
Somewhat Favorable 18
25.35
Somewhat Unfavorable 13
18.31
Extremely Unfavorable 16
22.54

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

174



26.76 25.29 40.91 36.59 33.33 100.00

Total 71 340 44 41 6 1 503
14.12 67.59 8.75 8.15 1.19 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 175

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q16. Favorability Rating: Ken Paxton - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Extremely Favorable 24 1 12 1 38
5.26 0.88 3.31 1.61

Somewhat Favorable 106 18 105 12 241
23.25 15.79 28.93 19.35

Somewhat Unfavorable 47 19 49 8 123
10.31 16.67 13.50 12.90

Extremely Unfavorable 46 21 37 11 115
10.09 18.42 10.19 17.74

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 233 55 160 30 478
51.10 48.25 44.08 48.39

Total 456 114 363 62 995
45.83 11.46 36.48 6.23

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

GENDER

Male Female

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

25 13
5.26 2.50
111 129

177



| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 37
4.29
Somewhat Favorable 214
24.80
Somewhat Unfavorable 110
12.75
Extremely Unfavorable 112
12.98

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 390 84 5 479
45.19 65.62 83.33
Total 863 128 6 997
86.56 12.84 0.60
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 4 34 38
0.81 6.77
Somewhat Favorable 102 138 240
20.65 27 .49
Somewhat Unfavorable 60 64 124
12.15 12.75
Extremely Unfavorable 44 72 116
8.91 14.34
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 284 194 478
57.49 38.65
Total 494 502 996
49.60 50.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Extremely Favorable 7 2 27 36
1.73 0.98 7.16

Somewhat Favorable 74 38 128 240
18.27 18.54 33.95

Somewhat Unfavorable 64 23 34 121
15.80 11.22 9.02

Extremely Unfavorable 85 19 11 115
20.99 9.27 2.92

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 175 123 177 475
43.21 60.00 46.95

Total 405 205 377 987
41.03 20.77 38.20

Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -———— I

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Favorable 7 4 25 1 37
3.10 1.22 6.25 2.38
Somewhat Favorable 36 83 115 6 240
15.93 25.30 28.75 14.29
Somewhat Unfavorable 32 50 40 2 124
14.16 15.24 10.00 4.76
Extremely Unfavorable 57 36 16 7 116
25.22 10.98 4.00 16.67
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 94 155 204 26 479
41.59 47.26 51.00 61.90
Total 226 328 400 42 996
22.69 32.93 40.16 4.22
Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm oo |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 13 14 7 4 0 38
5.70 3.71 3.15 2.94 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 61 81 56 40 2 240
26.75 21.49 25.23 29.41 6.25
Somewhat Unfavorable 23 50 27 20 3 123
10.09 13.26 12.16 14.71 9.38

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

181



Extremely Unfavorable 34 54 12 11 5 116
14.91 14.32 5.41 8.09 15.62
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 97 178 120 61 22 478
42.54 47.21 54.05 44.85 68.75
Total 228 377 222 136 32 995
22.91 37.89 22.31 13.67 3.22
Cell Contents
|-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -———— I
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Extremely Fav 4 1 9 7 8 3 6 38
5.06 0.82 6.43 3.27 3.65 3.33 4.51
Somewhat Favo 13 29 37 47 64 27 24 241
16.46 23.77 26.43 21.96 29.22 30.00 18.05
Somewhat Unfa 5 17 21 27 33 9 11 123
6.33 13.93 15.00 12.62 15.07 10.00 8.27
Extremely Unf 7 11 13 22 33 15 16 117
8.86 9.02 9.29 10.28 15.07 16.67 12.03
(DO NOT READ) 50 64 60 111 81 36 76 478
63.29 52.46 42.86 51.87 36.99 40.00 57.14
Total 79 122 140 214 219 90 133 997

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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7.92 12.24 14.04 21.46 21.97 9.03 13.34

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 11 17 8 0 0 0 1 37
6.15 5.31 2.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.28

Somewhat Favorabl 39 96 68 0 12 10 15 240
21.79 30.00 21.86 0.00 42.86 13.33 19.23

Somewhat Unfavora 18 35 48 0 2 15 5 123
10.06 10.94 15.43 0.00 7.14 20.00 6.41

Extremely Unfavor 22 39 29 1 2 8 15 116
12.29 12.19 9.32 25.00 7.14 10.67 19.23

(DO NOT READ) Not 89 133 158 3 12 42 42 479
49.72 41.56 50.80 75.00 42.86 56.00 53.85

Total 179 320 311 4 28 75 78 995
17.99 32.16 31.26 0.40 2.81 7.54 7.84

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 183
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Yes No Total

Extremely Favorable 8 3 11
6.06 6.38

Somewhat Favorable 31 9 40

Somewhat Unfavorable 13 5 18
9.85 10.64

Extremely Unfavorable 10 12 22
7.58 25.53

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 70 18 88

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 6 26 1 5 0 0 38
2.21 4.64 1.22 8.47 0.00 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 58 141 29 10 3 0 241
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 184

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 41 71 6 5 0 0 123
15.13 12.68 7.32 8.47 0.00 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 25 79 5 1 4 1 115
9.23 14.11 6.10 1.69 23.53 16.67

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 141 243 41 38 10 5 478
52.03 43.39 50.00 64.41 58.82 83.33

Total 271 560 82 59 17 6 995
27.24 56.28 8.24 5.93 1.71 0.60

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 185

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q16. Favorability Rating: Ken Paxton - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

21 1
7.58 1.56
76 12

27 .44 18.75
34 11
12.27 17.19
35 12
12.64 18.75
111 28
40.07 43.75
277 64
55.40 12.80

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

21 12 33
8.40 4.80
65 73 138

187



49 23
19.60 9.20
90 104

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Count |

| Column Percent |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Extremely Favo 2 2 0 1 6 5 15 31
1.80 5.71 0.00 1.75 7.79 9.80 12.71

Somewhat Favor 17 4 6 15 31 21 43 137
15.32 11.43 13.04 26.32 40.26 41.18 36.44

Somewhat Unfav 16 9 6 8 7 5 11 62
14.41 25.71 13.04 14.04 9.09 9.80 9.32

Extremely Unfa 33 6 18 6 2 3 3 71
29.73 17.14 39.13 10.53 2.60 5.88 2.54

(DO NOT READ) 43 14 16 27 31 17 46 194
38.74 40.00 34.78 47.37 40.26 33.33 38.98

Total 111 35 46 57 7 51 118 495
22.42 7.07 9.29 11.52 15.56 10.30 23.84

Cell Contents

| ~mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m o |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 189

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Favorable 5 1 26 32

2.60 1.75 10.48
Somewhat Favorable 27 15 96 138

14.06 26.32 38.71
Somewhat Unfavorable 30 8 23 61

15.62 14.04 9.27
Extremely Unfavorable 57 6 9 72

29.69 10.53 3.63
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 73 27 94 194

38.02 47 .37 37.90
Total 192 57 248 497

38.63 11.47 49.90

Cell Contents
| —mmmm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 6 3 23 1 33
6.82 1.88 9.50 8.33
Somewhat Favorable 7 46 85 0 138
7.95 28.75 35.12 0.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 15 27 21 1 64

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Unfavorable 33 27 8 4 72
37.50 16.88 3.31 33.33

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 27 57 105 6 195
30.68 35.62 43.39 50.00

Total 88 160 242 12 502
17.53 31.87 48.21 2.39

| Count |

LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Extremely Favorable 11 12 6 4 0 33
10.00 6.42 5.61 4.94 0.00

Somewhat Favorable 24 47 37 30 2 140
21.82 25.13 34.58 37.04 11.76

Somewhat Unfavorable 11 30 12 9 1 63
10.00 16.04 11.21  11.11 5.88

Extremely Unfavorable 24 27 9 7 5 72
21.82 14 .44 8.41 8.64 29.41

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 40 71 43 31 9 194
36.36 37.97 40.19  38.27 52.94

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Total 110 187 107 81 17 502
21.91 37.25 21.31 16.14 3.39

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Extremely Fav 2 1 8 6 8 3 6 34
9.09 2.70 13.33 5.41 6.06 4.35 8.00

Somewhat Favo 5 11 18 28 39 23 15 139
22.73 29.73 30.00 25.23 29.55 33.33 20.00

Somewhat Unfa 2 6 6 15 21 9 6 65
9.09 16.22 10.00 13.51 15.91 13.04 8.00

Extremely Unf 4 4 6 14 24 10 11 73
18.18 10.81 10.00 12.61 18.18 14.49 14.67

(DO NOT READ) 9 15 22 48 40 24 37 195
40.91 40.54 36.67 43.24 30.30 34.78 49.33

Total 22 37 60 111 132 69 75 506
4.35 7.31 11.86 21.94 26.09 13.64 14.82

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 192
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic  Other Christian  Jewish

Muslim, Buddhist,

Agnostic / Atheist

(DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 8 16 8 0 0 0 1 33
6.61 9.82 5.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.23

Somewhat Favorabl 31 54 41 0 5 5 3 139
25.62 33.13 26.97 0.00 45.45 20.83 9.68

Somewhat Unfavora 13 17 22 0 2 7 3 64
10.74 10.43 14.47 0.00 18.18 29.17 9.68

Extremely Unfavor 18 26 17 0 1 6 3 71
14.88 15.95 11.18 0.00 9.09 25.00 9.68

(DO NOT READ) Not 51 50 64 1 3 6 21 196
42.15 30.67 42.11  100.00 27.27 25.00 67.74

Total 121 163 152 1 11 24 31 503
24.06 32.41 30.22 0.20 2.19 4.77 6.16

Cell Contents

|-=————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmm e |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 6 2 8
6.67 6.45
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 193

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 23 8 31

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Extremely Favorable 3 24 1 5 0 0 33
4.17 7.10 2.33 12.50 0.00 0.00

Somewhat Favorable 25 88 16 7 1 0 137
34.72 26.04 37.21 17.50 16.67 0.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 13 42 6 3 0 0 64
18.06 12.43 13.95 7.50 0.00 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 10 55 2 0 4 1 72
13.89 16.27 4.65 0.00 66.67 100.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 194

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



29.17 38.17 41.86 62.50 16.67 0.00

Total 72 338 43 40 6 1 500
14.40 67.60 8.60 8.00 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 195

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q17. Favorability Rating: Ted Cruz - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Extremely Favorable 25 38 42 21 126

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 196
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Extremely Favorable 73 9 38 6 126
16.04 7.83 10.44 9.84

Somewhat Favorable 144 31 120 16 311
31.65 26.96 32.97 26.23

Somewhat Unfavorable 93 27 66 10 196
20.44 23.48 18.13 16.39

Extremely Unfavorable 119 40 105 21 285
26.15 34.78 28.85 34.43

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 26 8 35 8 7
5.71 6.96 9.62 13.11

Total 455 115 364 61 995
45.73 11.56 36.58 6.13

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

GENDER

Male Female

72 54
15.19 10.36

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 33 44
6.96 8.45
Total 474 521

| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 109
12.63
Somewhat Favorable 271
31.40
Somewhat Unfavorable 171
19.81
Extremely Unfavorable 254
29.43

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 58 18 1 7
6.72 14.17 16.67
Total 863 127 6 996
86.65 12.75 0.60
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 48 78 126
9.72 15.57
Somewhat Favorable 167 144 311
33.81 28.74
Somewhat Unfavorable 102 95 197
20.65 18.96
Extremely Unfavorable 121 163 284
24 .49 32.53
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 56 21 77
11.34 4.19
Total 494 501 995
49.65 50.35

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Extremely Favorable 11 16 99 126
2.73 7.84 26.26

Somewhat Favorable 101 57 152 310
25.06 27.94 40.32

Somewhat Unfavorable 85 41 66 192
21.09 20.10 17.51

Extremely Unfavorable 170 63 47 280
42.18 30.88 12.47

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 36 27 13 76
8.93 13.24 3.45

Total 403 204 377 984
40.96 20.73 38.31

Cell Contents

|-———— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Favorable 7 26 91 2 126
3.10 7.93 22.75 4.65
Somewhat Favorable 53 94 156 10 313
23.45 28.66 39.00 23.26
Somewhat Unfavorable 37 72 79 9 197
16.37 21.95 19.75 20.93
Extremely Unfavorable 115 110 46 13 284
50.88 33.54 11.50 30.23
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 14 26 28 9 77
6.19 7.93 7.00 20.93
Total 226 328 400 43 997
22.67 32.90 40.12 4.31
Cell Contents
| ~mm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm o |
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 24 32 38 27 5 126
10.53 8.47 17.19 19.71 15.62
Somewhat Favorable 64 119 78 45 7 313
28.07 31.48 35.29 32.85 21.88
Somewhat Unfavorable 49 75 38 30 5 197
21.49 19.84 17.19 21.90 15.62

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Unfavorable 78 131 37 28 10 284
34.21 34.66 16.74 20.44 31.25
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 13 21 30 7 5 76
5.70 5.56 13.57 5.11 15.62
Total 228 378 221 137 32 996
22.89 37.95 22.19 13.76 3.21
Cell Contents
|-———— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Extremely Fav 10 11 14 24 35 20 12 126
12.50 9.02 9.93 11.27 15.98 22.47 9.09
Somewhat Favo 26 47 51 64 60 19 45 312
32.50 38.52 36.17 30.05 27.40 21.35 34.09
Somewhat Unfa 17 21 23 58 40 18 20 197
21.25 17.21 16.31 27.23 18.26 20.22 15.15
Extremely Unf 19 31 39 55 79 30 31 284
23.75 25.41 27.66 25.82 36.07 33.71 23.48
(DO NOT READ) 8 12 14 12 5 2 24 77
10.00 9.84 9.93 5.63 2.28 2.25 18.18
Total 80 122 141 213 219 89 132 996

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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8.03 12.25 14.16 21.39 21.99 8.94 13.25

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 31 29 51 0 7 2 5 125
17.32 9.09 16.40 0.00 25.00 2.70 6.41

Somewhat Favorabl 58 111 104 0 8 10 19 310
32.40 34.80 33.44 0.00 28.57 13.51 24 .36

Somewhat Unfavora 38 61 57 3 7 15 17 198
21.23 19.12 18.33 100.00 25.00 20.27 21.79

Extremely Unfavor 47 88 72 0 5 44 27 283
26.26 27.59 23.15 0.00 17.86 59.46 34.62

(DO NOT READ) Not 5 30 27 0 1 3 10 76
2.79 9.40 8.68 0.00 3.57 4.05 12.82

Total 179 319 311 3 28 74 78 992
18.04 32.16 31.35 0.30 2.82 7.46 7.86

Cell Contents
| = mm e |
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 203
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 4 2 6
3.03 4.17
Total 132 48 180

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 27 83 8 7 1 0 126
9.93 14.85 9.76 12.07 5.88 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 89 170 25 22 4 3 313
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 204

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 54 107 15 14 7 0 197
19.85 19.14 18.29 24.14 41.18 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 80 161 26 11 5 0 283
29.41 28.80 31.71 18.97 29.41 0.00

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 22 38 8 4 0 4 76
8.09 6.80 9.76 6.90 0.00 57.14

Total 272 559 82 58 17 7 995
27.34 56.18 8.24 5.83 1.71 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 205

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q17. Favorability Rating: Ted Cruz - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 206
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

51 6
18.28 9.38
87 16
31.18 25.00
51 18
18.28 28.12
81 20
29.03 31.25
9 4
3.23 6.25
279 64
55.36 12.70

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

50 28 78
20.08 11.16
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12 8
4.82 3.19
249 251

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Count |

| Column Percent |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Extremely Favo 3 4 0 3 22 11 35 78
2.70 11.76 0.00 5.17 28.21 21.57 29.17

Somewhat Favor 19 10 4 14 27 22 49 145
17.12 29.41 8.70 24.14 34.62 43.14 40.83

Somewhat Unfav 23 3 11 16 15 8 17 93
20.72 8.82 23.91 27.59 19.23 15.69 14.17

Extremely Unfa 57 15 29 23 14 8 15 161
51.35 44.12 63.04 39.66 17.95 15.69 12.50

(DO NOT READ) 9 2 2 2 0 2 4 21
8.11 5.88 4.35 3.45 0.00 3.92 3.33

Total 111 34 46 58 78 51 120 498
22.29 6.83 9.24 11.65 15.66 10.24 24.10

Cell Contents

| ~mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m o |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 209

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



3.66 5.17 27.42
33 14 98
17.28 24.14 39.52
37 16 40
19.37 27.59 16.13
101 23 36
52.88 39.66 14.52
13 2 6
6.81 3.45 2.42
191 58 248
38.43 11.67 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Somewhat Unfavorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Liberal Moderate, or Conservative
2 10 66

2.30 6.33 27.05

7 43 92

8.05 27.22 37.70

13 35 43

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

210



14.94 22.15 17.62 30.77
Extremely Unfavorable 61 65 32 6 164
70.11 41.14 13.11 46.15
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 4 5 11 1 21
4.60 3.16 4.51 7.69
Total 87 158 244 13 502
17.33 31.47 48.61 2.59
Cell Contents
| =mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 11 22 25 19 2 79
10.00 11.70 23.58 23.17 11.76
Somewhat Favorable 27 54 36 23 4 144
24.55 28.72 33.96 28.05 23.53
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 37 20 19 4 96
14.55 19.68 18.87  23.17 23.53
Extremely Unfavorable 53 67 17 19 7 163
48.18 35.64 16.04 23.17 41.18
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 3 8 8 2 0 21
2.73 4.26 7.55 2.44 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Total 110 188 106 82 17 503
21.87 37.38 21.07 16.30 3.38
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| 2o mmm - |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Extremely Fav 3 4 6 14 25 18 9 79
13.64 10.53 10.34 12.61 19.08 26.47 12.16

Somewhat Favo 5 12 20 34 33 15 25 144
22.73 31.58 34.48 30.63 25.19 22.06 33.78

Somewhat Unfa 5 6 9 24 24 13 15 96
22.73 15.79 15.52 21.62 18.32 19.12 20.27

Extremely Unf 8 13 17 36 46 21 21 162
36.36 34.21 29.31 32.43 35.11 30.88 28.38

(DO NOT READ) 1 3 6 3 3 1 4 21
4.55 7.89 10.34 2.70 2.29 1.47 5.41

Total 22 38 58 111 131 68 74 502
4.38 7.57 11.55 22.11 26.10 13.55 14.74

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 23 20 26 0 5 0 5 79
19.01 12.20 17.11 0.00 45.45 0.00 15.62

Somewhat Favorabl 34 50 48 0 1 3 7 143
28.10 30.49 31.58 0.00 9.09 13.04 21.88

Somewhat Unfavora 26 29 32 1 2 1 5 96
21.49 17.68 21.05 100.00 18.18 4.35 15.62

Extremely Unfavor 36 55 40 0 3 18 12 164
29.75 33.54 26.32 0.00 27.27 78.26 37.50

(DO NOT READ) Not 2 10 6 0 0 1 3 22

1.65 6.10 3.95 0.00 0.00 4.35 9.38

Total 121 164 152 1 11 23 32 504

24.01 32.54 30.16 0.20 2.18 4.56 6.35
Cell Contents

== |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 21 2 23
23.33 6.67
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 213

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 23 11 34

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 1 1 2
1.11 3.33
Total 90 30 120

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Extremely Favorable 8 61 4 4 1 0 78
11.11 18.05 9.30 9.52 16.67 0.00

Somewhat Favorable 21 94 9 18 1 1 144
29.17 27.81 20.93 42.86 16.67 100.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 9 68 8 9 2 0 96
12.50 20.12 18.60 21.43 33.33 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 27 106 20 9 2 0 164
37.50 31.36 46.51 21.43 33.33 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 214

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



9.72 2.66 4.65 4.76 0.00 0.00

Total 72 338 43 42 6 1 502
14.34 67.33 8.57 8.37 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 215

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q18. Favorability Rating: John Cornyn - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Extremely Favorable 51 8 8 3 70
11.18 6.96 2.21 4.84
Somewhat Favorable 139 26 109 16 290
30.48 22.61 30.11 25.81
Somewhat Unfavorable 65 17 45 11 138
14.25 14.78 12.43 17.74
Extremely Unfavorable 30 14 36 7 87
6.58 12.17 9.94 11.29
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 171 50 164 25 410
37.50 43.48 45.30 40.32
Total 456 115 362 62 995
45.83 11.56 36.38 6.23
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
GENDER

Male Female

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

43 27
9.07 5.18
148 141
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Extremely Unfavorable 45 42
9.49 8.06
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 171 240

| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 69
8.00
Somewhat Favorable 252
29.23
Somewhat Unfavorable 127
14.73
Extremely Unfavorable 79
9.16

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 335 70 6 411
38.86 55.12 100.00
Total 862 127 6 995
86.63 12.76 0.60
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 9 61 70
1.82 12.13
Somewhat Favorable 115 175 290
23.28 34.79
Somewhat Unfavorable 54 85 139
10.93 16.90
Extremely Unfavorable 33 55 88
6.68 10.93
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 283 127 410
57.29 25.25
Total 494 503 997
49.55 50.45

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Extremely Favorable 12 3 53 68
2.96 1.46 14.10

Somewhat Favorable 90 57 142 289
22.22 27.80 37.77

Somewhat Unfavorable 75 22 39 136
18.52 10.73 10.37

Extremely Unfavorable 56 18 11 85
13.83 8.78 2.93

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 172 105 131 408
42.47 51.22 34.84

Total 405 205 376 986
41.08 20.79 38.13

Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |

LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Favorable 3 18 47 2 70
1.33 5.49 11.78 4.65
Somewhat Favorable 43 108 133 6 290
19.11 32.93 33.33 13.95
Somewhat Unfavorable 44 44 42 8 138
19.56 13.41 10.53 18.60
Extremely Unfavorable 33 29 19 6 87
14.67 8.84 4.76 13.95
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 102 129 158 21 410
45.33 39.33 39.60 48.84
Total 225 328 399 43 995
22.61 32.96 40.10 4.32
Cell Contents
[-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 23 27 11 8 2 71
10.09 7.14 4.95 5.88 6.25
Somewhat Favorable 54 110 70 51 5 290
23.68 29.10 31.53 37.50 15.62
Somewhat Unfavorable 39 a7 26 21 6 139
17.11 12.43 11.71 15.44 18.75

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Extremely Unfavorable 23 35 13 11 4 86
10.09 9.26 5.86 8.09 12.50
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 89 159 102 45 15 410
39.04 42.06 45.95 33.09 46.88
Total 228 378 222 136 32 996
22.89 37.95 22.29 13.65 3.21
Cell Contents
|-———— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Extremely Fav 8 6 5 13 16 9 13 70
10.00 4.92 3.565 6.10 7.27 10.11 9.85
Somewhat Favo 18 28 39 66 78 30 32 291
22.50 22.95 27.66 30.99 35.45 33.71 24.24
Somewhat Unfa 7 13 19 32 37 18 12 138
8.75 10.66 13.48 15.02 16.82 20.22 9.09
Extremely Unf 3 9 10 20 20 6 20 88
3.75 7.38 7.09 9.39 9.09 6.74 15.15
(DO NOT READ) 44 66 68 82 69 26 55 410
55.00 54.10 48.23 38.50 31.36 29.21 41.67
Total 80 122 141 213 220 89 132 997

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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8.02 12.24 14.14 21.36 22.07 8.93 13.24

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 28 17 18 0 2 1 4 70
15.56 5.31 5.81 0.00 7.14 1.33 5.06

Somewhat Favorabl 51 107 85 2 13 9 22 289
28.33 33.44 27 .42 50.00 46.43 12.00 27.85

Somewhat Unfavora 25 40 45 1 3 13 11 138
13.89 12.50 14.52 25.00 10.71 17.33 13.92

Extremely Unfavor 15 37 18 0 0 10 7 87
8.33 11.56 5.81 0.00 0.00 13.33 8.86

(DO NOT READ) Not 61 119 144 1 10 42 35 412
33.89 37.19 46 .45 25.00 35.71 56.00 44 .30

Total 180 320 310 4 28 75 79 996
18.07 32.13 31.12 0.40 2.81 7.53 7.93

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 223
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Unfavorable 8 6 14
6.11 13.04
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 50 10 60

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 7 47 8 7 2 0 71
2.56 8.41 9.76 12.07 11.11 0.00
Somewhat Favorable 72 168 26 16 5 2 289
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 224

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 37 89 5 7 0 1 139
13.55 15.92 6.10 12.07 0.00 14.29

Extremely Unfavorable 17 51 9 7 3 0 87
6.23 9.12 10.98 12.07 16.67 0.00

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 140 204 34 21 8 4 411
51.28 36.49 41.46 36.21 44 .44 57.14

Total 273 559 82 58 18 7 997
27.38 56.07 8.22 5.82 1.81 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 225

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q18. Favorability Rating: John Cornyn - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

44 7
15.83 11.11
101 20
36.33 31.75
48 11
17.27 17.46
22 5
7.91 7.94
63 20
22.66 31.75
278 63
55.38 12.55

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

36 25 61
14.34 9.88
95 80 175
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34 21
13.55 8.30
48 80

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Count
Column Percent

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Extremely Favo 6 2 0 2 8 13 28 59
5.36 5.71 0.00 3.57 10.39 25.49 23.53

Somewhat Favor 22 11 16 23 37 23 42 174
19.64 31.43 34.78 41.07 48.05 45.10 35.29

Somewhat Unfav 20 8 14 11 13 6 10 82
17.86 22.86 30.43 19.64 16.88 11.76 8.40

Extremely Unfa 24 5 9 6 3 2 4 53
21.43 14.29 19.57 10.71 3.90 3.92 3.36

(DO NOT READ) 40 9 7 14 16 7 35 128
35.71 25.71 15.22 25.00 20.78 13.73 29.41

Total 112 35 46 56 7 51 119 496
22.58 7.06 9.27 11.29 15.52 10.28 23.99

Cell Contents

[

| Count

| Column Percent

| mmmm e

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 229

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



4.17 3.57 19.84
49 23 102
25.52 41.07 41.30
41 11 29
21.35 19.64 11.74
38 6 10
19.79 10.71 4.05
56 14 57
29.17 25.00 23.08
192 56 247
38.79 11.31 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Somewhat Unfavorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Liberal Moderate, or Conservative
2 14 43

2.33 8.86 17.70

12 71 91
13.95 44 .94 37.45
24 26 29

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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27.91 16.46 11.93 46.15
Extremely Unfavorable 25 16 11 2 54
29.07 10.13 4.53 15.38
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 23 31 69 3 126
26.74 19.62 28.40 23.08
Total 86 158 243 13 500
17.20 31.60 48.60 2.60
Cell Contents
| =mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 20 23 11 6 1 61
18.02 12.30 10.19 7.41 6.25
Somewhat Favorable 19 71 45 37 3 175
17.12 37.97 41.67 45.68 18.75
Somewhat Unfavorable 24 27 14 16 3 84
21.62 14 .44 12.96 19.75 18.75
Extremely Unfavorable 17 25 6 6 1 55
15.32 13.37 5.56 7.41 6.25
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 31 41 32 16 8 128
27.93 21.93 29.63 19.75 50.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Total 111 187 108 81
22.07 37.18 21.47 16.10

16 503
.18

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15  $15,000 to $2  $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ)  Total

Extremely Fav 6 5 3 12 14 9 11 60
28.57 13.51 5.17 10.71 10.69 13.24 14.86

Somewhat Favo 5 11 21 36 54 24 24 175
23.81 29.73 36.21 32.14 41.22 35.29 32.43

Somewhat Unfa 1 7 8 16 27 17 9 85
4.76 18.92 13.79 14.29 20.61 25.00 12.16

Extremely Unf 1 3 5 15 13 5 13 55
4.76 8.11 8.62 13.39 9.92 7.35 17.57

(DO NOT READ) 8 11 21 33 23 13 17 126
38.10 29.73 36.21 29.46 17.56 19.12 22.97

Total 21 37 58 112 131 68 74 501
4.19 7.39 11.58 22.36 26.15 13.57 14.77

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 26 15 15 0 1 0 4 61
21.85 9.15 9.80 0.00 10.00 0.00 12.50

Somewhat Favorabl 36 64 54 0 6 4 11 175
30.25 39.02 35.29 0.00 60.00 17.39 34.38

Somewhat Unfavora 19 24 29 1 2 7 4 86
15.97 14.63 18.95 100.00 20.00 30.43 12.50

Extremely Unfavor 11 24 8 0 0 7 3 53
9.24 14.63 5.23 0.00 0.00 30.43 9.38

(DO NOT READ) Not 27 37 47 0 1 5 10 127
22.69 22.56 30.72 0.00 10.00 21.74 31.25

Total 119 164 153 1 10 23 32 502
23.71 32.67 30.48 0.20 1.99 4.58 6.37

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =m |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 21 6 27
23.08 19.35
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 233

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 23 13 36

Extremely Unfavorable 7 5 12
7.69 16.13
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 26 2 28

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Extremely Favorable 4 42 7 6 2 0 61
5.63 12.39 15.56 15.00 33.33 0.00

Somewhat Favorable 22 121 16 13 2 1 175
30.99 35.69 35.56 32.50 33.33 100.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 19 56 5 5 0 0 85
26.76 16.52 11.11 12.50 0.00 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 8 35 8 3 0 0 54
11.27 10.32 17.78 7.50 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 234

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



25.35 25.07 20.00 32.50 33.33 0.00

Total 71 339 45 40 6 1 502
14.14 67.53 8.96 7.97 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 235

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q19. Favorability Rating: Barack Obama - among Adults

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Extremely Favorable 62 74 83 42 261

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 236
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Extremely Favorable 65 76 98 22 261
14.25 66.09 26.92  35.48

Somewhat Favorable 76 25 157 17 275
16.67 21.74 43.13  27.42

Somewhat Unfavorable 83 8 54 6 151
18.20 6.96 14.84 9.68

Extremely Unfavorable 221 4 47 16 288
48.46 3.48 12.91  25.81

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 11 2 8 1 22
2.41 1.74 2.20 1.61

Total 456 115 364 62 997
45.74 11.53 36.51 6.22

| Count |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Extremely Favorable 107 154 261

22.53 29.62

Somewhat Favorable 124 150 274

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 237
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 10 11
2.11 2.12
Total 475 520

| Count |

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Q1
Q Yes, registered
Extremely Favorable 229
26.57
Somewhat Favorable 229
26.57
Somewhat Unfavorable 122
14.15
Extremely Unfavorable 263
30.51

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 19 2 0 21
2.20 1.59 0.00
Total 862 126 6 994
86.72 12.68 0.60
Cell Contents
| -—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=———m I
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Extremely Favorable 126 135 261
25.51 26.89
Somewhat Favorable 179 95 274
36.23 18.92
Somewhat Unfavorable 88 64 152
17.81 12.75
Extremely Unfavorable 84 203 287
17.00 40.44
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 17 5 22
3.44 1.00
Total 494 502 996
49.60 50.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Extremely Favorable 207 35 15 257
51.24 17.07 3.98
Somewhat Favorable 169 70 36 275
41.83 34.15 9.55
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 b1 83 150
3.96 24.88 22.02
Extremely Unfavorable 9 37 237 283
2.23 18.05 62.86
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 3 12 6 21
0.74 5.85 1.59
Total 404 205 377 986
40.97 20.79 38.24
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -———— I
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 240

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Extremely Favorable 109 92 43 17 261
48.44 28.13 10.75 39.53
Somewhat Favorable 84 118 66 6 274
37.33 36.09 16.50 13.95
Somewhat Unfavorable 22 59 62 8 151
9.78 18.04 15.50 18.60
Extremely Unfavorable 8 51 220 9 288
3.56 15.60 55.00 20.93
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 2 7 9 3 21
0.89 2.14 2.25 6.98
Total 225 327 400 43 995
22.61 32.86 40.20 4.32
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 83 96 48 22 13 262
36.40 25.40 21.62 16.30 39.39
Somewhat Favorable 60 123 48 31 11 273
26.32 32.54 21.62 22.96 33.33
Somewhat Unfavorable 36 64 34 16 2 152
15.79 16.93 15.32 11.85 6.06

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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19.74

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 4
1.75

Total 228
22.89

81 66
36.49  48.89
11 0
4.95 0.00
222 135
22.29 13.55

6 288
1 21
33 996

| Count |

$15,000 to $2

$25,000 to $

$40,000 to $7

$75,000 to $1

More than $15

(DO NOT READ)

INCOME
Q Less than $15
Extremely Fav 24
30.00
Somewhat Favo 27
33.75
Somewhat Unfa 13
16.25
Extremely Unf 14
17.50
(DO NOT READ) 2
2.50
Total 80

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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8.02 12.24 14.14 21.36 22.07 8.93 13.24

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 35 82 80 3 6 23 31 260
19.66 25.55 25.72 75.00 21.43 30.67 39.74

Somewhat Favorabl 28 120 71 0 11 34 10 274
15.73 37.38 22.83 0.00 39.29 45.33 12.82

Somewhat Unfavora 25 46 54 0 2 12 13 152
14.04 14.33 17.36 0.00 7.14 16.00 16.67

Extremely Unfavor 87 69 99 1 8 4 20 288
48.88 21.50 31.83 25.00 28.57 5.33 25.64

(DO NOT READ) Not 3 4 7 0 1 2 4 21
1.69 1.25 2.25 0.00 3.57 2.67 5.13

Total 178 321 311 4 28 75 78 995
17.89 32.26 31.26 0.40 2.81 7.54 7.84

Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 243
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 2 1 3
1.53 2.13
Total 131 47 178

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 93 118 26 18 4 2 261
34.19 21.07 31.33 30.51 23.53 28.57
Somewhat Favorable 105 134 22 10 2 1 274
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 244

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Unfavorable 36 101 9 5 1 1 153
13.24 18.04 10.84 8.47 5.88 14.29

Extremely Unfavorable 32 196 26 23 10 1 288
11.76 35.00 31.33 38.98 58.82 14.29

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't K 6 11 0 3 0 2 22
2.21 1.96 0.00 5.08 0.00 28.57

Total 272 560 83 59 17 7 998
27.25 56.11 8.32 5.91 1.70 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 245

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q19. Favorability Rating: Barack Obama - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

36 a7
12.95 73.44
38 11
13.67 17.19
40 5
14.39 7.81
161 1
57.91 1.56
3 0
1.08 0.00
278 64
55.27 12.72

| Count |

Somewhat Favorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

62 74 136
24.80 29.37
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3 1
1.20 0.40
250 252

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Count |

| Column Percent |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Extremely Favo 84 14 20 10 2 3 1 134
75.00 40.00 43.48 17.24 2.63 5.88 0.83

Somewhat Favor 24 18 20 15 6 6 6 95
21.43 51.43 43.48 25.86 7.89 11.76 5.00

Somewhat Unfav 2 0 6 14 14 10 18 64
1.79 0.00 13.04 24.14 18.42 19.61 15.00

Extremely Unfa 2 1 0 18 54 30 94 199
1.79 2.86 0.00 31.03 71.05 58.82 78.33

(DO NOT READ) 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 6
0.00 5.71 0.00 1.72 0.00 3.92 0.83

Total 112 35 46 58 76 51 120 498
22.49 7.03 9.24 11.65 15.26 10.24 24.10

Cell Contents

| ~mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm - |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 249

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Liberal

Moderate, or

Conservative

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Somewhat Unfavorable

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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11.63 14.37 11.89 15.38
Extremely Unfavorable 3 38 159 3 203
3.49 23.75 65.16 23.08
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 1 2 2 0 5
1.16 1.25 0.82 0.00
Total 86 160 244 13 503
17.10 31.81 48.51 2.58
Cell Contents
| =mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Extremely Favorable 41 57 16 14 7 135
37.27 30.48 15.09 17.28 43.75
Somewhat Favorable 20 35 21 12 7 95
18.18 18.72 19.81 14.81 43.75
Somewhat Unfavorable 16 26 10 11 0 63
14.55 13.90 9.43 13.58 0.00
Extremely Unfavorable 32 68 57 44 2 203
29.09 36.36 53.77 54.32 12.50
(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 1 1 2 0 0 4
0.91 0.53 1.89 0.00 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

251



Total 110 187 106 81 16 500
22.00 37.40 21.20 16.20 3.20

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $  $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Extremely Fav 6 15 10 39 32 17 17 136
27.27 40.54 17.24 35.14 24.43 25.00 22.97

Somewhat Favo 7 4 19 23 19 11 11 94
31.82 10.81 32.76 20.72 14.50 16.18 14.86

Somewhat Unfa 4 4 8 15 21 8 4 64
18.18 10.81 13.79 13.51 16.03 11.76 5.41

Extremely Unf 5 14 19 34 58 32 41 203
22.73 37.84 32.76 30.63 44 .27 47.06 55.41

(DO NOT READ) 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4
0.00 0.00 3.45 0.00 0.76 0.00 1.35

Total 22 37 58 111 131 68 74 501
4.39 7.39 11.58 22.16 26.15 13.57 14.77

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 252
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Extremely Favorab 26 46 42 1 3 9 9 136
21.67 28.22 27.45 50.00 27.27 39.13 29.03

Somewhat Favorabl 15 a7 19 0 1 11 3 96
12.50 28.83 12.42 0.00 9.09 47.83 9.68

Somewhat Unfavora 12 19 24 0 2 1 5 63
10.00 11.66 15.69 0.00 18.18 4.35 16.13

Extremely Unfavor 66 49 67 1 5 2 13 203
55.00 30.06 43.79 50.00 45.45 8.70 41.94

(DO NOT READ) Not 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
0.83 1.23 0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.23

Total 120 163 153 2 11 23 31 503
23.86 32.41 30.42 0.40 2.19 4.57 6.16

Cell Contents

== |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total
Extremely Favorable 17 9 26
18.89  30.00
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 253

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Somewhat Favorable 9 6 15

(DO NOT READ) Not Familiar/Don't Know 0 1 1
0.00 3.33
Total 90 30 120

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Extremely Favorable 25 83 10 14 4 0 136
34.72 24 .56 23.26 34.15 66.67 0.00

Somewhat Favorable 24 54 11 6 0 0 95
33.33 15.98 25.58 14.63 0.00 0.00

Somewhat Unfavorable 7 50 4 2 0 0 63
9.72 14.79 9.30 4.88 0.00 0.00

Extremely Unfavorable 16 149 18 17 2 1 203
22.22 44 .08 41.86 41.46 33.33 100.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 254

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



0.00 0.59 0.00 4.88 0.00 0.00

Total 72 338 43 41 6 1 501
14.37 67 .47 8.58 8.18 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 255

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q20. Trump vs. Clinton: Immigration - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 24 52 88 49 213

| Count |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other
Hillary Clinton 66 52 79 16
23.74 82.54 60.31 55.17

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

Total

256



69.42 11.11 32.06 37.93
19 4 10 2 35

6.83 6.35 7.63 6.90
278 63 131 29 501

55.49 12.57 26.15 5.79

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

21 15 36
8.40 5.95
250 252 502

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes, registered Total

Hillary Clinton 213 213

Donald Trump 253 253

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 36 36

Total 502 502

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -m e |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Hillary Clinto 105 27 33 21 12 7 5 210
93.75 77.14 73.33 36.21 15.58 13.73 4.20

Donald Trump 4 5 5 23 62 38 112 249
3.57 14.29 11.11 39.66 80.52 74.51 94.12

(DO NOT READ) 3 3 7 14 3 6 2 38
2.68 8.57 15.56 24.14 3.90 11.76 1.68

Total 112 35 45 58 7 51 119 497
22.54 7.04 9.05 11.67 15.49 10.26 23.94

Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 165 21 25 211
85.94 36.21 10.12

Donald Trump 15 23 212 250
7.81 39.66 85.83

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 12 14 10 36
6.25 24.14 4.05

Total 192 58 247 497
38.63 11.67 49.70

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 67 82 56 8 213
77.91 51.90 23.05 57.14

Donald Trump 12 59 178 3 252
13.95 37.34 73.25 21.43

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 7 17 9 3 36
8.14 10.76 3.70 21.43
Total 86 158 243 14 501
17.17 31.54 48.50 2.79
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 62 81 36 21 13 213
55.86 43.09 33.96 25.93 76.47
Donald Trump 45 86 65 55 3 254
40.54 45.74 61.32 67.90 17.65
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 21 5 5 1 36
3.60 11.17 4.72 6.17 5.88
Total 111 188 106 81 17 503
22.07 37.38 21.07 16.10 3.38

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 10 17 25 57 52 30 23 214
45 .45 45.95 42 .37 50.89 39.69 44 .12 30.67
Donald Trump 11 18 32 49 65 36 43 254
50.00 48.65 54.24 43.75 49.62 52.94 57.33
(DO NOT READ) 1 2 2 6 14 2 9 36
4.55 5.41 3.39 5.36 10.69 2.94 12.00
Total 22 37 59 112 131 68 75 504
4 .37 7.34 11.71 22.22 25.99 13.49 14.88
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 40 85 57 1 4 16 10 213
33.61 52.15 37.50 50.00 40.00 66.67 .25
Donald Trump 74 68 83 1 6 3 18 253
62.18 41.72 54.61 50.00 60.00 12.50 .25
(DO NOT READ) Nei 5 10 12 0 0 5 4 36
4.20 6.13 7.89 0.00 0.00 20.83 .50
Total 119 163 152 2 10 24 32 502
23.71 32.47 30.28 0.40 1.99 4.78 .37
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 261

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 3 2 5
3.37 6.67
Total 89 30 119

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 41 133 16 19 4 0 213
56.94 39.35 36.36 47.50 66.67 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 262

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 28 181 21 19 2 1 252

38.89 53.55 47.73 47.50 33.33 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 3 24 7 2 0 0 36
4.17 7.10 15.91 5.00 0.00 0.00

Total 72 338 44 40 6 1 501
14.37 67.47 8.78 7.98 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 263

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q21. Trump vs. Clinton: Terrorism - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 26 52 82 52 212

| Count |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other
Hillary Clinton 71 50 75 15
25.45 78.12 57.25 51.72

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

Total

264



68.10 12.50 29.77  41.38
18 6 17 2 43

6.45 9.38 12.98 6.90
279 64 131 29 503

55.47 12.72 26.04 5.77

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

28 15 43
11.20 5.95
250 252 502

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total
212 212
247 247
43 43
502 502

Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Hillary Clinto 104 28 32 19 12 10 5 210
92.86 80.00 71.11 33.33 15.58 19.61 4.20

Donald Trump 4 3 4 25 60 35 112 243
3.57 8.57 8.89 43.86 77.92 68.63 94.12

(DO NOT READ) 4 4 9 13 5 6 2 43
3.57 11.43 20.00 22.81 6.49 11.76 1.68

Total 112 35 45 57 7 51 119 496
22.58 7.06 9.07 11.49 15.52 10.28 23.99

Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 164 19 26 209
85.86 33.33 10.53

Donald Trump 11 25 208 244
5.76 43.86 84.21

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 16 13 13 42
8.38 22.81 5.26

Total 191 57 247 495
38.59 11.52 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 64 89 52 7 212
74.42 55.97 21.40 50.00

Donald Trump 10 53 180 4 247
11.63 33.33 74.07 28.57

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 12 17 11 3 43
13.95 10.69 4.53 21.43
Total 86 159 243 14 502
17.13 31.67 48.41 2.79
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 60 79 36 26 11 212
54.05 42.25 33.64 31.71 64.71
Donald Trump 42 92 60 52 3 249
37.84 49.20 56.07 63.41 17.65
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 9 16 11 4 3 43
8.11 8.56 10.28 4.88 17.65
Total 111 187 107 82 17 504
22.02 37.10 21.23 16.27 3.37

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 11 19 29 60 48 28 16 211
50.00 51.35 49.15 53.57 36.92 41.79 21.62
Donald Trump 9 16 27 44 67 37 47 247
40.91 43.24 45.76 39.29 51.54 55.22 63.51
(DO NOT READ) 2 2 3 8 15 2 11
9.09 5.41 5.08 7.14 11.54 2.99 14.86
Total 22 37 59 112 130 67 T4 501
4.39 7.39 11.78 22.36 25.95 13.37 14.77
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 39 86 57 1 3 14 12 212
32.77 52.44 37.50 50.00 30.00 58.33 37.50
Donald Trump 74 66 81 1 6 2 18 248
62.18 40.24 53.29 50.00 60.00 8.33 56.25
(DO NOT READ) Nei 6 12 14 0 1 8 2 43
5.04 7.32 9.21 0.00 10.00 33.33 6.25
Total 119 164 152 2 10 24 32 503
23.66 32.60 30.22 0.40 1.99 4.77 6.36
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 269

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 3 7
4.44 10.00
Total 90 30 120

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 45 126 16 20 4 0 211
63.38 37.28 37.21 48.78 66.67 0.00

270

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 22 181 22 18 2 1 246

30.99 53.55 51.16 43.90 33.33 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 31 5 3 0 0 43
5.63 9.17 11.63 7.32 0.00 0.00

Total 71 338 43 41 6 1 500
14.20 67.60 8.60 8.20 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 271

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q22. Trump vs. Clinton: The Economy - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 21 53 75 51 200

| Count |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other
Hillary Clinton 62 53 69 14
22.30 82.81 52.67 48.28

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

Total

272



70.14 12.50 33.59  44.83

21 3 18 2 44
7.55 4.69 13.74 6.90

278 64 131 29 502
55.38 12.75 26.10 5.78

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

23 21 44
9.20 8.33
250 252 502

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total
199 199
260 260
44 44
503 503

Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Hillary Clinto 106 30 30 15 7 6 2 196
94 .64 85.71 65.22 26.32 9.09 12.00 1.68
Donald Trump 4 4 5 29 61 40 114 257
3.57 11.43 10.87 50.88 79.22 80.00 95.80
(DO NOT READ) 2 1 11 13 9 4 3 43
1.79 2.86 23.91 22.81 11.69 8.00 2.52
Total 112 35 46 57 7 50 119 496
22.58 7.06 9.27 11.49 15.52 10.08 23.99
Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 166 15 16 197
86.46 26.32 6.45

Donald Trump 12 29 215 256
6.25 50.88 86.69

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 14 13 17 44
7.29 22.81 6.85

Total 192 57 248 497
38.63 11.47 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 62 82 48 6 198
72.09 51.57 19.75 46.15

Donald Trump 12 54 190 3 259
13.95 33.96 78.19 23.08

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 12 23 5 4 44
13.95 14.47 2.06 30.77
Total 86 159 243 13 501
17.17 31.74 48.50 2.59
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 57 72 38 17 14 198
51.35 38.50 35.51 20.99 87.50
Donald Trump 41 97 66 55 1 260
36.94 51.87 61.68 67.90 6.25
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 13 18 3 9 1 44
11.71 9.63 2.80 11.11 6.25
Total 111 187 107 81 16 502
22.11 37.25 21.31 16.14 3.19

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 11 17 25 54 49 23 19 198
52.38 45.95 41.67 48.21 37.12 33.82 25.68
Donald Trump 8 18 27 52 70 41 45 261
38.10 48.65 45.00 46.43 53.03 60.29 60.81
(DO NOT READ) 2 2 8 6 13 4 10
9.52 5.41 13.33 5.36 9.85 5.88 13.51
Total 21 37 60 112 132 68 T4 504
4.17 7.34 11.90 22.22 26.19 13.49 14.68
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 38 79 55 0 2 13 11 198
31.93 48.17 36.18 0.00 22.22 59.09 35.48
Donald Trump 78 70 84 1 6 2 17 258
65.55 42.68 55.26 100.00 66.67 9.09 54.84
(DO NOT READ) Nei 3 15 13 0 1 7 3 42
2.52 9.15 8.55 0.00 11.11 31.82 9.68
Total 119 164 152 1 9 22 31 498
23.90 32.93 30.52 0.20 1.81 4.42 6.22
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 277

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 2 1 3
2.22 3.33
Total 90 30 120

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 40 122 15 18 4 0 199
55.56 36.09 34.09 45.00 66.67 0.00

278

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 28 186 21 21 2 1 259

38.89 55.03 47.73 52.50 33.33 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 30 8 1 0 0 43
5.56 8.88 18.18 2.50 0.00 0.00

Total 72 338 44 40 6 1 501
14.37 67.47 8.78 7.98 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 279

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q23. Trump vs. Clinton: Foreign Policy - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 27 63 101 54 245

| Count |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other
Hillary Clinton 87 54 89 16
31.29 84.38 67.94 55.17

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

Total

280



| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Male

Female

Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

281



Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes, registered Total
Willary Clintn 25 205
bonald Tremp 22 21
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Dom't Know 55 a5
Totat s02 502

Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Hillary Clinto 107 30 40 22 20 15 10 244
96.40 85.71 86.96 37.93 25.64 28.85 8.33

Donald Trump 2 2 4 21 49 28 104 210
1.80 5.71 8.70 36.21 62.82 53.85 86.67

(DO NOT READ) 2 3 2 15 9 9 6 46
1.80 8.57 4.35 25.86 11.54 17.31 5.00

Total 111 35 46 58 78 52 120 500
22.20 7.00 9.20 11.60 15.60 10.40 24.00

Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 178 22 44 244
92.23 37.93 17.74

Donald Trump 8 21 180 209
4.15 36.21 72.58

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 7 15 24 46
3.63 25.86 9.68

Total 193 58 248 499
38.68 11.62 49.70

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 69 105 62 10 246
80.23 66.04 25.51 71.43

Donald Trump 10 37 163 2 212
11.63 23.27 67.08 14.29

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 7 17 18 2 44
8.14 10.69 7.41 14.29
Total 86 159 243 14 502
17.13 31.67 48.41 2.79
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 71 93 43 27 12 246
63.96 49.73 40.57 32.93 70.59
Donald Trump 34 77 56 42 3 212
30.63 41.18 52.83 51.22 17.65
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 6 17 7 13 2 45
5.41 9.09 6.60 15.85 11.76
Total 111 187 106 82 17 503
22.07 37.18 21.07 16.30 3.38

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 12 21 32 65 60 32 24 246
54 .55 56.76 54.24 58.56 45.80 47.76 32.43
Donald Trump 9 15 22 40 52 34 39 211
40.91 40.54 37.29 36.04 39.69 50.75 52.70
(DO NOT READ) 1 1 5 6 19 1 11 44
4.55 2.70 8.47 5.41 14.50 1.49 14.86
Total 22 37 59 111 131 67 T4 501
4.39 7.39 11.78 22.16 26.15 13.37 14.77
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 47 101 62 1 4 15 16 246
39.17 61.59 41.06 50.00 40.00 62.50 .00
Donald Trump 64 53 72 1 6 3 13 212
53.33 32.32 47.68 50.00 60.00 12.50 .62
(DO NOT READ) Nei 9 10 17 0 0 6 3 45
7.50 6.10 11.26 0.00 0.00 25.00 .38
Total 120 164 151 2 10 24 32 503
23.86 32.60 30.02 0.40 1.99 4.77 .36
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 285

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 8 1 9
8.99 3.33
Total 89 30 119

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 48 152 20 21 4 0 245
66.67 44 .84 46.51 51.22 66.67 0.00

286

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 20 155 18 17 2 1 213

27.78 45.72 41.86 41.46 33.33 50.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 32 5 3 0 1 45
5.56 9.44 11.63 7.32 0.00 50.00

Total 72 339 43 41 6 2 503
14.31 67.40 8.55 8.15 1.19 0.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 287

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q24. Trump vs. Clinton: Health Care - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 28 51 88 52 219

| Count |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other
Hillary Clinton 69 60 75 15
24.82 93.75 57.25 51.72

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

Total

288



68.35 3.12 28.24  41.38
19 2 19 2 42

6.83 3.12 14.50 6.90
278 64 131 29 502

55.38 12.75 26.10 5.78

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

21 21 42
8.40 8.33
250 252 502

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total
219 219
241 241
42 42
502 502

Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Hillary Clinto 104 32 41 19 6 11 4 217
92.86 91.43 91.11 33.93 7.79 21.57 3.36
Donald Trump 6 2 1 24 57 34 113 237
5.36 5.71 2.22 42.86 74.03 66.67 94.96
(DO NOT READ) 2 1 3 13 14 6 2 41
1.79 2.86 6.67 23.21 18.18 11.76 1.68
Total 112 35 45 56 7 51 119 495
22.63 7.07 9.09 11.31 15.56 10.30 24.04
Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 177 19 21 217
92.19 33.93 8.50

Donald Trump 9 24 204 237
4.69 42.86 82.59

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 6 13 22 41
3.12 23.21 8.91

Total 192 56 247 495
38.79 11.31 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 72 89 49 10 220
82.76 55.97 20.16 71.43

Donald Trump 9 50 179 3 241
10.34 31.45 73.66 21.43

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 6 20 15 1 42
6.90 12.58 6.17 7.14
Total 87 159 243 14 503
17.30 31.61 48.31 2.78
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 65 83 36 20 14 218
59.09 44 .39 33.64 24.69 87.50
Donald Trump 37 88 65 50 1 241
33.64 47.06 60.75 61.73 6.25
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 8 16 6 11 1 42
T7.27 8.56 5.61 13.58 6.25
Total 110 187 107 81 16 501
21.96 37.33 21.36 16.17 3.19

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 13 20 26 55 51 30 23 218
61.90 54.05 44 .83 49.55 38.93 44 .12 31.51
Donald Trump 7 15 24 49 66 35 43 239
33.33 40.54 41.38 44 .14 50.38 51.47 58.90
(DO NOT READ) 1 2 8 7 14 3 7
4.76 5.41 13.79 6.31 10.69 4.41 9.59
Total 21 37 58 111 131 68 73 499
4.21 7.41 11.62 22.24 26.25 13.63 14.63
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 41 86 62 1 2 15 11 218
34.17 52.44 40.79 50.00 22.22 65.22 35.48
Donald Trump 74 63 77 1 6 3 17 241
61.67 38.41 50.66 50.00 66.67 13.04 54.84
(DO NOT READ) Nei 5 15 13 0 1 5 3 42
4.17 9.15 8.55 0.00 11.11 21.74 9.68
Total 120 164 152 2 9 23 31 501
23.95 32.73 30.34 0.40 1.80 4.59 6.19
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 293

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 3 2 5
3.37 6.67
Total 89 30 119

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 49 132 16 18 4 0 219
68.06 38.94 36.36 45.00 66.67 0.00

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 294

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 19 176 21 22 2 1 241

26.39 51.92 47.73 55.00 33.33 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 31 7 0 0 0 42
5.56 9.14 15.91 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 72 339 44 40 6 1 502
14.34 67.53 8.76 7.97 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 295

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q25. Trump vs. Clinton: The Environment - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 28 61 105 55 249

| Count |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other
Hillary Clinton 99 59 74 17
35.61 92.19 56.92 58.62

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

Total
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51.08 4.69 23.85 24.14

37 2 25 5 69
13.31 3.12 19.23 17.24

278 64 130 29 501
55.49 12.77 25.95 5.79

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total
250 250
183 183
69 69
502 502

Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total
Hillary Clinto 108 31 35 24 17 15 17 247
97.30 88.57 76.09 42.11 22.08 29.41 14.29
Donald Trump 1 2 3 10 41 26 97 180
0.90 5.71 6.52 17.54 53.25 50.98 81.51
(DO NOT READ) 2 2 8 23 19 10 5 69
1.80 5.71 17.39 40.35 24.68 19.61 4.20
Total 111 35 46 57 7 51 119 496
22.38 7.06 9.27 11.49 15.52 10.28 23.99
Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 175 24 50 249
91.15 42.11 20.16

Donald Trump 6 10 164 180
3.12 17.54 66.13

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 11 23 34 68
5.73 40.35 13.71

Total 192 57 248 497
38.63 11.47 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 69 100 T4 7 250
79.31 62.89 30.33 53.85

Donald Trump 7 32 142 3 184
8.05 20.13 58.20 23.08

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 11 27 28 3 69
12.64 16.98 11.48 23.08
Total 87 159 244 13 503
17.30 31.61 48.51 2.58
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 65 101 43 27 14 250
58.56 53.72 40.19 33.33 87.50
Donald Trump 32 63 49 39 1 184
28.83 33.51 45.79 48.15 6.25
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 14 24 15 15 1 69
12.61 12.77 14.02 18.52 6.25
Total 111 188 107 81 16 503
22.07 37.38 21.27 16.10 3.18

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Hillary Clint 12 22 29 64 64 35 24 250
54 .55 61.11 49.15 57.66 48.85 51.47 32.43

Donald Trump 7 10 20 37 43 30 31 183
31.82 27.78 33.90 33.33 36.64 44 .12 41.89

(DO NOT READ) 3 4 10 10 19 3 19
13.64 11.11 16.95 9.01 14.50 4.41 25.68

Total 22 36 59 111 131 68 T4 501
4.39 .19 11.78 22.16 26.15 13.57 14.77

Cell Contents

[-————m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————— |

RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Hillary Clinton 46 92 79 1 4 15 13 250
38.33 56.10 51.97 50.00 40.00 65.22 41.94

Donald Trump 61 47 53 1 6 2 14 184
50.83 28.66 34.87 50.00 60.00 8.70 45.16

(DO NOT READ) Nei 13 25 20 0 0 6 4 68
10.83 15.24 13.16 0.00 0.00 26.09 12.90

Total 120 164 152 2 10 23 31 502
23.90 32.67 30.28 0.40 1.99 4.58 6.18

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 301

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 49 161 18 17 5 0 250
68.06 47.63 41.86 42.50 83.33 0.00

302

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 19 131 15 15 1 1 182

26.39 38.76 34.88 37.50 16.67 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 46 10 8 0 0 68
5.56 13.61 23.26 20.00 0.00 0.00

Total 72 338 43 40 6 1 500
14.40 67.60 8.60 8.00 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 303

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q26. Trump vs. Clinton: Crime - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 23 46 72 47 188

| Count |

race[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other
Hillary Clinton 59 50 65 13
21.22 78.12 50.00 44 .83

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

Total
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69.42 14.06 37.69  48.28

26 5 16 2 49
9.35 7.81 12.31 6.90

278 64 130 29 501
55.49 12.77 25.95 5.79

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

28 22 50
11.20 8.76
250 251 501

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes, registered Total

Hillary Clinton 187 187

Donald Trump 265 265

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 50 50

Total 502 502

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -m e |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Hillary Clinto 103 29 28 12 3 7 2 184
91.96 82.86 60.87 21.43 3.90 13.46 1.68

Donald Trump 5 4 11 26 64 40 112 262
4.46 11.43 23.91 46.43 83.12 76.92 94.12

(DO NOT READ) 4 2 7 18 10 5 5 51
3.57 5.71 15.22 32.14 12.99 9.62 4.20

Total 112 35 46 56 7 52 119 497
22.54 7.04 9.26 11.27 15.49 10.46 23.94

Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 160 12 13 185
83.33 21.43 5.26

Donald Trump 20 26 215 261
10.42 46.43 87.04

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 12 18 19 49
6.25 32.14 7.69

Total 192 56 247 495
38.79 11.31 49.90

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 63 76 43 5 187
73.26 47.80 17.62 38.46

Donald Trump 17 55 189 4 265
19.77 34.59 77.46 30.77

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 6 28 12 4 50
6.98 17.61 4.92 30.77
Total 86 159 244 13 502
17.13 31.67 48.61 2.59
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 57 68 32 17 13 187
51.35 36.56 29.91 20.73 76.47
Donald Trump 46 96 68 53 3 266
41 .44 51.61 63.55 64.63 17.65
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 8 22 7 12 1 50
7.21 11.83 6.54 14.63 5.88
Total 111 186 107 82 17 503
22.07 36.98 21.27 16.30 3.38

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 10 16 24 56 42 25 14 187
47 .62 43.24 40.68 50.00 32.06 36.76 18.92
Donald Trump 9 18 29 43 75 42 49 265
42.86 48.65 49.15 38.39 57.25 61.76 66.22
(DO NOT READ) 2 3 6 13 14 1 11
9.52 8.11 10.17 11.61 10.69 1.47 14.86
Total 21 37 59 112 131 68 T4 502
4.18 7.37 11.75 22.31 26.10 13.55 14.74
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 37 T4 51 0 2 14 8 186
30.83 45.12 33.55 0.00 20.00 60.87 25.81
Donald Trump 79 71 85 1 6 3 19 264
65.83 43.29 55.92 100.00 60.00 13.04 61.29
(DO NOT READ) Nei 4 19 16 0 2 6 4 51
3.33 11.59 10.53 0.00 20.00 26.09 12.90
Total 120 164 152 1 10 23 31 501
23.95 32.73 30.34 0.20 2.00 4.59 6.19
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 309

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 3 1 4
3.37 3.33
Total 89 30 119

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 40 112 15 15 5 0 187
55.56 33.14 34.88 36.59 83.33 0.00

310

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 26 193 21 22 1 1 264

36.11 57.10 48.84 53.66 16.67 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 6 33 7 4 0 0 50
8.33 9.76 16.28 9.76 0.00 0.00

Total 72 338 43 41 6 1 501
14.37 67.47 8.58 8.18 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 311

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q27. Trump vs. Clinton: Education - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Hillary Clinton 29 56 101 53 239
74 .36 46.28 45.09 44 .54
Donald Trump 8 52 95 55 210
20.51 42.98 42.41 46.22
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 2 13 28 11 54
5.13 10.74 12.50 9.24
Total 39 121 224 119 503
7.75 24.06 44 .53 23.66
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ === |
race[LV == "Likely Voter"]

White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Hillary Clinton

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

85 57 81 16
30.58 89.06 61.83 53.33

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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57.55 4.69 28.24  33.33

33 4 13 4 54
11.87 6.25 9.92 13.33

278 64 131 30 503
55.27 12.72 26.04 5.96

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Yes, registered

Total
239 239
209 209
54 54
502 502

Count |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Hillary Clinto 103 34 40 23 16 12 9 237
92.79 97.14 88.89 39.66 20.78 23.08 7.50

Donald Trump 5 1 1 16 48 32 104 207
4.50 2.86 2.22 27.59 62.34 61.54 86.67

(DO NOT READ) 3 0 4 19 13 8 7 54
2.70 0.00 8.89 32.76 16.88 15.38 5.83

Total 111 35 45 58 7 52 120 498
22.29 7.03 9.04 11.65 15.46 10.44 24.10

Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 177 23 37 237
92.19 39.66 14.98

Donald Trump 7 16 183 206
3.65 27.59 74.09

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 8 19 27 54
4.17 32.76 10.93

Total 192 58 247 497
38.63 11.67 49.70

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 71 99 60 9 239
82.56 62.26 24.69 64.29

Donald Trump 7 36 164 2 209
8.14 22.64 67.49 14.29

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 8 24 19 3 54
9.30 15.09 7.82 21.43
Total 86 159 243 14 502
17.13 31.67 48.41 2.79
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 70 89 41 26 13 239
63.64 47.34 38.32 32.10 81.25
Donald Trump 33 74 59 42 1 209
30.00 39.36 55.14 51.85 6.25
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 7 25 7 13 2 54
6.36 13.30 6.54 16.05 12.50
Total 110 188 107 81 16 502
21.91 37.45 21.31 16.14 3.19

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 14 21 31 56 63 29 25 239
63.64 58.33 52.54 50.45 48.46 42.65 33.33
Donald Trump 7 12 21 46 53 36 34 209
31.82 33.33 35.59 41.44 40.77 52.94 45.33
(DO NOT READ) 1 3 7 9 14 3 16
4.55 8.33 11.86 8.11 10.77 4.41 21.33
Total 22 36 59 111 130 68 75 501
4.39 7.19 11.78 22.16 25.95 13.57 14.97
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 45 89 71 1 3 17 14 240
37.50 54.27 46.71 50.00 33.33 70.83 43.75
Donald Trump 65 61 61 1 6 2 13 209
54.17 37.20 40.13 50.00 66.67 8.33 40.62
(DO NOT READ) Nei 10 14 20 0 0 5 5 54
8.33 8.54 13.16 0.00 0.00 20.83 15.62
Total 120 164 152 2 9 24 32 503
23.86 32.60 30.22 0.40 1.79 4.77 6.36
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 317

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 7 3 10
7.78 10.00
Total 90 30 120

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 49 147 18 20 5 0 239
68.06 43.49 40.91 48.78 83.33 0.00

318

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 17 152 20 18 1 1 209

23.61 44 .97 45.45 43.90 16.67 50.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 6 39 6 3 0 1 55
8.33 11.54 13.64 7.32 0.00 50.00

Total 72 338 44 41 6 2 503
14.31 67.20 8.75 8.15 1.19 0.40

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 319

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q28. Trump vs. Clinton: Changing the Culture of Washington, D.C. - among Likely Voters

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total

Hillary Clinton 21 35 50 39 145
53.85 28.93 22.42 32.77

Donald Trump 13 70 143 65 291
33.33 57.85 64.13 54.62

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 5 16 30 15 66
12.82 13.22 13.45 12.61

Total 39 121 223 119 502
T.77 24.10 44 .42 23.71

Cell Contents

[ |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

R |
race[LV == "Likely Voter"]

White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Total

Hillary Clinton

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

42 40 53 12
15.11 62.50 40.46 41.38

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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73.38 25.00 42.75 48.28

32 8 22 3 65
11.51 12.50 16.79 10.34

278 64 131 29 502
55.38 12.75 26.10 5.78

| Count |

GENDER[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Male Female Total

43 23 66
17.13 9.13
251 252 503

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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Q1[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes, registered Total

Hillary Clinton 145 145

Donald Trump 291 291

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 66 66

Total 502 502

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -m e |

pid7[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likel Strong Democra  Weak Democrat  Lean Democrat Independent Lean Republica  Weak Republica  Strong Republi  Total

Hillary Clinto 85 23 13 13 2 3 4 143
76.58 65.71 28.89 22.81 2.60 5.88 3.36

Donald Trump 15 8 15 25 70 39 115 287
13.51 22.86 33.33 43.86 90.91 76.47 96.64

(DO NOT READ) 11 4 17 19 5 9 0 65
9.91 11.43 37.78 33.33 6.49 17.65 0.00

Total 111 35 45 57 7 51 119 495
22.42 7.07 9.09 11.52 15.56 10.30 24.04

Cell Contents
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

pid3[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Hillary Clinton 121 13 9 143
63.35 22.81 3.63

Donald Trump 38 25 225 288
19.90 43.86 90.73

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 32 19 14 65
16.75 33.33 5.65

Total 191 57 248 496
38.51 11.49 50.00

| Count |

LIBCON[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 46 57 36 6 145
53.49 35.85 14.81 42 .86

Donald Trump 19 77 190 6 292
22.09 48.43 78.19 42 .86

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 21 25 17 2 65
24.42 15.72 7.00 14.29
Total 86 159 243 14 502
17.13 31.67 48.41 2.79
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Urban Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Hillary Clinton 46 55 24 11 11 147
41.82 29.26 22.43 13.41 64.71
Donald Trump 47 103 75 63 3 291
42.73 54.79 70.09 76.83 17.65
(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 17 30 8 8 3 66
15.45 15.96 7.48 9.76 17.65
Total 110 188 107 82 17 504
21.83 37.30 21.23 16.27 3.37

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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INCOME[LV == "Likely Voter"]

QILV == "Like Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Hillary Clint 9 17 23 45 22 16 13 145
40.91 45.95 38.98 40.18 16.79 23.88 17.57
Donald Trump 9 17 30 55 89 46 46 292
40.91 45.95 50.85 49.11 67.94 68.66 62.16
(DO NOT READ) 4 3 6 12 20 5 15
18.18 8.11 10.17 10.71 15.27 7.46 20.27
Total 22 37 59 112 131 67 T4 502
4.38 7.37 11.75 22.31 26.10 13.35 14.74
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
RELIGION[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely V Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Hillary Clinton 25 64 39 1 2 6 9 146
20.83 38.79 25.66 50.00 20.00 26.09 28.12
Donald Trump 84 80 95 1 6 7 18 291
70.00 48.48 62.50 50.00 60.00 30.43 56.25
(DO NOT READ) Nei 11 21 18 0 2 10 5 67
9.17 12.73 11.84 0.00 20.00 43.48 15.62
Total 120 165 152 2 10 23 32 504
23.81 32.74 30.16 0.40 1.98 4.56 6.35
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 325

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND[LV == "Likely Voter"]
Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Yes No Total

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 4 7 11
4.44  23.33
Total 90 30 120

| Count |

MARRIED[LV == "Likely Voter"]

Q[LV == "Likely Voter"] Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Hillary Clinton 34 85 11 12 4 0 146
46.58 25.15 25.00 30.00 66.67 0.00

326

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Donald Trump 28 209 27 23 2 1 290

38.36 61.83 61.36 57.50 33.33 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Neither / Don't Know 11 44 6 5 0 0 66
15.07 13.02 13.64 12.50 0.00 0.00

Total 73 338 44 40 6 1 502
14.54 67.33 8.76 7.97 1.20 0.20

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 327

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Personal and Economic Perceptions

Q29. National Economy Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Better off 70 90 85 42 287

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 328
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



race
White/Anglo  African American

Hispanic

84 55
18.46 47.83
205 15
45.05 13.04
159 41
34.95 35.65
7 4
1.54 3.48
455 115
45.77 11.57

| Count |

About the same

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

GENDER
Male Female Total

329



| Count |

Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Better off 252 34 0 286
29.23 26.77 0.00

Worse off 301 34 2 337
34.92 26.77 33.33

About the same 297 48 4 349
34.45 37.80 66.67

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 12 11 0 23
1.39 8.66 0.00

Total 862 127 6 995
86.63 12.76 0.60

Cell Contents

|- |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 330

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Better off 145 141 286
29.35 28.09
Worse off 141 195 336
28.54 38.84
About the same 188 162 350
38.06 32.27
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 20 4 24
4.05 0.80
Total 494 502 996
49.60 50.40
Cell Contents
[-—————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-————m I
pid3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Better off 201 44 40 285
49.75 21.46 10.61
Worse off 48 67 219 334
11.88 32.68 58.09

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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About the same 151 113 344
37.38 39.02 29.97
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 4 5 23
0.99 6.83 1.33
Total 404 205 377 986
40.97 20.79 38.24
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 93 125 57 12 287
41.33 38.11 14.25 28.57
Worse off 34 67 222 13 336
15.11 20.43 55.50 30.95
About the same 92 130 113 14 349
40.89 39.63 28.25 33.33
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 6 6 8 3 23
2.67 1.83 2.00 7.14
Total 225 328 400 42 995
22.61 32.96 40.20 4.22

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off T4 129 50 26 7 286
32.31 34.22 22.62 19.12 21.88
Worse off 71 107 86 58 14 336
31.00 28.38 38.91 42 .65 43.75
About the same 79 132 76 51 11 349
34.50 35.01 34.39 37.50 34.38
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 5 9 9 1 0 24
2.18 2.39 4.07 0.74 0.00
Total 229 377 221 136 32 995
23.02 37.89 22.21 13.67 3.22
Cell Contents
[-=——— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Better off 19 32 41 T4 69 24 28 287
23.75 26.23 29.08 34.74 31.51 26.97 21.05
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 333

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Worse off 24 41 50 65 67 39 51 337
30.00 33.61 35.46 30.52 30.59 43.82 38.35

About the sam 32 44 47 71 81 26 48 349
40.00 36.07 33.33 33.33 36.99 29.21 36.09

(DO NOT READ) 5 5 3 3 2 0 6 24
6.25 10 2.13 1.41 0.91 0.00 4.51

Total 80 122 141 213 219 89 133 997
8.02 12.24 14.14 21.36 21.97 8.93 13.34

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| -m e |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Better off 40 104 82 2 7 26 24 285
22.35 32.40 26.37 50.00 24 .14 35.14 30.77

Worse off 84 98 107 1 12 12 24 338
46.93 30.53 34.41 25.00 41.38 16.22 30.77

About the same 54 116 111 1 9 31 27 349
30.17 36.14 35.69 25.00 31.03 41.89 34.62

(DO NOT READ) Don 1 3 11 0 1 5 3 24

0.56 0.93 3.54 0.00 3.45 6.76 3.85
Total 179 321 311 4 29 74 78 996
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 334

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



17.97 32.23 31.22 0.40 2.91 7.43 7.83

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Better off 26 15 41

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 0 1 1
0.00 2.13
Total 132 47 179

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed  Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 335
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



31.73 28.39 27.16 27.59 11.76 0.00

Worse off 79 202 25 22 5 4 337
29.15 36.07 30.86 37.93 29.41 57.14

About the same 97 186 33 20 10 2 348
35.79 33.21 40.74 34.48 58.82 28.57

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 9 13 1 0 0 1 24
3.32 2.32 1.23 0.00 0.00 14.29

Total 271 560 81 58 17 7 994
27.26 56.34 8.15 5.84 1.71 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 336

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q30. Family Economy Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Better off 89 100 77 29 295

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 337
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Better off 106 49 126 15 296
23.25 42 .24 34.71 24.19
Worse off 123 5 51 11 190
26.97 4.31 14.05 17.74
About the same 224 60 180 34 498
49.12 51.72 49.59 54.84
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 3 2 6 2 13
0.66 1.72 1.65 3.23
Total 456 116 363 62 997
45.74 11.63 36.41 6.22
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Better off 145 150 295
30.59 28.79
Worse off 87 102 189
18.35 19.58
About the same 232 265 497
48.95 50.86
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 10 4 14

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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2.11 0.77
Total 474 521 995
47 .64 52.36
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Better off 268 25 2 295
31.09 19.69 33.33
Worse off 178 10 1 189
20.65 7.87 16.67
About the same 410 85 2 497
47 .56 66.93 33.33
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 6 7 1 14
0.70 5.51 16.67
Total 862 127 6 995
86.63 12.76 0.60

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total

Better off 153 142 295
31.10 28.23

Worse off 7 112 189
15.65 22.27

About the same 250 247 497
50.81 49.11

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 12 2 14
2.44 0.40

Total 492 503 995
49.45 50.55

| Count |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Better off 184 39 71 294
45.54 19.02 18.78
Worse off 30 43 115 188
7.43 20.98 30.42
About the same 186 115 189 490

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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46.04 56.10 50.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 4 3 15
0.99 3.90 0.79
Total 404 205 378 987
40.93 20.77 38.30
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 91 115 80 8 294
40.44 35.06 20.05 18.60
Worse off 21 42 115 12 190
9.33 12.80 28.82 27.91
About the same 110 168 199 20 497
48.89 51.22 49.87 46.51
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 3 3 5 3 14
1.33 0.91 1.25 6.98
Total 225 328 399 43 995
22.61 32.96 40.10 4.32

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 74 137 42 34 9 296
32.46 36.15 18.92 25.00 27 .27
Worse off 64 56 31 7 189
13.60 16.89 25.23 22.79 21.21
About the same 119 176 119 68 16 498
52.19 46.44 53.60 50.00 48.48
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 2 5 3 1 15
1.75 0.53 2.25 2.21 3.03
Total 228 379 222 136 33 998
22.85 37.98 22.24 13.63 3.31
Cell Contents
| =mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Better off 16 31 48 69 82 32 18 296
20.00 25.41 34.04 32.24 37.44 35.96 13.64
Worse off 17 19 30 45 38 11 29 189

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters
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21.25 15.57 21.28 21.03 17.35 12.36 21.97

About the sam 44 72 61 99 99 45 78 498
55.00 59.02 43.26 46.26 45.21 50.56 59.09

(DO NOT READ) 3 0 2 1 0 1 7 14
3.75 0.00 1.42 0.47 0.00 1.12 5.30

Total 80 122 141 214 219 89 132 997
8.02 12.24 14.14 21.46 21.97 8.93 13.24

Cell Contents

[-————— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=————m |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Better off 40 o7 100 1 4 25 28 295
22.35 30.22 32.26 25.00 14.29 33.33 35.90

Worse off 32 638 61 0 6 13 9 189
17.88 21.18 19.68 0.00 21.43 17.33 11.54

About the same 107 152 142 3 18 37 39 498
59.78 47.35 45.81 75.00 64.29 49.33 50.00

(DO NOT READ) Don 0 4 7 0 0 0 2 13

0.00 1.25 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56

Total 179 321 310 4 28 75 78 995
17.99 32.26 31.16 0.40 2.81 7.54 7.84

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 343

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Better off 25 15 40

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 0 0 0
0.00 0.00
Total 133 a7 180

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed  Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 98 164 22 7 3 1 295
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 344

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Worse off 39 115 19 10 5 1 189
14.34 20.54 23.46 17.24 27.78 14.29

About the same 131 275 37 41 10 4 498
48.16 49.11 45.68 70.69 55.56 57.14

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 4 6 3 0 0 1 14
1.47 1.07 3.70 0.00 0.00 14.29

Total 272 560 81 58 18 7 996
27.31 56.22 8.13 5.82 1.81 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 345

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q31. Texas Economy Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Better off 124 187 189 95 595

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 346
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Better off 305 66 190 36 597
66.89 56.90 52.34 58.06
Worse off 41 13 54 7 115
8.99 11.21 14.88 11.29
About the same 87 30 114 14 245
19.08 25.86 31.40 22.58
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 23 7 5 5 40
5.04 6.03 1.38 8.06
Total 456 116 363 62 997
45.74 11.63 36.41 6.22
Cell Contents
| = m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Better off 323 273 596
68.14 52.50
Worse off 45 68 113
9.49 13.08
About the same 89 157 246
18.78 30.19
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 17 22 39

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

347



| Count |

Q1

Yes, registered

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused /

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

348



LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Better off 263 333 596

53.35 66.33
Worse off 60 54 114

12.17 10.76
About the same 145 101 246

29.41 20.12
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 25 14 39

5.07 2.79
Total 493 502 995

49.55 50.45

Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Better off 219 103 270 592
54.07 50.49 71.62
Worse off 54 27 31 112
13.33 13.24 8.22

About the same 118 63 63 244

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

349



29.14 30.88 16.71
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 14 13 38
3.46 5.39 3.45
Total 405 204 377 986
41.08 20.69 38.24
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 132 191 253 20 596
58.67 58.23 63.41 46.51
Worse off 24 46 40 3 113
10.67 14.02 10.03 6.98
About the same 63 78 92 14 247
28.00 23.78 23.06 32.56
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 6 13 14 6 39
2.67 3.96 3.51 13.95
Total 225 328 399 43 995
22.61 32.96 40.10 4.32

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

350



| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 131 253 117 13 596
57.46 66.93 52.94 60.29 39.39
Worse off 37 29 11 114
12.28 9.79 13.12 6.62 33.33
About the same 81 64 4 246
26.75 21.43 28.96 26.47 12.12
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 7 11 5 40
3.51 1.85 4.98 6.62 15.15
Total 228 378 221 136 33 996
22.89 37.95 22.19 13.65 3.31
Cell Contents
| =mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Better off 38 54 64 140 158 66 75 595
48.10 44 .26 45.39 65.42 72.48 74.16 56.39
Worse off 8 22 19 23 14 10 18 114

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

351



10.13 18.03 13.48 10.75 6.42 11.24 13.53

About the sam 31 37 50 44 43 11 31 247
39.24 30.33 35.46 20.56 19.72 12.36 23.31

(DO NOT READ) 2 9 8 7 3 2 9 40
2.53 7.38 5.67 3.27 1.38 2.25 6.77

Total 79 122 141 214 218 89 133 996
7.93 12.25 14.16 21.49 21.89 8.94 13.35

Cell Contents

[-————— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=————m |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Better off 112 189 184 2 16 52 41 596
62.57 59.06 59.35 50.00 57.14 70.27 52.56

Worse off 21 36 40 1 1 6 9 114
11.73 11.25 12.90 25.00 3.57 8.11 11.54

About the same 39 92 69 0 11 11 23 245
21.79 28.75 22.26 0.00 39.29 14.86 29.49

(DO NOT READ) Don 7 3 17 1 0 5 5 38

3.91 0.94 5.48 25.00 0.00 6.76 6.41

Total 179 320 310 4 28 74 78 993
18.03 32.23 31.22 0.40 2.82 7.45 7.85

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 352

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Better off 79 33 112

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 5 2 7
3.76 4.35
Total 133 46 179

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed  Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 154 351 42 35 11 4 597
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 353

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Worse off 29 70 12 2 0 1 114
10.70 12.50 14.63 3.45 0.00 14.29

About the same 7 121 23 17 6 1 245
28.41 21.61 28.05 29.31 33.33 14.29

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 11 18 5 4 1 1 40
4.06 3.21 6.10 6.90 5.56 14.29

Total 271 560 82 58 18 7 996
27.21 56.22 8.23 5.82 1.81 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 354

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q32. Children’s Future Better Off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Better off 90 132 129 67 418

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 355
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Better off 133 64 191 30 418
29.17 55.65 52.76 49.18
Worse off 182 24 65 16 287
39.91 20.87 17.96 26.23
About the same o7 20 78 7 202
21.27 17.39 21.55 11.48
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 44 7 28 8 87
9.65 6.09 7.73 13.11
Total 456 115 362 61 994
45.88 11.57 36.42 6.14
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Better off 202 216 418
42.53 41.46
Worse off 134 154 288
28.21 29.56
About the same 97 105 202
20.42 20.15
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 42 46 88

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

356



| Count |

Q1

Yes, registered

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused /

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

357



LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Better off 217 201 418
44 .02 40.04
Worse off 132 156 288
26.77 31.08
About the same 105 96 201
21.30 19.12
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 39 49 88
7.91 9.76
Total 493 502 995
49.55 50.45
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Better off 227 63 123 413
56.19 30.88 32.71
Worse off 70 68 146 284
17.33 33.33 38.83
About the same 80 49 71 200

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

358



19.80 24.02 18.88
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 27 36 87
6.68 11.76 9.57
Total 404 204 376 984
41.06 20.73 38.21
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 128 139 131 20 418
56.89 42.25 32.75 47 .62
Worse off 47 90 141 10 288
20.89 27.36 35.25 23.81
About the same 36 72 88 6 202
16.00 21.88 22.00 14.29
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 14 28 40 6 88
6.22 8.51 10.00 14.29
Total 225 329 400 42 996
22.59 33.03 40.16 4.22

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

359



| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 108 153 98 43 16 418
47 .16 40.48 44 .14 31.85 50.00
Worse off 64 119 60 39 6 288
27.95 31.48 27.03 28.89 18.75
About the same 46 73 43 33 6 201
20.09 19.31 19.37 24 .44 18.75
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 11 33 21 20 4 89
4.80 8.73 9.46 14.81 12.50
Total 229 378 222 135 32 996
22.99 37.95 22.29 13.55 3.21
Cell Contents
| =mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Better off 39 55 54 94 92 32 53 419
49.37 45.08 38.57 43.93 42.20 35.56 39.85
Worse off 16 34 39 58 71 33 37 288

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

360



20.25 27.87 27.86 27.10 32.57 36.67 27.82

About the sam 19 23 32 43 41 16 27 201
24.05 18.85 22.86 20.09 18.81 17.78 20.30

(DO NOT READ) 5 10 15 19 14 9 16 88
6.33 8.20 10.71 8.88 6.42 10.00 12.03

Total 79 122 140 214 218 90 133 996
7.93 12.25 14.06 21.49 21.89 9.04 13.35

Cell Contents

[-————— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=————m |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

Better off 57 158 133 1 15 23 30 417
32.02 49.38 42.77 25.00 53.57 31.08 38.46

Worse off 62 75 96 2 6 27 19 287
34.83 23.44 30.87 50.00 21.43 36.49 24.36

About the same 39 69 56 1 7 15 14 201
21.91 21.56 18.01 25.00 25.00 20.27 17.95

(DO NOT READ) Don 20 18 26 0 0 9 15 88
11.24 5.62 8.36 0.00 0.00 12.16 19.23

Total 178 320 311 4 28 74 78 993
17.93 32.23 31.32 0.40 2.82 7.45 7.85

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 361

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Better off 46 11 57

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Better off 123 230 30 26 8 2 419
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 362

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Worse off 69 176 28 10 4 2 289
25.37 31.48 33.73 16.95 23.53 28.57

About the same 55 108 14 17 5 2 201
20.22 19.32 16.87 28.81 29.41 28.57

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 25 45 11 6 0 1 88
9.19 8.05 13.25 10.17 0.00 14.29

Total 272 559 83 59 17 7 997
27.28 56.07 8.32 5.92 1.71 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 363

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Issues & Policy

Q33. Agree/Disagree: Voters should be required to present a government issued photo ID at the polls

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Agree 145 215 257 123 740

| Count |
| Column Percent |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 364
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Agree 371 73 2563 43 740
81.36 63.48 69.51  70.49
Disagree 73 41 107 16 237
16.01 35.65 29.40 26.23
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 12 1 4 2 19
2.63 0.87 1.10 3.28
Total 456 115 364 61 996
45.78 11.55 36.55 6.12
Cell Contents
| =mmmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =m e |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Agree 339 401 740
71.37 77.12
Disagree 130 107 237
27.37 20.58
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 6 12 18
1.26 2.31
Total 475 520 995
47.74 52.26

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

365



| Count |
| Column Percent |

Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA  Total
Agree 633 102 5 740
73.35 80.31 83.33
Disagree 216 20 1 237
25.03 15.75 16.67
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 14 5 0 19
1.62 3.94 0.00
Total 863 127 6 996
86.65 12.75 0.60
Cell Contents
|-=———mmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-=————m |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter  Total
Agree 362 377 739
73.43 75.25
Disagree 120 117 237
24.34 23.35
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 366

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 11 7 18

2.23 1.40
Total 493 501 994
49.60 50.40
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m=mmmmm |
pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Agree 234 145 355 734

57.92 71.08 94.16
Disagree 162 53 18 233

40.10 25.98 4.77
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 8 6 4 18

1.98 2.94 1.06

Total 404 204 377 985

41.02 20.71 38.27

Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm |
LIBCON

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 367

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Agree 119 239 353 29 740
52.65 72.87 88.25 67 .44
Disagree 102 84 41 10 237
45.13 25.61 10.25 23.26
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 5 5 6 4 20
2.21 1.52 1.50 9.30
Total 226 328 400 43 997
22.67 32.90 40.12 4.31
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Agree 159 263 187 108 22 739
69.74 69.76 84.62 79.41 68.75
Disagree 65 110 30 24 8 237
28.51 29.18 13.57 17.65 25.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 4 4 4 4 2 18
1.75 1.06 1.81 2.94 6.25
Total 228 377 221 136 32 994
22.94 37.93 22.23 13.68 3.22

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

368



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME

Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1  More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Agree 56 96 106 155 166 61 100 740
70.89 79.34 75.18 72.77 75.80 68.54 75.76

Disagree 18 25 32 58 50 26 27 236
22.78 20.66 22.70 27.23 22.83 29.21 20.45

(DO NOT READ) 5 0 3 0 3 2 5 18
6.33 0.00 2.13 0.00 1.37 2.25 3.79

Total 79 121 141 213 219 89 132 994
7.95 12.17 14.19 21.43 22.03 8.95 13.28

Cell Contents
|-—————m |
| Count |

Catholic

Muslim, Buddhist,

Agnostic / Atheist

(DO NOT READ) Don'

RELIGION
Q Protestant
Agree 146
81.56
Disagree 30

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 3 6 6 1 1 0 2 19
1.68 1.87 1.92 25.00 3.45 0.00 2.56

Total 179 321 312 4 29 74 78 997
17.95 32.20 31.29 0.40 2.91 7.42 7.82

| Count |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Agree 111 34 145

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 2 1 3
1.52 2.17
Total 132 46 178

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 370
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



MARRIED

Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Agree 192 417 64 47 16 4 740
70.59 74.46 78.05 79.66 88.89 57.14

Disagree 75 133 17 9 2 2 238
27.57 23.75 20.73 15.25 11.11 28.57

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opin 5 10 1 3 0 1 20
1.84 1.79 1.22 5.08 0.00 14.29

Total 272 560 82 59 18 7 998
27.25 56.11 8.22 5.91 1.80 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 371

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q34. Medicaid Expansion under ACA

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Keep Medicaid as is 98 123 174 92 487

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Keep Medicaid as is 268 36 159 24 487
58.77 31.30 43.80 39.34
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 372

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Expand Medicaid 135 68 180 30 413
29.61 59.13 49.59  49.18
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 53 11 24 7 95
11.62 9.57 6.61 11.48
Total 456 115 363 61 995
45.83 11.56 36.48 6.13
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Keep Medicaid as is 226 261 487
47.68 50.10
Expand Medicaid 206 208 414
43 .46 39.92
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 42 52 94
8.86 9.98
Total 474 521 995
47.64 52.36

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

373



Q1

Yes, registered

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

| Count |

LV
Not Likely Voter

Likely Voter Total

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

260 487
51.79

197 414
39.24

45 94
8.96

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

374



49.55 50.45
Cell Contents
[-=———m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
=== |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Keep Medicaid as is 116 100 267 483
28.64 48.78 71.01
Expand Medicaid 263 80 67 410
64.94 39.02 17.82
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 26 25 42 93
6.42 12.20 11.17
Total 405 205 376 986
41.08 20.79 38.13
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-———— |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 375

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Keep Medicaid as is 58 153 263 12 486
25.66 46.65 65.91 28.57
Expand Medicaid 152 144 97 21 414
67.26 43.90 24.31 50.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 16 31 39 9 95
7.08 9.45 9.77 21.43
Total 226 328 399 42 995
22.71 32.96 40.10 4.22
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Keep Medicaid as is 99 181 116 76 15 487
43.42 47.88 52.25 55.88 45.45
Expand Medicaid 106 169 86 41 13 415
46.49 44.71 38.74 30.15 39.39
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 23 28 20 19 5 95
10.09 7.41 9.01 13.97 15.15
Total 228 378 222 136 33 997
22.87 37.91 22.27 13.64 3.31

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

376



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME

Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Keep Medicaid 41 63 56 95 120 41 71 487
51.90 52.07 40.00 44 .39 54.79 46.07 53.38

Expand Medica 31 49 67 100 79 43 45 414
39.24 40.50 47.86 46.73 36.07 48.31 33.83

(DO NOT READ) 7 9 17 19 20 5 17 94
8.86 7.44 12.14 8.88 9.13 5.62 12.78

Total 79 121 140 214 219 89 133 995
7.94 12.16 14.07 21.51 22.01 8.94 13.37

Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |

RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian  Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Keep Medicaid as 105 150 156 1 11 28 36 487
58.66 46.73 50.16 25.00 37.93 37.33 46.15
Expand Medicaid 59 151 119 3 17 38 28 415
32.96 47 .04 38.26 75.00 58.62 50.67 35.90
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 377

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 15 20 36 0 1 9 14 95

8.38 6.23 11.58 0.00 3.45 12.00 17.95
Total 179 321 311 4 29 75 78 997
17.95 32.20 31.19 0.40 2.91 7.52 7.82
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Keep Medicaid as is 82 23 105

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 13 2 15
9.77 4.35
Total 133 46 179

| Count |

MARRIED

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 378
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Keep Medicaid as is 122 285 44 27 6 3 487
44 .85 50.98 53.66 46.55 35.29 50.00

Expand Medicaid 126 224 29 21 11 2 413
46.32 40.07 35.37 36.21 64.71 33.33

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opin 24 50 9 10 0 1 94
8.82 8.94 10.98 17.24 0.00 16.67

Total 272 559 82 58 17 6 994
27.36 56.24 8.25 5.84 1.71 0.60

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 379

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q35. Transgender Student Public School Facility Access

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Their birth gender 78 176 194 91 539

| Count |

race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Their birth gender 260 64 185 29 538
57.02 55.65 50.96 47.54

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

380



Their gender identity 126 33 130 22 311
27.63 28.70 35.81 36.07
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 70 18 48 10 146
15.35 15.65 13.22 16.39
Total 456 115 363 61 995
45.83 11.56 36.48 6.13
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Their birth gender 279 260 539
58.74 49.90
Their gender identity 127 184 311
26.74 35.32
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 69 7 146
14.53 14.78
Total 475 521 996
47.69 52.31

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

381



Q1

Yes, registered No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

468 66
54.29 51.97
269 41
31.21 32.28
125 20
14.50 15.75
862 127
86.63 12.76

| Count |

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

LV
Not Likely Voter Likely Voter To
258 281
52.23 55.98
165 146
33.40 29.08
71 75
14.37 14.94

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

382



49.60 50.40
Cell Contents
[-=———m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
=== |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Their birth gender 150 92 290 532
37.13 45.10 77.13
Their gender identity 192 70 45 307
47 .52 34.31 11.97
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 62 42 41 145
15.35 20.59 10.90
Total 404 204 376 984
41.06 20.73 38.21
Cell Contents
[-————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-———— |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 383

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Their birth gender 85 143 293 17 538
37.78 43.60 73.43 39.53
Their gender identity 113 134 51 12 310
50.22 40.85 12.78 27.91
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 27 51 55 14 147
12.00 15.55 13.78 32.56
Total 225 328 399 43 995
22.61 32.96 40.10 4.32
Cell Contents
| =mmmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Their birth gender 124 192 133 78 12 539
54.39 50.93 59.91 57.35 37.50
Their gender identity 77 131 57 35 11 311
33.77 34.75 25.68 25.74 34.38
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opinion 27 54 32 23 9 145
11.84 14.32 14.41 16.91 28.12
Total 228 377 222 136 32 995
22.91 37.89 22.31 13.67 3.22

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

384



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Their birth g 29 T4 68 120 123 51 73 538
36.71 60.66 48.57 56.34 56.16 57.30 55.30
Their gender 39 28 52 63 75 32 22 311
49.37 22.95 37.14 29.58 34.25 35.96 16.67
(DO NOT READ) 11 20 20 30 21 6 37 145
13.92 16.39 14.29 14.08 9.59 6.74 28.03
Total 79 122 140 213 219 89 132 994
7.95 12.27 14.08 21.43 22.03 8.95 13.28
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian  Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Their birth gende 115 154 200 0 15 13 40 537
64.61 47 .98 64.31 0.00 53.57 17.57 51.28
Their gender iden 41 115 67 3 11 49 25 311
23.03 35.83 21.54 75.00 39.29 66.22 32.05
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 385

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 22 52 44 1 2 12 13 146

12.36 16.20 14.15 25.00 7.14 16.22 16.67
Total 178 321 311 4 28 74 78 994
17.91 32.29 31.29 0.40 2.82 7.44 7.85
Cell Contents
| m=mm oo |
| Count |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Their birth gender 94 22 116

| Count |

MARRIED

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 386
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

Their birth gender 114 334 46 29 13 3 539
41.91 59.75 56.79 49.15 76.47 42.86

Their gender identity 127 137 27 15 4 0 310
46.69 24.51 33.33 25.42 23.53 0.00

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / No opin 31 88 8 15 0 4 146
11.40 15.74 9.88 25.42 0.00 57.14

Total 272 559 81 59 17 7 995
27.34 56.18 8.14 5.93 1.71 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 387

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q36. Immigration Hurts/Helps U.S.

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Helps more than it hurts 131 172 168 67 538

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 388
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Helps more than it hurts 189 72 242 36 539
41.54 62.07 66.67 59.02
Hurts more than it helps 197 29 81 17 324
43.30 25.00 22.31 27.87
(DO NOT READ) A 1little of both 38 9 29 5 81
8.35 7.76 7.99 8.20
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 31 6 11 3 51
6.81 5.17 3.03 4.92
Total 455 116 363 61 995
45.73 11.66 36.48 6.13
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Helps more than it hurts 270 269 539
56.72 51.63
Hurts more than it helps 146 178 324
30.67 34.17
(DO NOT READ) A little of both 41 41 82
8.61 7.87
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 19 33 52

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

389



476 521
47.74 52.26

| Count |

Q1

Yes, registered

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused /

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

390



LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Helps more than it hurts 288 251 539
58.42 50.00
Hurts more than it helps 143 181 324
29.01 36.06
(DO NOT READ) A 1little of both 42 39 81
8.52 T7.77
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 20 31 51
4.06 6.18
Total 493 502 995
49.55 50.45
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Helps more than it hurts 291 104 141 536
72.03 50.73 37.50
Hurts more than it helps 72 62 185 319
17.82 30.24 49.20
(DO NOT READ) A little of both 28 25 28 81

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

391



6.93 12.20 7.45
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 13 22 49
3.22 6.83 5.85
Total 404 205 376 985
41.02 20.81 38.17
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Helps more than it hurts 167 197 153 22 539
73.89 60.06 38.25 52.38
Hurts more than it helps 44 89 180 10 323
19.47 27.13 45.00 23.81
(DO NOT READ) A little of both 10 26 40 6 82
4.42 7.93 10.00 14.29
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 5 16 27 4 52
2.21 4.88 6.75 9.52
Total 226 328 400 42 996
22.69 32.93 40.16 4.22

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

392



| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Helps more than it hurts 152 222 105 45 14 538

66.67 58.89 47 .30 33.09 43.75
Hurts more than it helps 51 108 85 65 14 323

22.37 28.65 38.29 47.79 43.75
(DO NOT READ) A little of both 18 28 20 16 0 82

7.89 7.43 9.01 11.76 0.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 7 19 12 10 4 52

3.07 5.04 5.41 7.35 12.50
Total 228 377 222 136 32 995

22.91 37.89 22.31 13.67 3.22

Cell Contents
| =mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| ~mm o |
INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Helps more th 49 60 71 111 130 56 62 539
61.25 49.18 50.71 51.87 59.63 62.92 46.62

Hurts more th 22 50 48 70 68 21 45 324

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

393



27.50 40.98 34.29 32.71 31.19 23.60 33.83
(DO NOT READ) 4 9 13 22 12 5 16 81
5.00 7.38 9.29 10.28 5.50 5.62 12.03
(DO NOT READ) 5 3 8 11 8 7 10 52
6.25 2.46 5.71 5.14 3.67 7.87 7.52
Total 80 122 140 214 218 89 133 996
8.03 12.25 14.06 21.49 21.89 8.94 13.35
Cell Contents
[-————— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=————m |
RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Helps more than i 79 198 154 3 16 54 35 539
44 .13 61.68 49.52 75.00 57.14 72.97 44 .87
Hurts more than i 74 86 113 1 10 12 27 323
41.34 26.79 36.33 25.00 35.71 16.22 34.62
(DO NOT READ) A 1 14 26 23 0 0 6 12 81
7.82 8.10 7.40 0.00 0.00 8.11 15.38
(DO NOT READ) Don 12 11 21 0 2 2 4 52
6.70 3.43 6.75 0.00 7.14 2.70 5.13
Total 179 321 311 4 28 74 78 995
17.99 32.26 31.26 0.40 2.81 7.44 7.84
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 394

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
Helps more than it hurts 53 26 79

(DO NOT READ) A little of both 12 2 14
9.09 4.26

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 9 3 12
6.82 6.38

Total 132 a7 179

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed  Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Helps more than it hurts 179 291 39 20 7 3 539
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 395

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Hurts more than it helps 64 189 34 25 10 2 324
23.53 33.75 41.46 43.10 58.82 28.57

(DO NOT READ) A little of both 17 49 6 9 0 1 82
6.25 8.75 7.32 15.52 0.00 14.29

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 12 31 3 4 0 1 51
4.41 5.54 3.66 6.90 0.00 14.29

Total 272 560 82 58 17 7 996
27.31 56.22 8.23 5.82 1.71 0.70

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 396

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q37. Favor/Oppose Building a Wall Along the US-Mexico Border

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Favor 45 92 132 79 348

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Favor 240 22 67 19 348
52.63 19.13 18.46  30.65
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 397

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



40 587
64 .52

3 61
4.84

62 996
6.22

| Count |

GENDER

Q Male Female Total

Favor 191 157 348
40.21 30.19

Oppose 257 329 586
54.11 63.27

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 27 34 61
5.68 6.54

Total 475 520 995

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

398



Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Favor 321 27 0 348
37.24 21.09 0.00
Oppose 491 91 5 587
56.96 71.09 83.33
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 50 10 1 61
5.80 7.81 16.67
Total 862 128 6 996
86.55 12.85 0.60
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Favor 117 231 348
23.68 46.11
Oppose 346 240 586
70.04 47 .90
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 31 30 61
6.28 5.99

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

399



| Count |

pid3
Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

43 50 251 344
10.62 24.39 66.76
345 140 97 582
85.19 68.29 25.80
17 15 28 60
4.20 7.32 7.45
405 205 376 986
41.08 20.79 38.13

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

LIBCON
Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total

400

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Favor 28 81 232 7 348
12.44 24.77 58.00 16.28
Oppose 191 225 140 31 587
84.89 68.81 35.00 72.09
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 6 21 28 5 60
2.67 6.42 7.00 11.63
Total 225 327 400 43 995
22.61 32.86 40.20 4.32
Cell Contents
[ === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Favor 57 123 92 71 6 349
24.89 32.54 41 .44 52.21 18.75
Oppose 159 231 121 54 22 587
69.43 61.11 54.50 39.71 68.75
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 13 24 9 11 4 61
5.68 6.35 4.05 8.09 12.50
Total 229 378 222 136 32 997
22.97 37.91 22.27 13.64 3.21

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

401



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Favor 23 33 48 68 86 40 50 348
28.75 27.05 33.80 31.78 39.27 44 .94 37.88
Oppose 54 84 85 131 121 47 66 588
67.50 68.85 59.86 61.21 55.25 52.81 50.00
(DO NOT READ) 3 5 9 15 12 2 16 62
3.75 4.10 6.34 7.01 5.48 2.25 12.12
Total 80 122 142 214 219 89 132 998
8.02 12.22 14.23 21.44 21.94 8.92 13.23
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian  Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Favor 94 87 121 1 12 6 27 348
52.51 27.10 39.03 25.00 42 .86 8.11 34.18
Oppose 74 211 172 3 16 65 45 586
41.34 65.73 55.48 75.00 57.14 87.84 56.96
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 402

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 11 23 17 0 0 3 7 61

6.15 T.17 5.48 0.00 0.00 4.05 8.86
Total 179 321 310 4 28 74 79 995
17.99 32.26 31.16 0.40 2.81 7.44 7.94
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m=mmmmm |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Favor 7 17 94

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 9 2 11
6.77 4.35
Total 133 46 179

| Count |

MARRIED

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 403
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Favor 60 223 31 25 8 1 348
22.06 39.82 37.80 43.10 44 .44 14.29
Oppose 199 300 47 29 9 4 588
73.16 53.57 57.32 50.00 50.00 57.14
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 13 37 4 4 1 2 61
4.78 6.61 4.88 6.90 5.56 28.57
Total 272 560 82 58 18 7 997
27.28 56.17 8.22 5.82 1.81 0.70
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 404

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q38. Support/Oppose: Ban on immigration of any person who lives in a country where there has been a history of terrorism
against the west

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Support 62 112 143 82 399

| Count |
| Column Percent |

race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Support 218 26 135 20 399

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 405

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



197 81 201
43.20 70.43 55.37
41 8 27
8.99 6.96 7.44
456 115 363
45.78 11.55 36.45

| Count |

GENDER
Male

Female Total

195 399
37.43

266 512
51.06

60 84
11.52

521 995
52.36

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

406



| Column Percent |

Q1
Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Support 346 52 1 399
40.14 40.62 20.00
Oppose 442 67 3 512
51.28 52.34 60.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 74 9 1 84
8.58 7.03 20.00
Total 862 128 5 995
86.63 12.86 0.50
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Support 165 234 399
33.47 46.61
Oppose 281 231 512
57.00 46.02
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA a7 37 84

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

407



| Count |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Support 103 71 221 395
25.50 34.47 58.62
Oppose 271 107 129 507
67.08 51.94 34.22
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 30 28 27 85
7.43 13.59 7.16
Total 404 206 377 987
40.93 20.87 38.20
Cell Contents
| =mmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 408

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Support 46 108 229 16 399
20.44 32.93 57.39 37.21
Oppose 156 191 144 21 512
69.33 58.23 36.09 48.84
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 23 29 26 6 84
10.22 8.84 6.52 13.95
Total 225 328 399 43 995
22.61 32.96 40.10 4.32
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Support 86 143 95 67 8 399
37.72 37.93 42.79 49.26 25.00
Oppose 123 211 106 53 19 512
53.95 55.97 47.75 38.97 59.38
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 19 23 21 16 5 84
8.33 6.10 9.46 11.76 15.62
Total 228 377 222 136 32 995
22.91 37.89 22.31 13.67 3.22

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

409



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Support 28 42 73 82 76 42 56 399
35.44 34.43 52.14 38.32 34.86 47.19 42.42
Oppose 44 66 58 117 126 44 57 512
55.70 54.10 41.43 54 .67 57.80 49 .44 43.18

(DO NOT READ) 7 14 9 15 16 3 19 83

8.86 11.48 6.43 7.01 7.34 3.37 14.39
Total 79 122 140 214 218 89 132 994

7.95 12.27 14.08 21.53 21.93 8.95 13.28

Cell Contents
[-————— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— |
RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Support 85 123 133 1 8 13 37 400

47 .49 38.32 42.77 25.00 28.57 17.33 47 .44
Oppose 81 177 150 3 19 56 27 513

45.25 55.14 48.23 75.00 67.86 74.67 34.62
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 410

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



7.26 6.54 9.00 0.00 3.57 8.00 17.95
Total 179 321 311 4 28 75 78 996
17.97 32.23 31.22 0.40 2.81 7.53 7.83
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Support 72 13 85

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 12 2 14
9.02 4.26
Total 133 47 180

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 411
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



MARRIED

Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Support 75 243 41 28 9 3 399
27.57 43.47 50.00 48.28 52.94 37.50
Oppose 177 268 35 23 8 2 513
65.07 47.94 42.68 39.66 47.06 25.00
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 20 48 6 7 0 3 84
7.35 8.59 7.32 12.07 0.00 37.50
Total 272 559 82 58 17 8 996
27.31 56.12 8.23 5.82 1.71 0.80
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 412

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q39. Ride Hailing Debate Knowledge

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
A lot 47 57 92 40 236

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 413
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



A lot 112 28 82 15 237
24.62 24.35 22.59 24.19
A little 177 48 127 28 380
38.90 41.74 34.99 45.16
Nothing at all 136 32 141 17 326
29.89 27.83 38.84 27.42
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 30 7 13 2 52
6.59 6.09 3.58 3.23
Total 455 115 363 62 995
45.73 11.56 36.48 6.23
Cell Contents
[-————— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
A lot 119 118 237
25.00 22.65
A little 180 201 381
37.82 38.58
Nothing at all 156 170 326
32.77 32.63
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 21 32 53

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

414



| Count |

Q1

Yes, registered

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused /

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

415



LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
A lot 90 146 236
18.26 29.08
A little 192 189 381
38.95 37.65
Nothing at all 187 139 326
37.93 27.69
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 24 28 52
4.87 5.58
Total 493 502 995
49.55 50.45
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
A lot 99 51 85 235
24 .44 25.00 22.61
A little 165 74 136 375
40.74 36.27 36.17
Nothing at all 119 68 136 323

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

416



29.38 33.33 36.17
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 22 19 52
5.43 5.39 5.05
Total 405 204 376 985
41.12 20.71 38.17
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
R |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
A lot 58 81 87 9 235
25.66 24.77 21.80 21.43
A little 94 139 134 14 381
41.59 42.51 33.58 33.33
Nothing at all 69 90 152 15 326
30.53 27.52 38.10 35.71
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 5 17 26 4 52
2.21 5.20 6.52 9.52
Total 226 327 399 42 994
22.74 32.90 40.14 4.23

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

417



| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Urban

Suburban

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused

Small town Rur
44
19.91 25
72
32.58 39
94
42.53 26
11
4.98 8
221 1
22.21 13

Total

2 236
6.25

6 380
18.75

17 326
53.12

7 53
21.88

32 995
3.22

| Count |

$15,000 to $2

$25,000 to $

$40,000 to $7

$75,000 to $1

More than $15

(DO NOT READ)

INCOME
Q Less than $15
A lot 14
17.72
A little 31

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

418



39.24 29.51 39.01 42.06 42.92 33.33 33.33

Nothing at al 30 47 51 68 56 27 49 328
37.97 38.52 36.17 31.78 25.57 30.00 37.12

(DO NOT READ) 4 8 8 8 6 5 15 54
5.06 6.56 5.67 3.74 2.74 5.56 11.36

Total 79 122 141 214 219 90 132 997
7.92 12.24 14.14 21.46 21.97 9.03 13.24

Cell Contents

[-————— |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=————m |

RELIGION

Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total

A lot 45 80 62 2 6 25 16 236
25.14 24.92 20.00 50.00 21.43 33.78 20.51

A little 64 121 118 2 14 31 30 380
35.75 37.69 38.06 50.00 50.00 41.89 38.46

Nothing at all 57 108 112 0 8 18 23 326
31.84 33.64 36.13 0.00 28.57 24.32 29.49

(DO NOT READ) Don 13 12 18 0 0 0 9 52

7.26 3.74 5.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.54

Total 179 321 310 4 28 74 78 994
18.01 32.29 31.19 0.40 2.82 7.44 7.85

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 419

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

FUND
Q Yes No Total
A lot 28 18 46

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 9 5 14
6.77 10.42
Total 133 48 181

| Count |

MARRIED
Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed  Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
A lot 64 134 16 17 3 1 235
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 420

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



A little 112 221 23 14 9 1 380
41.18 39.53 28.40 23.73 52.94 16.67

Nothing at all 90 171 36 22 5 2 326
33.09 30.59 44 .44 37.29 29.41 33.33

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 6 33 6 6 0 2 53
2.21 5.90 7.41 10.17 0.00 33.33

Total 272 559 81 59 17 6 994
27.36 56.24 8.15 5.94 1.71 0.60

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 421

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q40. Ride Hailing: Same Rules and Regulations as Taxis vs. Different Rules and Regulations

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsastxs--tisimprtntthtevrynfll 98 136 191 108 533

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsastxs-—tisimprtntthtevrynfl 244 59 195 35 533
53.51 51.30 53.72 57.38
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 422

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



33.11 40.87 36.91 29.51

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 61 9 34 8 112
13.38 7.83 9.37 13.11

Total 456 115 363 61 995
45.83 11.56 36.48 6.13

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsastxs——tisimprtntthtevrynfll 254 280 534

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 423
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA  Total

Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrglt 452 80 2 534
52.44 62.50 33.33

Thesservicesshouldnotbrequiredtfollowthsamrulesand 309 38 2 349
35.85 29.69 33.33

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 101 10 2 113
11.72 7.81 33.33

Total 862 128 6 996
86.55 12.85 0.60

| Count |

LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsastxs-—-tisimprtntthtevrynfll 248 285 533

50.30 56.89
Thesservicesshouldnotbrequiredtfollowthsamrulesandrgltnsastxs—--tisimprtnttltcmpn 193 156 349

39.15 31.14
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 52 60 112

10.55 11.98
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 424

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Count |

pid3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsastxs——tisimprtntthtevrynfll 227 108 191 526

56.19 52.94 50.80
Thesservicesshouldnotbrequiredtfollowthsamrulesandrgltnsastxs--tisimprtnttltcmpn 133 73 140 346

32.92 35.78 37.23
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 44 23 45 112

10.89 11.27 11.97
Total 404 204 376 984

41.06 20.73 38.21

Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LIBCON

Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 425

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsas 128 169 214 22 533
56.64 51.52 53.63 52.38
Thesservicesshouldnotbrequiredtfollowthsamrulesandrglt 86 128 126 9 349
38.05 39.02 31.58 21.43
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 12 31 59 11 113
5.31 9.45 14.79 26.19
Total 226 328 399 42 995
22.71 32.96 40.10 4.22
Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsas 121 180 133 82 18 534
52.84 47.62 59.91 59.85 56.25
Thesservicesshouldnotbrequiredtfollowthsamrulesandrglt 86 161 66 34 3 350
37.55 42.59 29.73 24.82 9.38
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 22 37 23 21 11 114
9.61 9.79 10.36 15.33 34.38
Total 229 378 222 137 32 998
22.95 37.88 22.24 13.73 3.21
Cell Contents
|- I
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 426

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Thesservicess 44 75 87 110 112 41 64 533
55.70 61.48 61.70 51.40 50.91 46.07 48.48
Thesservicess 26 35 45 79 84 46 36 351
32.91 28.69 31.91 36.92 38.18 51.69 27.27
(DO NOT READ) 9 12 9 25 24 2 32 113
11.39 9.84 6.38 11.68 10.91 2.25 24 .24
Total 79 122 141 214 220 89 132 997
7.92 12.24 14.14 21.46 22.07 8.93 13.24
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian  Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Thesservicesshoul 99 176 179 1 13 30 37 535
55.00 55.00 57.56 25.00 46.43 40.00 47 .44
Thesservicesshoul 61 103 100 3 13 40 29 349
33.89 32.19 32.15 75.00 46.43 53.33 37.18
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 427

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 20 41 32 0 2 5 12 112
11.11 12.81 10.29 0.00 7.14 6.67 15.38
Total 180 320 311 4 28 75 78 996
18.07 32.13 31.22 0.40 2.81 7.53 7.83
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mm e |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollowthsamrulsandrgltnsastxs——tisimprtntthtevrynfll 66 32 98
50.00 69.57
Thesservicesshouldnotbrequiredtfollowthsamrulesandrgltnsastxs--tisimprtnttltcmpn 51 10 61
38.64 21.74
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 15 4 19
11.36 8.70
Total 132 46 178
74.16 25.84
Cell Contents
[ === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
MARRIED
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 428

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Thesservicesshouldbrequiredtfollow 121 319 45 37 8 3 533
44 .65 57.07 54.88 62.71 47.06 42.86
Thesservicesshouldnotbrequiredtfol 130 170 30 10 7 2 349
47.97 30.41 36.59 16.95 41.18 28.57
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 20 70 7 12 2 2 113
7.38 12.52 8.54 20.34 11.76 28.57
Total 271 559 82 59 17 7 995
27 .24 56.18 8.24 5.93 1.71 0.70
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 429

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q41. Ride Hailing Regulations: Municipal or City Level vs. Texas Legislature

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Municipal or city level 98 142 173 69 482

| Count |

race

Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total

Municipal or city level 238 53 158 34 483
52.19 46.09 43.53 54.84

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

430



Texas Legislature 176 50 176 23 425
38.60 43.48 48.48 37.10
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 42 12 29 5 88
9.21 10.43 7.99 8.06
Total 456 115 363 62 996
45.78 11.55 36.45 6.22
Cell Contents
|-———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————m I
GENDER
Q Male Female Total
Municipal or city level 244 238 482
51.37 45.68
Texas Legislature 198 227 425
41.68 43.57
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 33 56 89
6.95 10.75
Total 475 521 996
47.69 52.31

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

431



Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA Total
Municipal or city level 423 56 4 483
49.07 43.75 66.67
Texas Legislature 366 57 2 425
42.46 44 .53 33.33
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 73 15 0 88
8.47 11.72 0.00
Total 862 128 6 996
86.55 12.85 0.60
Cell Contents
[-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
LV
Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total
Municipal or city level 212 271 483
42.91 53.88
Texas Legislature 234 191 425
47.37 37.97
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 48 41 89
9.72 8.15

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

432



49.55 50.45
Cell Contents
[-=———m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
=== |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Municipal or city level 195 91 188 474
48.27 44 .61 50.00
Texas Legislature 177 90 156 423
43.81 44 .12 41.49
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 32 23 32 87
7.92 11.27 8.51
Total 404 204 376 984
41.06 20.73 38.21
Cell Contents
[-————mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-———— |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 433

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Municipal or city level 122 171 173 16 482
54.22 52.13 43.25 38.10
Texas Legislature 86 137 184 18 425
38.22 41.77 46.00 42.86
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 17 20 43 8 88
7.56 6.10 10.75 19.05
Total 225 328 400 42 995
22.61 32.96 40.20 4.22
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-—————— I
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Municipal or city level 132 184 100 57 10 483
57.89 48.68 45.05 41.91 31.25
Texas Legislature 79 168 99 67 11 424
34.65 44 .44 44 .59 49.26 34.38
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 17 26 23 12 11 89
7.46 6.88 10.36 8.82 34.38
Total 228 378 222 136 32 996
22.89 37.95 22.29 13.65 3.21

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

434



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME

Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total

Municipal or 40 51 63 112 113 53 52 484
50.00 41.80 44 .68 52.58 51.60 58.89 39.10

Texas Legisla 30 58 68 82 100 34 53 425
37.50 47 .54 48.23 38.50 45.66 37.78 39.85

(DO NOT READ) 10 13 10 19 6 3 28 89
12.50 10.66 7.09 8.92 2.74 3.33 21.05

Total 80 122 141 213 219 90 133 998
8.02 12.22 14.13 21.34 21.94 9.02 13.33

Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |

RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian  Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Municipal or city 100 142 150 1 16 39 34 482
55.87 44 .24 48.23 25.00 57.14 52.00 43.59
Texas Legislature 65 150 134 2 10 33 31 425
36.31 46.73 43.09 50.00 35.71 44.00 39.74
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 435

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 14 29 27 1 2 3 13 89

7.82 9.03 8.68 25.00 7.14 4.00 16.67
Total 179 321 311 4 28 75 78 996
17.97 32.23 31.22 0.40 2.81 7.53 7.83
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo m oo |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Municipal or city level 71 29 100

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 11 3 14
8.33 6.38
Total 132 47 179

| Count |

MARRIED

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 436
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Municipal or city level 133 281 37 22 7 3 483
48.90 50.18 45.12 37.93 41.18 42 .86
Texas Legislature 123 226 36 28 10 1 424
45.22 40.36 43.90 48.28 58.82 14.29
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 16 53 9 8 0 3 89
5.88 9.46 10.98 13.79 0.00 42 .86
Total 272 560 82 58 17 7 996
27.31 56.22 8.23 5.82 1.71 0.70
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 437

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q42. Have you ever felt discriminated against by the police because of your racial or ethnic background?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Yes 37 60 63 21 181

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic  Other

Yes 28 59 84 11
6.14 51.30 23.14 17.74

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

438



50 803
80.65

1 11
1.61

62 996
6.22

| Count |
| Column Percent |

GENDER
Male Female

6 4
1.27 0.77
474 521

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

439



Q1

Q Yes, registered No, not registered (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA Total

Yes 155 26 0 181
17.98 20.47 0.00

No 698 100 6 804
80.97 78.74 100.00

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 9 1 0 10
1.04 0.79 0.00

Total 862 127 6 995
86.63 12.76 0.60

| Count |

LV

Q Not Likely Voter Likely Voter Total

Yes 107 75 182
21.66 14.94

No 381 423 804
77.13 84.26

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 6 4 10
1.21 0.80

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

440



49.60 50.40
Cell Contents
[-=———m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
=== |
pid3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Yes 109 48 24 181
26.98 23.41 6.37
No 291 154 350 795
72.03 75.12 92.84
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 4 3 3 10
0.99 1.46 0.80
Total 404 205 377 986
40.97 20.79 38.24
Cell Contents
[-————mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-———— |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 441

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Yes 49 70 54 8 181
21.78 21.34 13.53 19.05
No 174 256 341 32 803
77.33 78.05 85.46 76.19
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 2 2 4 2 10
0.89 0.61 1.00 4.76
Total 225 328 399 42 994
22.64 33.00 40.14 4.23
Cell Contents
[ === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Yes 46 69 39 19 8 181
20.18 18.30 17.57 13.97 25.81
No 180 307 179 116 22 804
78.95 81.43 80.63 85.29 70.97
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 2 1 4 1 1 9
0.88 0.27 1.80 0.74 3.23
Total 228 377 222 136 31 994
22.94 37.93 22.33 13.68 3.12

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

442



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Yes 16 29 29 42 35 11 19 181
20.25 23.77 20.57 19.72 15.98 12.36 14.39
No 62 91 110 171 182 78 110 804
78.48 74.59 78.01 80.28 83.11 87.64 83.33
(DO NOT READ) 1 2 2 0 2 0 3 10
1.27 1.64 1.42 0.00 0.91 0.00 2.27
Total 79 122 141 213 219 89 132 995
7.94 12.26 14.17 21.41 22.01 8.94 13.27
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[ |
RELIGION
Q Protestant Catholic Other Christian  Jewish  Muslim, Buddhist, Agnostic / Atheist (DO NOT READ) Don' Total
Yes 15 68 69 0 5 10 13 180
8.38 21.25 22.12 0.00 17.86 13.51 16.67
No 163 249 239 4 23 64 63 805
91.06 77.81 76.60 100.00 82.14 86.49 80.77
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 443

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



(DO NOT READ) Don 1 3 4 0 0 0 2 10

0.56 0.94 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56
Total 179 320 312 4 28 74 78 995
17.99 32.16 31.36 0.40 2.81 7.44 7.84
Cell Contents
| =mm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| ~mmmmm oo |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Yes 10 5 15
7.58 10.87
No 121 41 162

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 1 0 1
0.76 0.00
Total 132 46 178

| Count |

MARRIED

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 444
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Yes 56 94 14 6 11 2 183
20.59 16.79 17.07 10.17 61.11 28.57
No 213 461 638 52 7 4 805
78.31 82.32 82.93 88.14 38.89 57.14
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 3 5 0 1 0 1 10
1.10 0.89 0.00 1.69 0.00 14.29
Total 272 560 82 59 18 7 998
27.25 56.11 8.22 5.91 1.80 0.70
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 445

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Q43. Have you ever felt discriminated against by an employer or potential employer because of your racial or ethnic back-
ground?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

ageg
Q 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Total
Yes 37 60 63 21 181

| Count |

race
Q White/Anglo  African American Hispanic Other Total
Yes 28 59 84 11 182
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 446

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



426 52 275 50 803
93.42 45.22 75.76  80.65

2 4 4 1 11
0.44 3.48 1.10 1.61

456 115 363 62 996
45.78 11.55 36.45 6.22

| Count |

GENDER
Male

Female Total

67 181
12.86
450 804
86.37
4 10
0.77
521 995
52.36

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

447

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



| Column Percent |

Q1

Yes, registered

No, not registered

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

| Count |

LV
Not Likely Voter

Likely Voter Total

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

75 182
14.94
423 804
84.26
4 10

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

448



| Count |

pid3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Yes 109 48 24 181
26.98 23.41 6.37
No 291 154 350 795
72.03 75.12 92.84
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 4 3 3 10
0.99 1.46 0.80
Total 404 205 377 986
40.97 20.79 38.24
Cell Contents
|-—————m |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— |
LIBCON
Q Liberal Moderate, or Conservative (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 449

N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



Yes 49 70 54 8 181
21.78 21.34 13.53 19.05
No 174 256 341 32 803
77.33 78.05 85.46 76.19
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 2 2 4 2 10
0.89 0.61 1.00 4.76
Total 225 328 399 42 994
22.64 33.00 40.14 4.23
Cell Contents
[ |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- |
LOCATE
Q Urban  Suburban Small town  Rural (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Yes 46 69 39 19 8 181
20.18 18.30 17.57 13.97 25.81
No 180 307 179 116 22 804
78.95 81.43 80.63 85.29 70.97
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 2 1 4 1 1 9
0.88 0.27 1.80 0.74 3.23
Total 228 377 222 136 31 994
22.94 37.93 22.33 13.68 3.12

Cell Contents

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error:

+/- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

450



| Count |
| Column Percent |

INCOME
Q Less than $15 $15,000 to $2 $25,000 to $ $40,000 to $7 $75,000 to $1 More than $15 (DO NOT READ) Total
Yes 16 29 29 42 35 11 19 181
20.25 23.77 20.57 19.72 15.98 12.36 14.39
No 62 91 110 171 182 78 110 804
78.48 74.59 78.01 80.28 83.11 87.64 83.33
(DO NOT READ) 1 2 2 0 2 0 3 10
1.27 64 1.42 0.00 0.91 0.00 2.27
Total 79 122 141 213 219 89 132 995
7.94 12.26 14.17 21.41 22.01 8.94 13.27
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |

Catholic

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim, Buddhist,

Agnostic / Atheist

(DO NOT READ) Don'

RELIGION
Q Protestant
Yes 15
8.38
No 163
91.06

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016
N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters

451



0.56 0.94 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56
Total 179 320 312 4 28 74 78 995
17.99 32.16 31.36 0.40 2.81 7.44 7.84
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm e |
FUND
Q Yes No Total
Yes 10 5 15
7.58 10.87
No 121 41 162

(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused / NA 1 0 1
0.76 0.00
Total 132 46 178

| Count |

Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 452
N=1000 Adults
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



MARRIED

Q Never married Married Divorced Widowed Separated (DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused Total
Yes 56 94 14 6 11 2 183
20.59 16.79 17.07 10.17 61.11 28.57
No 213 461 68 52 7 4 805
78.31 82.32 82.93 88.14 38.89 57.14
(DO NOT READ) Don't know / Refused 3 5 0 1 0 1 10
1.10 0.89 0.00 1.69 0.00 14.29
Total 272 560 82 59 18 7 998
27.25 56.11 8.22 5.91 1.80 0.70
Field Dates: September 1 to 11, 2016 453

N=1000 Adults

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1% for full sample; Margin of Error: 4 /- 4.37% for full sample of likely voters



